RAN REGS2A

CATALOGO PARTI DI RICAMBIO

Rev. 1 | \
R

o
2

¥

$

. §@

Canon
FY8-31CC-I10



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ('/,)
FIGURE A semamsm )

COPYEDARD COVER ASSEMBLY
H.¥. CONNECTOR PCH ASSEMBLY EEah B

WEIF? Y 2RI
N G
DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
ik

HEATER ON SENSING PCB ASSEMELYl \
\ A
"CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY]

E— Y RERD IR

HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
EEW-—F FS 4 EHBBIR

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
OC 2w t0O-—5EEEE

D ED

NJONTROL PANEL PC2 ASSEMELY

N el ]
{520
BIAS AEGULATOR PCB ASSEMBLY SR
A FALFL L~ BRER
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
i RETEL
MAIN DRIVE ASSEMSBLY
! 4 A AEWE MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FEL-L48]
FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY -
EXEND K \\
ZB0 Q\ \
N \/
DELIVERY UPPER GUIDE ASS'Y |_\ \ ; /
L4 FE .
~J o HOLGING TRAY FEEDER ASS'Y
MR ML B

DELIVERY DRIVE ASSEMBLY e [€H>)
HIERMNER ]_\- 3 >
e '

|F'0WEFI CORD MOUNT ASS'Y

TR KR } X
" r -
ar> Q \\ S \{SIDE REGISTAATION DRIVE ASS‘Yl

Bonss FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY DN 3 A KLU REE
JA X7 T DRER N
P
REVEASING ASSEMBLY !
FEa 58 |
@ " HOLDING TRAY ASSEMBLY
PR~ L 8
| CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY
Ny b =¥ 380

A-1 CANON NPes2s [ MPGOR1 (JPN) REV. 1 MAY 1966



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (*/.)
FlGURE A FERARES ()

BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
PAPER SiZE SEMSING ASSEMBLY FS 0/ L AN
g AR

@D

MERFCR ASSEMBLY 1
Bl:s—58

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
EY e

LIGHT SENSCOR FCB ASS'Y
BREEE \ | e
AT Iir,.'.r,:
7D L LA TR ) 11 FEED ASSEMBLY
~ :q._ ‘-" ??l‘ql AL s-1%

e \
[AE SENSOR ASSEMBLY | 3 \ \V
[Af g /._“~
@ ;!ri
\
LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLYI
P Y-t
»

&

BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY
FIUIRAR

1 FIXING SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

. b PEEEE:

TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BENS ER

320

LOWER FIXING ASSEMELY
EME (F)

B

CANON NP631/Pelz! ((PH) REV. AY 135 A-2



FIGURE 02

SPECIAL TOOLS
55 TE

FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER Q T DE SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R o
020 - NPN
1 FY9 — 3009 - 020
2 FH2 - 5006 — 000 100V
3 FYe — 3010 - 000

020-1

CANCN  NPES21 /NPSIZT [JPN) REV1 NAY 19






FlGURE 021 Hl\;%li:Nj'I:lG HARDWARE

021-1 CANON PR/ NPSE21 [ JPH) REV.D DEC. 1905



£ R a’
FIGURE A
& PART NUMBER i DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
021 - NPN RF | MOUNTING HARDWARE
FUST F b
1 FB2 - 660S — 000 1 | LEVER, SWITCH
AA wF Lrv-
2 FB2 - 6610 — 000 1 | COVER, BLANKING
AhaeFy
3 FAz - 6622 — OO 1 | HANDLE
SwF N EIL
4 FES — 0333 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuad HN=R
5 FB2 — 6627 — 000 1 | LABEL, JAM REMOVAL %
Swiy 3t SR
6 FB2 — 6623 — 000 1 | PLATE, LATCH
TuFITAS )
7 FB2 — 6624 ~ 000 1 | GUIDE, LATCH :
SuF HAHR
8 FB2 - 6625 — 000 1 | COVER, EDGE &
T i -
9 FF5 — 2848 — 000 2 | MOUNT. SWING
1 A2 KNy
9A FB2 — 6621 — 0DO 1 | DAMPER
A
10 FF5 — 2849 - 000 1 | MOUNT, SORTER,
NYEE; VA OV v
11 FF5 - 2850 — 00O , 7l
12 FB2 — 8626 — GO
13 FB3 — 6205 — 000 100/115Y,
220/240V WMI
FB3 — 4313 - €00 220/240% QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240Y TAH/UBL
14 FB3 — 6206 - 000 KET, SORTER, REAR 100115V,
TS b (220) 220/240Y WMI
FB3 — 4314 — €00 ( BRPCKET, SORTER, REAR 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
JJ 5 FTZre b (220) 220240V TAH/UBL
15 F58 — B545 — 000 1 [ LABEL {FOR RF)
QG RFATILAF A1
16 FS8 — B546 — 00 1 | LABEL (FOR COPIER}

XD2 — 1200 - 802

XB4 — 7400 — BOB

XB1 - 2400 — 608

AFAL TN AF AN

RING.E

EUWY

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M4X8
AR RY

SCREW,.MACH, TRUSS HEAD M4X12
A RY

SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X20
AR RY

WASHER TOOTHED LOCK

FANVE Sl iy 3

RING.E

ELwT

SCREW . TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4XB
AR Sy RY
SCREW,.MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M4X6
AR

CANON  NRAS21 FHPRET (JPK] REV.1 MAY 1996

021-2



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
NEEHN—

FIGURE 100

CANON NPes21 INPeozt [JPN) REV.1 MAY 1%

1001



FIGURE Rl a
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
100 - NPN AF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HAuD hii-
1 FA3 - 9315 — 000 1 | PLATE, COVER
AR A -
2 FB1 - 0733 — DGO 1 | BRUSH, CLEANING
SU-F T3y
3 F81 - 7197 — DCO 2 | GUIDE, TRAY, COPY
NS LA HAF
4 FB2 - 2510 — DOO 2 | BUSHING
Ty
5 FB2 — 4437 — 000 i | TRAY, COPY, 2 100115V,
NS LA (2) D240V WMI
FB1 — 7205 — 00GC 1 | TRAY, COPY, 2 oV QAK/UBK/SAH
N bAoA @) DIY40V TAHMUBL
6 FB2 — 2495 — 000 2 | PLATE, SUPPORT, RIGHT
¥ HSAFHT
7 FF5 — 2543 — 000 1 | GLASS, CCPYBOARD o SIZE
Foam ¥4 HZA
FF5 - 2644 — 000 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD AB/INCH SIZE
Hua9 ¥4 HSR
FF5 — 2645 — DOO 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD A/INCH SIZE
Fla9 ¥4 3R
FF5 — 2646 — 0CO 1 | GLASS. COPYBOA A SIZE
i ke I G b
TA FB2 — BO&9 — Q00 AB SIZE
FB2 — 8070 - 000 ABJINCH SIZE
FB2 — 6071 — QDO AJINCH SIZE
FB2 — 5072 — OOP ASIZE
8 FF5 — 4961 — 0OV 100V
FF5 — 4867 - 000 1 R, FRONT 115/220/240V
hs-
9 FB2 — 2504 — 000 1 OVER, REAR, UPPER
S0 9L K-
PLATE, DOOR SWITCH
K7 A1t wF US
COVER
Hhii-
PLATE, RIGHT, CATCH
FroF FL—F(ZF)
LABEL, JAM REMOVAL
e gl SR
LABEL
- I~
L&BEL, "VCCI - 1" JAPANESE
VCCIl — 1 S~L
ME1 - 0017 — D00 1 | LABEL, "FCC" ENGLISH VMLVMI
FCC S~Jl-
16 FB3 - 4338 - OOF 1 | COVER, FRONT, LOWER
YL LY AN
17 FB3 — 4341 — Q0P 1 | PANEL. LEFT, UPPER
=&Y a1 R
18 FF5 — 2520 - 000 1 | COVER, LEFT UPPER AB SIZE
=4 9T hiv-
FF5 - 2521 - 000 1 | COVER, LEFT UPPER AB/INCH SIZE
E5U T hiv-

CANON  WPgs21/NPG021 [GPN) REY.* MAY 966

160-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N1T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
100 - 18 FFS — 2522 - GOO 1 { COVER, LEFT UPPER AANCH SIZE
¥ T niv-
FF5 — 2523 — GOO 1 | COVER, LEFT UPPER A SIZE
EXU DL hv-
184 FBZ — 6065 — 000 1 | PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE AB SIZE
FFrHAXTL -k
FB2 - 606B ~ 000 t | PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE AB/INCH SIZE
FFHAXFL-+
FB2 — BOGT -~ 020 1 | PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE AJINCH SIZE
T XTL-F
FB2 - 6088 — 000 1 | PLATE VERTICAL SIZE A SBIZE
SFHATFL -
19 FB3 — 4342 — QOP 1 | COVER, LEFT, LOWER
E5Y 2 hii-
20 FB3 - 4243 — 00P 1 | TRAY, COPY, 1
N FleA (1)
21 FB83 — 4344 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR, UPPER. RIGHT o
SvOAN-(2FYT)
22 FB3 — 4470 — 0OP 1 | COVER, REAR, LOWER
TL0LE Y- §
23 XZ9 ~ 0424 — 0O0P 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
VIRy b FrouF b
24 FB1 — 7173 - 000 2 | PIN, HINGE A
vty
25 FB3 - 4532 ~ 0OP 1 | PLATE, LEFT, CATCH
FruF FL-F(EFY)
26 FB3 - 4535 — OOP 2 | STRAP. FRONT COVER
TI h- 25,
27 FB3 — 4662 — 0DV 1 | PANEL. RIGHT 100/115V,
EE IS 220/240V WMI
FB2 — 2502 - 000 1 | PANEL, RIGHT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
28 FB3 — 4664 — 0OV $00/115Y,
220/240V WM
FB3 — 4339 ~ Q0P 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
29 FB3 — 4665 — 0OV 100/115V,
220/240V WMI
FB3 — 4340 — DOP 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
10 XAQ — 0629 — 000 2
S Y b RF
3 XAQ — 0633 — 000 EW.W/WASHER,M4X8
\> Wk RY
32 FB2 - 2512 — 000 1V COVER, CONNECTOR OPTION
< 5 ARG & Hii-
33 FS5 - 9343 - %\ 1 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
F¥IER
34 XZ9 — 0423 - OOP 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
NIt b FruF
35 FA2 - 7162 - 000 4 | PLAIN WASHERS
FAD R Sl RVRR Y
36 FB2 — 6077 — 000 1 | LABEL, HEATER SWITCH 100/115V,
E-% AAwF <UL 220/240V WMI
FB3 — 4570 — OOP 1 | LABEL, HEATER SWITCH 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
E-% A1 wF 3~ 220/240V TAH/UBL
37 FB3 — 4805 — COP 1 ) LABEL, CAUTION 100/115V,
VadAsFaao1 S~ 220/240V WM
FB3 — 4803 — 0OP 1 | LABEL, CAUTION 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
JadAlFass S~ 220/240V TAH/UBL

100-3

CANON  WPGZZ1INPROZI [JPN) REV.t IRAY 1996



. 100 — as

FIGURE R 1 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NC K Y
FB3 — 4590 — GOP 1 | SHEET, MAGNET
I b -k
a9 ME1 — D058 — 000 1 | LABEL, NQISE 115V VML
PR
10 ME1 — 0041 ~ 000 1 { LABEL, "LICENSE NO." 115V VMLA/MI

S4£YANC S~

501 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 2 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
e 3

502 XBa — 7400 — 806 | 4 | SCREW TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4X8
NAVE Fubtw =Y

503 XB4 —~ 7400 — 809 7 | SCREW TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVE 9y 2 Q

504 XD1 — 4200 — 402 2 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
FANVE s i3

5035 XB1 — 340C — 606 1 SCREW.MACH,.,C.5 HEADM4X6 C
Ho 3

506 XB4 — 7400 — BOY 2 | SCREW.TAPPING TRUSS HEAD M4X8 1ON
KAV E Sy R Q

507 X81 — 2300 — 603 2 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS H 100/115V,
Rt K RY 2201240V WMI

XBB — 7300 — 607 2 | SCAEW.TP.M3X5 220240V QAK/UBK/SAH

E D 220/240W TAH/UBL

CARON  WPssaf /NesioA [JPN) REV.0 MAY 1%

100-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS UPPER 1
FIGURE 101 s msesmmses

I

FIGUR -
SEE Ed5¢ 377 151 ‘ I(SL4? 33 \/@
0al 32 5 N
h \ 504 .
llllll ! 36 \‘ 505
220/240v Ry 100/715V, ia
QAK/UBK/ 220/240V WMI
SAH/TAH/UBL

“?"‘“‘59 SEE FIGURE 820

60 l (FM1)
T
i <]
Z:sg r
58 S
\3\41 \m""‘*
A J 2 ﬁ:,-
/
16/'[{?)(/’ 41 64 v
509 \
BN
17/ {\K\*-‘i?
2 P [
]

101-1 CANGH W51 FHPS0R (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1596



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K1lY
101 — NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS UPPER 1
Russ FawFFhAFAT N
1 FF5 ~ 2479 — 000 1 | PIN, GUIDE
JOo-+F B
2 FF5 — 2636 — D00 1 | PIN. GUIDE
J0-+ Py
3 XG9 - 0248 — 000 2 BEARING, BALL
e Sl M
4 FB2 — 2048 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE
TEG U
5 FB2Z — 2049 ~ 000 2 | PULLEY, DRIVE
22 F-U
8 FA6 — 5518 — 00O 1 | KNOB, CARTRIDGE
A-bUy T YT
7 FHE6 — 1056 — 020 1 FAN ) iJ84
7/ X
B FB2 — 2477 - 020 1 ARN, HOOK o
TuZ F-L
9 FB2 — 2478 — 000 1 | MOUNT, HANDLE
b N
10 FB2 — 2479 - 020 1 | HANDLE
bwF
1 FB2 — 2480 — 000 1 | LINK, HOOK
Pw? Ua
12 FB2 — 4514 — 000 1 | PLATE, GRO
F AN
13 FB2 — 4515 - 000
" 1 )
14 F85 — 2027 - D00
15 FB2 — 4489 — 000
16 FB2z — 4490 — 000
17 FB2 — 4491 — 020 1 FT, UPPER FRAME HOOK
AV N ETR vbr}
18 FF5 - 5105 — 0OP TrCOVER, SENSOR
o ity -
19 FS2 — 1431 — ooQ 1 | BUSHING
S} Ty
1 | SPRING. COMPRESSION
FPwirad itk
1 | COVER. INNER
DF -

26

26A

27

28

FGS5 — 8847 — QDP

FF2 - 9621 — 000

VSt - 5057 - 003

WGEB — 5206 — OO0

FS5 — 0BO1 - Q20

COVER, CONNECTOR
FAF? ART T NIN-

PLATE, SENSOR SUPPORT
LY RATA

MOUNT, COUNTER

i AN

COUNTER

AHusy

CABLE, PAPER SENSOR
NETUFEUTULEY
CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FashA IRIT

PHOTO — INTERRUPTER
PER R b

GEAR, 29T
38T ¥7

CNT1 J73
139,67
J&7

PSS Jae

CANON NPes21fNPGR2! (JPH) REV.1 MAY 1%

101-2



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K| ¥
101 - 29 XZ9 — 0423 - DOP 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
TTRy b FpuF
30 WT2 - 0276 — 000 4 | CLAMP, CABLE
I-kHSUT
31 FB3 - 4594 — 00P 1 | PROTECTOR, EDGE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
IvdFaFesy 220/240V TAH/UBL
32 FB1 - 8543 - 000 1 LINK, 2
Y (2)
33 FB1 — 8544 — 020 1 [ JOINT, 2
Paassb @)
34 FF5 — 2518 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID 100/115V
SR 220/240
FF5 — 2635 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, SOLENCID 220/240V AH
VAR 220240
35 FS5 — 2381 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
R W AR IS 6
35 FH7 - 5570 — 0OV 1 | SOLENOID SLAIET 10R/1
VA e i
FH7 — 5394 — 000 1 | SOLENQID | £1)720/240V QAK
AV :g TAH/UBL
ar VS1 - 5057 — 0D2 1 { CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faul4 ax0s
as FBZ — 3801 — 020 1 | HANDLE, PRESSURE b
HFY Y FI 0 4
39 FB2 — 3892 - 000 1 | GUIDE. DEVELOPING, RIGHT, 100/115V,
FrJasF A4 E (3 F) 220/240V WMI
FB3 - 5128 — 0OP 1 | GUIDE, DEVELOPING, RI 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
FoFad HaF (2F) 220/240V TAH/UBL
40 FGS — B8B4G — 0OP 1 | COUNTER ASSEMA
Nove 7
41 XA9 - 0724 — 000 4 | SCRAEW,RS,M3x 100/115V,
RS #4 b rIJ 220/240V WMI
FB3 — 8142 - OOP 4 | SCREW. J3X 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
x5 220240V TARUBL
42 FB2 — 3883 — 00O 1 G}JIDE_S . LEFT
gD 7))
43 FB2 — 3880 - 000 1 | SHAFT, DI ING
5 e
44 FB2 — 3900 — 030 ESQJRE APPLICATION
45 FB2 — 3003 — 020 100/115V,
220/240¢ WMI
FB3 - 5187 - 00P \ 220/240Y QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
46 FS5 — 2674 — 000 SS~SPRING, COMPRESSION
< ; F oo KX
47 XA9 — 0628 — ¢ N SCREW,RS M4X8
& RS 54 1
48 FF2 — 9908 — 00P i | WIRE, MAIN DRIVE GROUNDING
A BREHITF-RA Lz
49 FB2 — 2486 — DOD 1 | WIRE, FRONT, SCANNER
AH2 24¥ (7T
50 FB2 - 2487 — 000 1 | WIRE, REAR, SCANNER
O9HY 4 (200
51 FHE - 1218 — DOP 1 | MOTOR, SCANNER M2 J48
JoHs E®-%
52 XA9 ~ 0626 — D00 2 | SCREW.M3X6
=5
53 FB3 - 5144 — 0OP 1 | PIN, SOLENQID 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Sl FEY 220/240% TAH/UBL

101-3

CANON  NPESZ1JAPECO1 [ ON) REW.1 WAY 109



FIGURE § o
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. k| v
54 FB2 — 1967 - 000 1 | SUPPORT. CABLE
St Ao
55 FB2 — 9442 - 000 1 | COVER, DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
T IF A b ey
56 WT2 — 0434 — 000 9 | CLIP, CABLE
OwdT 24P HEL
57 FS5 — 9431 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED
FUER
58 FB3 - 8141 — 00P 4 | SUPPORT, SPRING 220/240V DAK/UBK/SAH
AFULT 8L 220/240V TAH/UBL
53 FS6 — 2611 — 00P 8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 220/240V DAK/UBK/SAH
Fwiral K% 20/240V TAH/UBL
60 FB3 — 1841 — 000 2 | CUSHION, RUBBER 5V,
Jh 2 wirgs oNYaov WMI
61 WT2 — 5300 - 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
Twii R
62 FB3 — 4588 — 0OV 1 | BUSHING, FRONT O 15V,
ToL T (T 220/240V WMI
FB3 - 4811 — 0OP BUSHING. FRONT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Juug(v) 220/240V TAHABL
63 FB3 - 4689 — 00V i | BUSHING, REAR 100/115V,
T T (H0) 220/240V WWI
FB3 - 4810 — DOP 1 { BUSHING, REAR 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Ty {0 2207240V TAH/UBL
64 WT2 — 5041 — 000 1 | TIE. CABLE
Ut Ny
€5 FS$5 — 4498 — 000 115V
66 FGS — 6848 — 000 CNTZ Jog
501 XB1 — 2400 — 608
502 XB6 — 2300 — 408
503 XD2 — 1100 - 842
504 X03 — 1300 — 102 1 N.SPRING 100/115V,
& ATV ey 220/240V WMI
505 XB1 — 2300 — 4og< >a SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AR =54
506 XB3 — 2300 — 1 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M3X8
FAE VA KRV bV - 37
507 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD.M3X6
PAC G YR ¥ = H
508 2 | SHIM
ey Duiliey
509 3 | PIN,SPRING
RFVTEY
510 XB4 —~ 7400 — 809 AR | SCREW.TAPFING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

WA E Sty 2T

CANON  WRESHI {NPSOZ1 (JPN] REN.1 WAY 1998

101-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS UPPER 2
FIGURE 102 Rk _CEREEANER (2)

(Ja51)
(J603)®@ SEE FIGURE

102-1 CANON NPES21 fHRSI [JPN) REY.1 MAY 126



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N7 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. w | Y
102 - NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS UFPPER 2
R FA Fad T FAT72)
1 FB1 — 7837 — 00C 2 | DAMPER, MIRROR MOUNTING, LEFT
IS Y T esY)
2 FB2 — 2494 — 000 2 | DAMPER, MIRROR MOUNTING
. TS5- o Fu
3 FB2 — 9446 — 000 1 PAD
Ny B
4 FF5 - 4964 — OCP -1 | MOUNT, MIRROR PULLEY, FRONT
IS-J-UF1(TI)
5 FF5 — 4965 — OGP 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR PULLEY, REAR
E5-7-U &4 (90) AN
& FF5 - 2503 — 020 1 | HINGE, TRAY. FRONT \
bPlqd E{YT)
7 FF5 — 2504 — 020 1 | HINGE, TRAY. REAR )
blA =W (42)
8 FH2 - 5824 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR. 1 o 115V,
: ORI A (1) 220/240V WMI
FAC - 0311 — QOP t | COVER, CONNECTOR, 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
adS s AN-(2) 220/240V TAH/UBL
9 FB1 — 7216 — 000 2 | SEAL, COPYBOARD G
I HZA49T 28
10 FB2 — 9481 — 00O 1 SHEET
y-t
11 FBz — 9497 — 000 3 | SHEET
-k
12 FB3 — 4303 — O0P 1
3 F83 - 4414 — 00P 1
14 FB3 — 1474 — 020 po 1 100/115V,
: 220/240V WMI
FB2 — 2458 — 000 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
15 FB2 — 6047 — 000 d MPER, GAS, REAR 100/115Y,
} 5o (50) 220/240V WMI
FB2 — 2459 — 000 TAMPER, GAS, REAR 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Yo HR Yo (aa) 220/240V TAH/UBL
16 FB2 — 2474 ~ 000QQ 2 | SHEET, RAIL
§> L-bo-+
2 | SHEET, RAIL
==k
1 { MOUNT, SCANNER SENSOR
AWHY ot ¥
1 | SPRING, TENSION
[EAYTAUINAES
1 | SHEET, SUPPORT
HR-F - b
1 | CATCH, MAGNET
XTFRu b FevF
22 FB2 — 2526 — 000 1 | HOLDER. GLASS, REAR
BSAAHT (7))
23 FB3 — 4337 — GOP 1 | PIN, HINGE, FRONT
LFEUEU(YIL)
24 FF2 — 9816 — 00D 1 CABLE, HOME POSITION Jap.a2
K-z oty
25 WGS - 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS1 J42
T bAUESTS
26 FF5 — 2454 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DAMPER STOP, FRONT

T s A (VI

CANON  NAg521 INRGOZi(JPN) REV.1 MAY 19%

102-2



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT CESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |
102 — 27 FF5 - 2455 — 0G0 1 | SHAFT, DAMPER STCOP, REAR
Fun bA Je(vO)
28 FF5 —~ 2478 — 000 1 | MOUNT IDLER GEAR
A HES FET LN
29 FB3 ~ 4817 — 000 2 | SHEET, PULLEY MOUNT 220/240V QAKMUBK/SAH
F-U Ry -k 220/240V TAH/UBL
30 FBR — 2440 — 00D 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 2
VIt HAR (2
31 FB2 - 2441 - 020 1 { GUIDE, CABLE, 3
Vet AR (3)
32 FB2 - 2442 - 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE. 4
UL RE)
33 XA9 — 0628 — DOO AR | SCREW RS M4X8
RS # b R
34 FS6 — 0664 — QOP 1 | GEAR, 24T/28T
24T/28T £ 7
35 FB3 — 0544 — GO0 2 | SHEET
S b Q
36 WG8 — 5206 — 000 1 | PHOTO —~ INTERARUPTER J
a1 TTS
37 FB2 — 3896 — Q00 1 | TERMINAL, SENSOR %
TUTFF Y S
a8 FB2 - 3887 — 000 1 | HOLDER, FASTON b
_ TrAbYRILY
ag FB2 - 3838 — 000 1 | TERMINAL, BIAS
HNATFTR I
40 FS5 ~ 2676 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewsiy R
a1 FF5 — 2537 - 000 1 | PiN, GUIDE
JO0-+EYw
42 FB1 — 6666 — 000
43 FG5 — 8869 - Q0P J14,15151
434, VS1 - 5057 — 004 Ji5
44 FGS — 7947 — DOP E Jao3 851
T Uats
44A VS1 - 5057 — 002 , SNAP TIGHT JE03
Ix7 s
45 WT2 — 5056 — 000
a5 WT2 — 5011 - 000 \ , GABLE
w 3P R L
a7 WT2 - 0317 - 000 ~Yo~CLUIP, CABLE
< 5' OwFT 4% HENL
48 WT2 — 5300 - 0 CLIP, CABLE
& To KL
49 FB3 — 4818 — OOP 2 | BUSHING, DAMPER SUPPORT 2204240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Fundh-F Fua 220/240V TAH/UBL
FS5 - 6565 — 00P 2 | SUPPORT, WIRE DAMPER 100/115V,
DA K-+ 220/240V WMI
50 FS5 — 6566 — DOP 2 | DAMPER, WIRE
D4P Foun
51 WT2 — 0301 — 000 20 | CUP, CABLE
OwFHF T o24+% SR
52 WT2 - 5031 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
Tl EH
53 WT2 - 5018 ~ 000 4 | CLIP, CABLE
Cwdod 24V HFRib

102-3

CANON NP1/ Koegan [ PK) REW.1 NAY 19%



FIGURE Ta
& PART NUMBER Al T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rl
102 - 54 FS5 — 6567 — COP 2 | WASHER. IDLE GEAR
FAEILFT Twite
55 FB3 — 4811 — €00 1 | BUSHING, FRONT
T (FL)
501 XB1 - 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
ISR RY
502 XD2 - 1100 — 542 2 | RING.E
E Uy
503 XB1 - 2402 — 009 2 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD.MaX20
ISR R
504 XB1 - 2400 — 603 1 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD.M4X8
REEEY Q
505 X81 - 2401 — 2089 2 | SCREW.MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M4X12 \
AV R R
506 XD1 — 4200 - 402 1 | WASHER TOOTHED LOGK ( )
U B R <
507 XB1 - 2400 — 509 2 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD, M4X6
T ES Q
508 XD2 — 1100 - 502 1 | RING,E
EULYT
509 XB1 — 2300 ~ 805 2 | scREw.MACH. TRUS

AL 7 i b

CANON WPSSE1INPERZ1 | PN REV.D WAY 19%

102-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 1
FlGUHE 103 FETERBPIER (1)

(J153) 44

21
31 39
(FS10) / ™~ -

! 37
8 o u53) 35 36 @ \iPste) )
1? rﬁa pe Ny
by

!
A

/
SEE FIGURE
930, 931
20

103-1 CANON NPEST!/NPSIZT (P} REY.1 NAY 199



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER/ REMARKS
KEY NO. K| v
103 ~ NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 1
R EL T FhaF4T N
1 FS6 — 2504 — OOV 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 100/115V,
Fulral? iz 220/240V WMI
FS5 — 2642 — 020 2 | $PRING, COMPRESSION 2207240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Fouwlra iR 220/240V TAH/UBL
2 FB3 — 4565 - 0OP 1 | COVER, HOLDER. CONNECTOR
axs & RKibF Hic-
3 FS5 — 6564 — QOP 2 | RETAINER
T A
4 FA5 - 2924 — 000 8 { PIN.DOWEL
A~ %
B FB1 — 7018 — 000 2 | SPRING, TORSION \
-SRI IAS S
7 FB2 — 2215 — DOP 2 | ARM, RELEASE )
hA4<a7-4 "
8 FB2 - 2217 ~ 00P 2 | LEVER, FRONT 0
VI Lv—
9 FB2 — 2218 — 0QP 2 | ARM, PRESSURE
h7v F-4
10 FB3 — 5126 — 0OP 4 | SHAFT PRESSURE
hrw o
11 FB2 — 2220 — 00P 2 | LEVER, MIDDLE
DF -
12 FF5 — 4973 — 00P 2 | LINK, RELEA
A3 1)
13 FB2 — 2227 - 000 I
=
14 FBZ - 2228 ~ 000
15 FB2 - 2257 — 000
16 FB2 - 2259 — 0OP
17 FB3 — 4576 — 0OP
18 FB2 - 6437 - 000
19 WT2 — 0434 — 0 ‘§ 8 | CLIP, CABLE
D | ovEvr vy
4 | SCREW.TP.M4X14 100/115V,
TP 2 220/240V WMI
4 | cuP, CORD
a-FaUwT
2 | HOLDER, PAD
ATV o 3
2 | PIN
Ew
1 | SUPPORT, FILTER
PER A il
25 FB3 — 4491 - 00P 2 | PAD, SEPARATION
Fuu NwF
26 FB3 — 4500 — 0OF 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
S HAE
27 FB3 — 4533 ~ Q0P 2 | BLOCK, LEVER STOP
L= A bt
28 FB3 ~ 4652 — 0OV 2 | RAIL CASSETTE, RIGHT 100/115V,
A w b L-iL{ZF) 220/240V WM!
FB3 - 4332 - 0OP 2 | RAIL, CASSETTE, RIGHT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
heu bt L (EF) 220/240V TAHUBL

CANON NPGS21/RPSC21 (JPN} REW.1 MAY 138

103-2



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER /| REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
103 - 29 FB3 — 4661 — DOV 2 | RAIL, CASSETTE, LEFT 100/115V,
Ao kL -5 220/240V WHMI
FB3 - 4331 — DOP 2 | RAIL, CASSETTE, LEFT 2207240V QAK/MIBK,SAH
Aty b L-iedy) 220/240V TAH;UBL
30 FA3 - 4671 — 00V 1 | PLATE 100115V,
AV 220/240V WMI
31 WGS - 5206 — 000 2 | PHOTC - INTERRUPTER PS$4,10 J57 .53
PERE LSk
32 FB3 — 45684 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
BN VR
33 FS$5 — 2639 - 000 4 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tulial KA
34 FS6 — 2423 - Q0P 4 | SPRING, GOMPRESSION
Tl 7 IR
35 FG5 - 7960 — 00V 1 | CABLE, RIGHT DOOR SENSING 220/24
X PETHUF USEY 100/115V 58
FG5 - 7953 — 0OP 1 | CABLE, RIGHT DODR SENSING 2204 40\1& K/SAH
¥ LESHUFIUSEY UBL
e 7
354 VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTCR, SNAP TIGHT %
Fo3TA AFRIF b
36 XAS — 0628 — 000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X8 [
RS 74 k R%J 0
37 FGS5 ~ BS73 — QOP 2 | CABLE. SENSING, VERTICA J19.50 77,78
STIRATUF IoE
37A V51 ~ 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIG J18.77
Fadld JRGH
38 FB3 - 4669 — 00V 4 | PIN, SUPPORT 100/115V,
Y-+ 220240V WMI
39 WGB - 5187 — 000 2 { PHOTO - INTE P512,16 J78.50
P bAES
40 WT2 - 5300 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABNE
Xyt
a1 FQ5 - 3627 — 000 t | ROLLER 100V
Jaak
42 FB2 — 2253 — COP 1 R
v%
43 FB2 — 2130 — 000 1 EL'SENSOR
-4
44 FGS5 — 7950 - OOP ASSIST - 3 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
\Dx F3USEY 220/240V TAH/UBL
§ J153,311
45 FB3 — 4425 — 0OP ﬁ\%oum. DC CONTROLLER
<\$ DCOVhO-F &o
46 FB3 - 4504 — o&: PROTECTOR, EDGE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Iwd7aFss 220/240V TAHUBL
47 FB3 — 4472 — 000 2 | MOUNT, SPRING 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
IS b e VA S 220/240V TAH/UBL
501 XD2 - 1100 - 232 4 | RING.E
E Uy
502 XB1 — 2400 - 409 2 | SCREW.MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M4X4 100V
FAC N - M)
503 XDz — 1100 - 502 10 | RING,E
EUwY
504 XB4 - 7401 — 209 2 | SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD M4X12
WA F ZwE R
505 XB1 - 2400 — 509 18 | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
AR P -

103-3

CANON  NPE21/NPRZ1{ X PEV.T WAY 13%



FIGURE

PART NUMBER

RZP D

<40

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS

&
KEY NO.
. 103 - 508
807

508

S09

XB4 — 7400 —7809
XB1 ~ 2300 — 603
XDz — 1100 - 642
XB4 — 7400 — 806

XB4 - 7300 — 609

o

SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
BAvE Futds RY

SCREW.MACH .TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
IAESVN - 37,

RING.E

Eyy

SCREW, TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD M4X8
BAUF Subds RY

SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M3X6
RAYE 5wy 23

CANON  NPss( /NPoo2f (PN} REY.0 MAY 1%

103-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 2
FIGURE 104 yrsmms

41

\@ 5f'm ;’2 50‘\? /D
! Ve
e RN
(JIE% \{p}i 40
(J317) 51_2,.51
(1322} /?'3

511

/ 1
{(JB51)
é“\w{(ﬁsz)

2,
(Qes1-059)@ N\ (654)
43

104-1 CANCH NPos2iINPGOA[UNY REY.1 MAY 13%




FIGURE R @
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. ¥ | Y
104 - NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 2
R s DT FAAFAT @)
1 FF2 - 8489 — GO0 2 | CABLE, CASSETTE SIZE 220/240V WMI
hizs s HAX FUF Usty 100/115V J651.652
FG5 — 7516 — QOP 2 | CABLE. CASSETTE $IZE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Hew s X GF o2y 220/240V TAH/UBL
J651,652
2 FF5 - 4936 — GOP 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, FRCNT
. DFUAF(NIY)
3 FB2 - 6040 — 000 1 | SHAFT. UPPER FRAME
YLIY Y %
4 WT2 - 0494 — 000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE \
ARV s s o
5 FS5 — 0BOS — 000 1 | GEAR, 14TH5T )
14TNST 7 7
6 FB3 — 4574 — 0QP 4 | HANDLE o
kw7
7 FBZ - 2267 — 000 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTR \
33 LY Faswy )
a FB2 - 2263 — 000 2 | ROLLER, SIDE REGIS TQNICN
33 -2 34
9 FB2 — 2264 — 000 2 | PIN
oy
10 FB2 — 2268 — D00 8 | LEVER, SIZE
B4 X /3%
11 FB2 — 2432 — 000 1 | SPRING, LAA
< TS
12 FB2 - 2438 — 000 1 T
L=k
13 FG5 — 6868 ~ DOP 1 NTROL J150,308A.3088
el A
14 FB3 — 4290 - 0OP 1 T. RUBBER
i
15 FB2 - 4304 — QOP 1 E, CABLE, REAR
FhHAF (220}
16 FB3 — 4309 — 0OP 1 UIDE, CABLE. FRONT
Yo r-JiLHLE(7T)
17 1 | HOLDER, CABLE, FRONT

22

23

24

25

FB3 - 4310 vnolS

FB3 - 4330 — QoP

WT2 - 5011 — 000

FB3 — 4426 — 00P

FB3 — 4482 — 000

FB3 — 4506 - 00P

F-JILERLY (TT)
SUPPORT, POWER SUPPLY, RIGHT
Fus FL(3F)

HINGE, DOOR, FRONT, RIGHT
II H/A- BTz E)
PLATE, HINGE, FRONT
BV 45 {TT}

PLATE. HINGE. FRONT
EW A5 (TL)

PIN, HINGE

i g

PIN, HINGE

By

CLIP, CABLE

ToHEIL

HINGE, DOOR, FRONT. LEFT
II M- EvI(esy)
MOUNT, STOPPER

Abwii A

SUPPORT, LEFT, REAR
ESU -k (B2O)

100/145V,
220240V WMI

220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220240V TAH/UBL

100115V,

2207240V WMI

220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL

CANON NPGS2I NFEI(JPN) REY.1 MAY 19%

104-2



FIGURE a1 g
& PART NUMBER Q T CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO Kk | v
104 - 26 FB3 — 4513 — 00P 1 | PLATE, HANDLE STOP, RIGHT.REAR 100/115V,
AVEIL ARt (o0 2F) 220/240V WMI
FFs - 4982 — 0OP 1 | PLATE, HANDLE STOR, RIGHT,REAR 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
AR AR (Ho0 35) 220240V TAH/UBL
27 FB3 — 4514 — ODP 1 | PLATE, HANDLE STOP.RIGHT FRONT 100,115V,
NUFRILZFwi7I 2 F) 220/2407 WM
FF5 — 4681 — 00P 1 | PLATE, HANDLE STOP RIGHT FRONT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
FAY R P R EYR AN v i i | 220/240Y TAH;UBL
28 FB3 - 4534 — QOP 2 | HOLDER, SIZE DETECTOR LEVER
Yo ZrF k- ks
29 FB3 — 4540 — 00F 1 | COVER. INNER, LOWER, RIGHT
DFHN-A(ZF 27}
30 FF5 — 4934 — DOV 1 | HINGE, BYPASS. REAR 100/115
NWANRZABVYI(H0) 220/24
FF5 — 4938 — 0OP 1 | HINGE, BYPASS, REAR 220/24 K/SAH
NRANZ eV (930) 220/240V at
n FB3 - 4860 — OOV 1 | FOOT BOTTOM PLATE 15\anw
U345 P I
3z FB3 — 4663 — 00V 1 | COVER, LEFT. LOWER. INTERNAL 1
EFULE AN- (T 2 WMI
____________________________ D i Py g Y - e
FB3 — 4539 - DOP 1 | CGVER, LEFT. LOWER. INTERNAL 2%40\/ QAK/UBK/SAH
ESFU e N - (9F) gzo;zmv TAH/LBL
33 FB3 — 4327 — 0OP 2 | GUIDE, CABLE [
: - HA K
34 FB83 - 4858 — 00V 1 | PLATE. HANDLE STOP, LE 100/115V,
NYFILZ Fwit{Es)) 220/240V W
FFS — 4980 — 0OP 1 | PLATE,HANDLE STOP.L 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
N RN ket 220/240V TAH/UBL
35 FB3 — 4668 — OOV 1 | PLATE, HANDLE ST 100/115Y,
I EN R R it 2201240V WM
FF5 — 4979 ~ COP 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL
36 FG5 — 2024 — 00 100115V,
220/240V WM J&51
FG5 — 7523 — 0OP JB51 220/240V QAK
UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL
37 FFS5 -~ 4932 - 0DP
37A FB3 — 4289 - COP
38 FFS — 4937 — 0OP ' SUPPORT, REAR
o\ '4 A% {(5i0)
38 FH3 - 2454 — ooV \ WER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 110/115V SW1.2
>79 g0 Fuduha0 iy
FH3 ~ 2455 — Q0P \1 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V SW1,2
Q } 209 FUL Y A0 F8Y
40 FB3 — 4326 — % 1 | COVER, POWER CODE
§ FE Y O-F his-
41 FH2 - 5824 — 00O 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR, 1 100/115V,
axZ4 Hix- (1) 220/240V WM
FAO — 0311 — Q0P 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR, 2 220/240V QAKUBK/SAH
ARTZ RiN-{2) 220/240V TAH/UBL
42 FHE6 — 1223 — QDF 1 FAN, DG2aV FM3 1753
ZyE-F
43 VRS - 3880 — 121 & | RESISTOR, 120 OHM, 1/4W
437
44 WC8 - 5051 - 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH D51
Tuira AL F
45 WGE — 5076 - 000 g | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, SG206 Q951 - 954 1001115V
T b sESTE 220/240V WMI

104-3

CAMON  HPE321 INAE0ZS (JPN) REV.T MAY 198



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NC. K 1 ¥
104 - as WGH — 0173 - 020 & | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER 2201240V QAKUBK/SAH
T bTESTE TAH/UEL Q951 — 954
46 FB3 — 4566 - 00P 1 | SUPPORT. CONNECTOR
Jx2% HHR-+
a7 FB2 ~ 2439 — 000 1 | GUICE, CABLE, 1
et HAE
a8 FG5 - 7077 - 0OV 1 | CABLE. DOOR SWITCH 100V F1 — 442,13
BT AL wF Jow
FG5 - 6862 — DOV 1 | CABLE, DOOR SWITCH 115V F1 — 442,13
FP AL wF Iy
FG5 — 7§58 — 0OV 1 | CABLE, DOOR SWITCH 220/240V WMI
K7 A4 wF Uty Q ) - 42,13
FH7 — 6239 — DOP 1 | CABLE. DOOR SWITCH 40V QAK/LBK/SAH
FP AL wF Utz BLF1 — 4 J2.13
48 ME1 — 0008 — 000 3 | LABEL, "WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE" >
297V FasA TR
50 XA9 — 0628 — 000 AR | SCREW RS Maxs 0
AS ¥4 + xF
51 FB2 — 2445 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CONNECTOR
RGN
52 FGS — 6874 — QOP 1 | CABLE, SORTER. DC J152 317,322
J-gDCDVv Oy
53 FF5 — 4976 — 0GP 1 | HEAT SINK
ORI
54 FB3 - 4588 — OOP 2 | BUSHING, AU
JbLFoul
55 WT2 - 5011 — 000
56 FB3 — 4321 - 00P
57 XA9 — 0633 - 000
58 FHz — 5831 - 00O ER, CONNECTOR 100115,
7145~ 220/240V WMI
FAQ — 0310 — COP R. CONNECTOR, 1 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
2% Hn-() 2201240V TAH/UBL
59 FB3 — 4581 — OOP 1 RING, LEAF
o 4% 1%
60 XA9 — 0871 — 000(Q 2 | SCREW.RS.M4X20
\ > RS &4 ~ &I
61 XA9 — 0626 — 4 | SCREW.M3X86
3
501 8 | SCREW MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AR RY
502 1 | SCREW,MAGH, TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AT -
503 2 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X58
AU R
504 XD2 - 2100 ~ 802 1 | RING,GRIP
AV R ) DL
505 XB4 — 7401 — 009 1¢ { SCREW. TAPPING TRUSS HEAD M4X10
KAV ESwEy 7T
506 XB7 - 2100 — 408 2 | NUT HEX.M4
Owhe +wb
507 XD1i - 1104 — 137 2 | SHim
=g Dl
508 XD1 — 3100 — 409 2 | WASHER SPRING
R HHE
509 XD1 - 4200 — 402 2 | WASHER TOOTHED LOCK
AN E S E

CANON NPes21 NPGO21{JPN) REV.1 NAY 19%

104-4



FIGURE 2 c
3 PART NUMBER A DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K | Y
04 - 510 XB1 - 2400 - 609 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4aXs .
INA R
511 XB6 — 7400 — 409 2 | SCREW.TP.M4X4
L
512 XBE — 7400 - 609 1 | SCREW,TP.M4X6
TP
513 XD2 ~ 1100 - 502 4 | RING.E
EUy
514 XD2 - 1100 - 642 1 | RING,E
EVT
____________________________ JE— e e E e e e e e e o e o o
515 XB4 — 7400 — 609 10 | SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4X6

NAUE oy 2y

104-5 CANOH WPES21'NPGOZ1LJPW) AEV.D MAY 1%






INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 3
FIGURE 105 sprsmmmn o

J—
506 4-_»,1 SEE FIGURE 250
15 e B8
/ \‘ 4 '
4é I i3 o7

A \ TG FIGURE
46 | SEEFIGURE 106

\ 280
SEE FIGURE 290

105-1 CANOY NPs2t INPGR21 [JPN) REY.1 WAY 1356



FIGURE 2 Q’
3 PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rl
165 - NEN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS LOWER 3
RS A hTFhqa F14F(3)
1 FF5 — 4939 — 0OP 1 | MOUNT, PULLEY, MAIN BELT
ALY I T-1UFAt
2 FF5 — 4940 — 0OP 1 | MOUNT, PULLEY
F-Y o
3 FFS - 4060 — GOP 4 | ROLLER. DELWERY
n{40-3
4 FA3 — £280 — 000 2 | FLANGE, DELIVERY
A AR
5 FAS — 9327 — 000 1 | kNOB
[ S S R
B FB3 — 4205 - 00F 1 | ROLLER, DUPLEX, 1 \
JabAuwo-21
7 FB3 — 4298 - 00P 1 | ROLLER, DUPLEX, 2
Yaodso-72
a FB3 — 4269 ~ 0OF 2 | BUSHING o
Fuui
g FB3 — 4300 — 0OP 1 | BUSHING, SCREW
Ao Fuira
10 FB3 — 4301 - 00P 1 GEAR, 327
aTH7
11 FS5 — 6561 — OOP BUSHING
T
12 FB3 — 4354 — 0OP
13 FB3 — 4356 — 0OP
14 FB3 — 4700 — OOP
15 FB2 - 2253 — DOP
16 FB3 - 4419 — OOP 4'\1\ LER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
FO~-Z (7))
17 FB3 - 4420 — DOP 2 R, 32T
¥7
18 XDg — 0104 — 000 IN,.DOWEL
Q ~fa2 v
19 FB3 — 4421 — 00y 1 | ROLLER, REGISTRATION, UPPER
S LIAFO-F(9T)
20 1 | SCREW,RS.M4ax20
RS 51 b 3
21 1 | BELT, FEED ROLLER TIMING
nuo -5 ~Lk
22 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS13 J58
T3 hAUESTE
23 2 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL2,5J7.52
FULITIS5wF
24 FH7 - 5808 — COP 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL6 J70
FUIT2SwF
25 FS1 — 1569 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tudr
26 FS3 - 2505 — Q0P 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Yl aNE
27 FSs — 0787 — GO0 1 GEAR, 15T
15T 7
28 FSE — 1607 — 0OP 2 | BUSHING
Fuiios
29 FB2 - 2130 — 000 1 | ARM LEVEL SENSOR
Hors7-A

CANON NPgszd PRt [JPN) REY.1 NAY 1566

105-2



FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K|y
105 — 30 F&5 — 1609 — QOP 2 | BUSHING, FRONT
Tuwu(7T)
31 FS5 — 2880 — OOP 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fulral? KR
32 FS5 — 6560 ~ 0OP 2 | PULLEY
Ty
33 FS1 — 1202 ~ 0OO 5 | BUSHING
Ty
34 FAB3 - 4489 — 000 2 | GUIDE, SLIDE
RS K HA K
35 FS6 — 0639 — DOP 1 | GEAR, 24T
24T ¥F
36 FSB — 0840 — 00P 1 | GEAR. 16T
16T 7
37 FS6 — 0841 — OCP 1 | GEAR, 20T
207 ¥7
3B FS6 — 0852 — 0OP 1 | GEAR, 24T145T o
24T/a5T ¥7
a9 FS6& — 0655 — 00P 2 | GEAR, 18T/z4T
18T/24T ¥ 7
40 FB3 - 4564 — GOP 1 | GUIDE, CABLE %
FT-FNLHCF
41 FB2 — 2251 - 000 2 | ROLLER, PICK — UP >100!1 15V,
Fa220-Z 220/240V WM}
FB3 ~ 5153 ~ Q0P 2 | ROLLER, PICK — UP 220/240¥ QAKAUBKISAH
¥Faiooo-3 220/240V TAH/UBL
42 XAS — 0684 — 000 1 | SCREW.RS.M4X6
RS %4 b 33/
43 FB3 — 4307 — OOP 2 | ROLLER
o-3
44 F83 — 4487 — OOP 2 | SHAFT, PICK —
Faw LY
45 FB3 — 4488 — 0OP 2
46 XAQ — 0828 — 000 AR
47 FGS — 6844 — DOF 1 J58,76
47A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 . SNAP TIGHT J78
AR5
48 FS1 — 1462 — 000 €
y w4
48 FSS — 1608 — OOP SHING, REAR
wi T (920)
50 FB3 — 4353 — 00P > BUSHING
Q 5 Fuui
51 FE3 — 4567 - 1 | RING
52 FB3 — 4670 — 0OV 1 | SPACER, COVER
Hit- A1
53 FS1 - 1188 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Fuwy
54 FH? - 5608 - GOP 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL4 Ja2
FLUISwF
501 XD2 - 1100 - 502 7 | RING.E
EUT
502 XD2 - 1100 — 642 16 | RING.E
EuT
503 XD3 - 1160 — 122 2 | PIN.SPRING
ATV

105-3

CANOH NPES21INPSOZ {JPH] REV.1 MAY 199



FIGURE Rl
& PART NUMBER NT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K Y
. 105 — 504 XD3 — 2200 — 142 4 | PINNDOWEL
a% ks Bl
505 XB1 ~ 2400 — 608 SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD. M4X6
A )
506 XB4 — 7400 — BOS SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD.M4X8
NAUE 9By 2
507 XD1 — 1108 — 221 SHIM
Eavday2ule
503 XD2 — 1100 - 322 RING E
EUY
509 XB1 — 2400 — 606 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
XAV
510 XD3 ~ 2200 - 162 PIN,DOWEL

x
AT EY C

CANON NPt PNPSOZ1 (4PN} REV.0 HAY 1995

105-4



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 106 MacHine

G.

FRCM FIGURE 105

106-1 CANON  NPGS1 FNPGIEY (JPN] AEV.1 WAY 196



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
106 — NP RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ASS'Y
RUEL UDAE T
1 FF5 — 4995 — Q0P 1 | CABLE, GUIDE REGIST, FRONT J55,56
LyvxT Ha4 B Uoty
1A VS1 - 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTGR, SNAP TIGHT Js5
Fa2o4 IFTZ
2 FF5 — 2489 - 000 1 | ROLLER, REGISTRATION, UPPER
PRV s iin B
2A FS5 — 0808 — 000 1 | GEAR, 26T
28T 7
3 FF5 - 4975 — 00P 1 | ROLLER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
LURF UE D-3 QA
3A 38 — 0093 — Q00 1 GEAR, 32T
39T #7
4 FA1 — 0056 - 00C 1 | BUSHING )
TNy
5 FB1 — 7261 ~ 000 1 | BUSHING o
T
& FB3 — 4808 — 0OP 1 | GUIDE. FRONT REGIST.
(D% R ol A 1 (o vl o
7 FB2 — 2128 ~ 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
Ut RS
8 FBz — 2129 - 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
ot IS T
9 FB2 — 2250 — COP 1 | SUPPORT.TR
T e O
10 FB2 — 2121 — 000
11 FB2 — 2138 - 000
12 FB2 — 2130 - 020
13 FB2 - 2224 — 000
14 FB2 — 2232 — 020
15 FB1 — 7297 — 000
16 FB2 — 2235 — 00 & 1 | GEAR, FEEDER, 14T

24

25

26

ME1 — 0008 — 000

FB2 — 6422 — 000

FB2 — 6433 — 000

FB3 — 4581 — QOP

FB2 — 8651 - 000

NIUD AT 7T

SHAFT, PAPER GUIDE
FULe HA RIS
ROLLER, TRANSFER
FUUyO-3

SPRING, COMPRESSICN
Tuirad INF

BUSHING

Ty

SPRING, COMPRESSION
FToirad itx

LABEL, "WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE"
9 FPY Faa4 Z~Ub
SHEET, SUPPORT
Seh RS-}
BUSHING, SUPPORT
hka ool
ROLLER

aa

ARM, 1

s F-L)

CANON  KPes21, NPeczs [UPN) REV.1 NAY 1996

106-2



FIGURE E o
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
108 — 27 FB2 ~ 6652 — 000 ARM, 2
BATY P —i(2)
28 FB2 — 6653 - 000 ARM, RELEASE
hea 7—ia
29 FE2 — 4482 - 020 ROLLER, FEEDER, FRONT
PADPAV RS B | N vl o
30 FB3 - 4417 - Q0P SUPPORT, FAN
RIS S
31 FB3 — 4467 — 0OP BELT, FEEDER
NI ALk
32 FB3 — 4520 — QOP SUPPORT, FAN, UPPER
PR R NTRIE B T ok ]
33 FB3 — 4672 — DOV SHAFT, RELEASE
A3 Iy
FB2 — 6650 — DOO SHAFT, RELEASE
h14da oy
34 FB3 - 4675 — DOV ARM, LOWER
L)
35 FGS — 2912 — 020 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
PVURIET S
36 FB2 — 2137 — 000 BUSHING
Tyirt >
37 FG5 — 8852 — Q0P CABLE, SEPARATICN SENSOR /154,60.66
AR A Rk )
37A V51 —'5057 - 005 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J66
FaimblrL RIS
38 FHs - 1221 — 00P FAN FM2 Jo1
v
39 FH7 — 5497 — 000 SOLENOID 515 J60
GlbsAR
40 F$5 — 1411 - 000 BUSHING
Ty
a1 FS5 — 2645 — 600 SPRINGARD
Fwira
42 FS5 — 2653 — 000 SPRING
XYy
43 FS5 — 2654 — Q00 SPRING, T N
44 F55 — 2655 — 000 TORSION
45 FS5 - 2677 — 000 . TENSION
WiV IR
46 FB3 — 4691 — DOO RING, LEAF 100115V,
AT ] 220/240V WM!
FB3 - 4595 — DOP SPRING, LEAF 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Q A5 1= 220/240V TAH/UBL
47 FS5 - 6561 — g \ BUSHING
Fuid
48 WGS - 5187 - 000 PHOTO — INTERAUPTER PSE J56
2H bAUESTS
49 FS5 — 2656 — DOD SPRING, TENSION
vz
50 VS1 — 5057 — 002 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J60
Farr4d ARxPH
51 WT2 — 5210 — 000 CLiP, WIRE
Ow¥7 24 N
52 FH7 - 5812 — DOP CLUTCH. ELECTROMAGNETIC CL1 J51
FAIDSuwF
53 FB3 - 4305 - OOP ROLLER. PAPER DELIVERY
NA0-3

106-3

CANOR  WPS521 THPGRT (JPH) REV.1 MAY 1986



FIGURE 1o
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO k1Y
106 - 54 FB3 — 4568 — QOP 1 | FLAG, PAPER SEPARATION
A2y TN 25 ed
55 WGE — 5206 — 000 i | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER P57 J54
T bAVESTE
56 FB3 - 5144 — OOP 1 | PIN, SOLENOID 220/240 QAK/UBK/SAH
PAVIE G o 220/240 TAH/UBL
57 WT2 — 0276 — DOD 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
a-kF 9547
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 3 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AR R
502 XD2 — 2100 - 802 1 | RING,GRIP %
TV T T
503 XB4 — 7400 — BOD 11 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD M4X8
IAC Ol - ETH <hV i 37
504 XD2 — 1100 - 642 5 | RING.E
EULY
505 %D3 — 1160 — 122 2 | PIN.SPRING o
AT ey
506 XD3 — 1300 ~ 102 1 PINLSPRING 100/115,
ATUTEY 220240V WMI
507 XD3 - 2160 — 102 1 | PIN.DOWEL
~q439EY
508 XD2 — 1100 - 502 2 | RING.E
EUVY
509 XB4 — 7401 — 009 2 | SCREW.TAPPA .\ EAD,M4X10
AVE ¥ ..
510 XB4 - 7300 — 809 2 PN 0SS HEAD,M3X8

CAMN NPRSZH/NPec21 (JPN) REV.1 AY 1968 106-4



POWER CORD MOUNT ASSEMBLY (100/115V)
FIGURE 1 10 BFEI— FEEE (100.7115V)

FIGURE e 7N
3 PARTNUMBER [ & | T DESCR SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
v
110 - NPN RF | POWER CORD T MBLY 1001115V
FUEY O-
1 WT1 - 0237 — 000 115V
2 FH2 - 5740 - 000 115V P1 J1
FH2 - 5945 - 000 100V P1 1
3 WT2 - 0204 - 000 .
4 WT2 - 5031 - 000
e
5 WT2 — 0301 - 000 , CABLE 100V
\yJWFJO’ PEEd
6 FE3 — 4457 - 000 1 [ MOUNT, POWER CORD
R\ | Forvaok v
FB3 — 4471 - DQ\ 1 | MOUNT, POWER CORD
FUTFYO-K FA
501 XB! — 2400 - 603 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6 100V
AR R
502 XD1 - 4200 - 402 1 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK 100V
IAWE R
503 XB2 - 7400 - 506 1 | SCREW W/WASHER M4X6 115V
WRUF XA R

110-1 CANCH WPEE2T fNPSRT {JON) REY.1 MAY 196



POWER CORD MOUNT ASSEMBLY (220/240V)
FIGURE 1 1 1 EREI1— FHE (220,/240V)

FIGURE . R o
& PARTNUMBER | A | T NEER PTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLYyl &
N
1= NPN RF D MOUNT ASSEMBLY 220/240Y
-F&r 7
1 FH2 — 5761 — 020 4\4 RD POWER
43-F

2 FGS — 7955 — 00P ‘ 1 \ P1.J1
\< Al b

3 WT2 — 0317 — 000 LIP, CABLE
4 O Oud T 5145 BN
4 WT2 — 5031 — 0 \ 1 [ GLIP, CABLE
D Ifyi"ﬂ'l")b
. \ - ‘;_

CLIP, CABLE

IsTHEN

1 | SCREW . MACH . TRUSS HEAD M4X6
PAE I = )

1 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK

INYE FHE

CANDH NPSEZ1/NPHIE [PH) REW.S WAY 185 11141



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 1 30 R {ERR

13041 CANON  NPGs21 {NPSOZ! {JPN) REV.| HAY 1996



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. e |y
130 - FGS - 7078 ~ 0OV 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH VMK
ark vl
FG5 ~ 7078 — 0OV 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY JAPANESE
sk vl
FG5 - 7080 — 00V 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH VML
sk il
FG5 — 7081 — DOV 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH VMI
vk Bl
FG5 — 7082 — DOV 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH WM
ot I
FG5 — 7533 — DOP 1 { CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION
V-1 ot %
FG5 — 7534 — DOP 1 | CONTROL PAMEL ASSEMBLY %usu QAK
yot 7
FG5 ~ 7535 — DOP 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ) ENCH
AvE: i)
EGS — 7536 — 00P 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY o RMANY
sk i)
FGS5 - 7537 — DOP 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASS ITALIAN
Ut 7
1 FB3 — 4583 — 00P 1 | OPERATOR PANEL ENGLISH YMK/NVMLAMI
L A I
FB3 - 4584 — 00V 1 | OPERATOR PAN JAPANESE
Jat SRl
FB3 — 4442 - 00OP 1 | OPERATION ENGLISH WMIIQAK/
St R ITALIAN/FRENCH/
GERMAN/ALLUSTRATION
2 FB2 — 2402 - 00D S PLY
3 FB2 — 2403 — 000 i
4 FBZ - 2404 — D00 4 Y TOP, START
\ S
5 FB2 - 2405 — 000 1 ToP, STOP
w7l F-
5 FR2 - 2406 — 000 EY TOP, RESET
Yol s b ¥-
7 FB3 - 0547 — 00(Q 1 | SHEET
S> D - I‘
1 | COVER, CCV
eV H/s -
1 | KEY TOP,ID
D * -
1 | KEY TOP, CK
OK % —

FB3 — 4448 — 00P

FB3 — 4449 — Q0P

FB3 — 4450 — 0OP

FB3 — 4451 - QOF

FB3 — 4452 — 00F

KEY TOP, AUTO ZOCM /%
-+ XLl *-

KEY TOP, FIT IMAGE
TawhAR2-UF-

KEY TCP, STAPLER { DUPLEX
AFATZIGaniyF-
KEY TOP, EDIT

AL ¥ -

PANEL, ID KEY

1D 3~ R,

SUPPORT, LEFT
HR- b (=FU)
SUPPORT. CENTRAL
iR— b {Fasds)

CANON NPE521 INPEOXI [JPN) REY.1 WAY 1396

130-2



FIGURE Rl o
& PART NUMBER sl DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NG. Py
130 - 18 FB3 - 4453 — Q0P 1 SUPPORT, RI@HT
A=~k (2F)
19 FB3 — 4454 ~ GOP t | LABEL, MASSAGE ENGLISH/LLUSTRATION
Aut - SN
FB3 — 4560 ~ 0OP 1 LABEL, MASSAGE FRENCH
Fwt - s
FB3 - 4561 — 0P 1 | LABEL, MASSAGE GERMAN
Ay - oL
FB3 — 4562 — Q0P 1 | LABEL, MASSAGE ITALIAN
Aotz - U oL
FB3 - 4563 — OOP 1 | LABEL, MASSAGE JAPANES,
Awtz = Sasl
20 F83 — 4547 - 000 1 | KEY TOP, CASSETTE SELECT
Iy -
21 FB3 — 4556 ~ 00V 1 | PANEL, DISPLAY ENGLIS]
EsSy xR
FB3 - 4557 - 00V 1 | PANEL, DISPLAY J NESFO
amdxl
FB3 - 4558 — 00V 1t | PANEL. DISPLAY ¢ VMKMWMI
Eayiszl 4
FB3 — 4559 — 0OV 1 PANEL, DISPLAY MSH VML
ay N
FB3 - 4528 — QOP 1 | PANEL. DISPLAY §NGLISH QAK/TALIAN
Ca o R O YFRENCH/GERMAN
ILLUSTRATION
22 FB2 - 4520 — QOP 1 | LABEL, EDIT ITALIAN/ILLUSTRATION
YA Ry B 23 N
FB3 — 4551 — GOP 1 | LABEL. EDIT ENGLISH QAK
LSAVERY I 1oy
FB3 — 4553 — OOP 1 | LABEL. EDIT FRENGH
SRR B2
FB3 - 4554 — DOP 1 | LABEL, EB GERMAN
NI { :
FB3 - 4555 — 0OV 1 { LABEL E JAPANESE
AL
FB3 - 4552 — DOD 1 | LaBEL. ED ENGLISH YMIGVMLAMY
~o 1 Sl WMI
23 FB3 - 4530 — 0OP 1 Dg& { ZOOM
_A q-__
24 FB3 ~ 4531 — 0OP 1 OTE
Sl
25 FB2 — 2407 — 000 \ CER. CONTROL PANEL
d/ kO~ IR A=Y
D
26 FB3 — 4587 — O0P T EOVER ENGLISH QAK/ITALIAN/
<\§ SuhRIL - FRENCH,GERMAN/
Q:S ILLUSTRATION
4
501 X84 - 7260 — 609 32 | SCREW.,TAP. TRUSS HEAD,M2.6X6
PAC I Y e -

130-3

CANOH  NPG321!NPRZ1 (JPK) REV.1 MAY 19%6






COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY

FieE N/ —8

FIGURE 160

CANON  NFSS21 NPEGI[JPN) REV.1 NAY 136

160-1



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
. 160 - FG5 — 2947 - 020 1 | COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY
DD T4 k- T
1 FA5 - 1185 — 00D 2 | PLATE, HINGE
b
2 FAB — 5550 — Q0D 2 | HINGE, COPYBOARD COVER
o
k! FB2 - 2517 - 020 1 | COVER, COPYBOARD, FRONT
i b I iy e I v of
4 FB2 — 2518 — 000 1 | COVER, COPYBOARD, REAR
o AT A4 {o0)
5 FF2 — 3941 — 000 1 | CUSHION ASS'Y, COPYBOARD COVE
FuFe¢? y-tazwh
501 XB81 - 2401 ~ 508 4 | SCREW MACH.. TRUSS HEAD.M4X16 \
A R R
502 XB4 — 7400 — BO® 4 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4 ) 0/115V,
FAC VA YN AT R 0/240V WMI
X84 - 7401 — 009 8 | SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEA xnoo 240V QAK/UBK/SAH
IAC BV - BRS04 220/240V TAH/UBL

CANON NFGS21 NPGO21 {UPN) REV.Y WAY 9% 180-2



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY ('/.)
FIGURE 210 L ZEE (L)

- -
<D

SEE FIGURE 2
220\

CD

:@\%ﬁ%

B as size 27
C re/iNCH sizE
D wcH sizE

210-1 CAMON Npad! INPEDZI{JPN] REV.L NAY 19



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY (%/.)
FIGURE 210 " Zas

CANON. N2Gs21 INPGRzt [JPRY REY.1 MAY 13 210-2



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
210 - NPN RF | LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
Lo &7
1 FAS — 1583 ~ Q0C 1 | SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
TT-AATTNR(¥I)
2 FAS — 1584 — Q00 1 SPRING, LEAF, REAR
IS -4 4T R (2O
3 FAS - 1595 — 000 1 | SPRING. LEAF. FRONT
T -9 AHTINR(RYI)
4 FAS - 1536 — 000 1 | SPRING. LEAF, REAR
IS-S5AHIT R (IO
5 FAS — 1597 - 000 1 | SPRING. LEAF, FRONT
SS-6ATIT NNR(TI)
& FAS — 1598 — DOO 1 | SPRING, LEAF, REAR
EZS-sATT R (HVO)
7 NPHN RF | MIRROR HEATER ASSEMBLY 110/1
ES5-k-57
FGS5 - 8102 — 000 1 | MIRROR HEATER ASSEMBLY 40\:0
i5-k-57
7A FHT — 4298 - Q00 1 | HEATER, PLATE A¥ R1J8
FL-+tE-#%
FH7 — 4523 - 000 1 | HEATER. PLATE %‘mv R1.J8
JL-bbk-% >
7B XA9 — 0884 — Q00 1 SCREW RS M4X6 100/115V,
RS &~/ | R 220/240V WM
XAS — 0829 — QOC 1 | SCREW.RS,MaX8 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
RS 4 b & 220/240V TAH/UBL
7C WT2 - 5210 - 000 1 CLIP, WIRE
QAwF A o4
8 FB2 - 1885 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SLIDE
ASAEAE
g F82 - 2009 — 000 1 | SHEET, ANTI —
NS TR
10 FB2 ~ 2008 — 000
1 NPN 110/115V
FGS5 — 8106 - 000 220/240V
1A FH7 - 4518 — 000 100115V R2 J9
FH7 — 4524 — 000 2204240V R2 J9
4
148 XA9 - 0834 — 000 \ 100/115V,
A bR 220/240V WMI
XA9 - 0629 — 000 \>SCHEW.HS,M4X8 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Q 5 RS %4 b R 220/240V TAH/UBL
12 FB2 — 1989 — 1 | WIRE, LENS
L 24
13 FB2 - 1994 — CDO 2 | SUPPORT, CORD
e S i
14 FB3 — 4882 — 00V 1 | SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING
e ek IRVE
15 FB2 - 2005 - 600 1 | SUPPORT. GLASS, DUST — PROOF
RITYHSR 4T
17 B2 — 1984 - 000 1 | SHEET
R
18 FF5 — 2481 — Q0P 2 | SUPPORT, RAIL
L= wss
19 FF5 — 2452 — 0OP 1 | PULLEY. TENSION
Ao R T

210-3

CANON NPEET/NPS02S [UPN| REY.1 MAY 136



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER abT CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Y
210 — 20 FN5 - 4013 - 000 1 MIRRCR,. 4
¥1437-
21 FN5 — 4014 — 00O 1 | MIRRCR, 5
45z5-
22 FN5 — 4015 — 000 1 | MIAROR. 6
1623
23 FN5 - 4016 - 000 1 | GLASS. DUST - PROOF
R 72 R
24 FS3 - 2788 —~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
sy oz
25 XAQ — 0425 — 000 3 | SETSCREW, HEX SOCKET
aWhs 7HUE AR %
26 XA9 - 0626 — DOO 26 | SCREW.M3X6 %
=S
27 FB3 — 4460 — COF 1 | MOUNT. SENSOR, APS >
APS Tt & o 3
28 FB3 — 4519 — COF 1 | SHEET. LIGHT BLOCKING Yol
Sed2 -k
29 FGS — 6835 — Q0P i | CABLE, SENSING, PAP| J20,68
FudopHsZ sy
- — = N - - - -] — — . 3 NN - — -
294, VS1 - 5057 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP J&68
FadTA ARTZ
30 FF2 — 9615 — 000 1 | CABLE, MOUNT, J33.65
LA 597
304 VS1 - 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTO J65
Fadogof
31 FFS — 4589 — DOV 1 100/115V VMK
220/240% WM
FF5 - 4950 — 0OV 1 113V VMLA/ML
FF5 — 49536 — Q0P 1 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220,240V TAH/UBL
31A FB2 — 1896 — 000 4\ ET, LIGHT 8LOCKING
) 29—k
1B FB2 — 1898 — 000 <1
ac FB2 — 1992 - D00 i UPPORT, PLATE
o Aig
31D FB3 - 4453 ~ 00 N 1 | SHEET, ANTI - REFLECTION
S} PAWATE O i BV
31E 1 | COVER, LIGHT BLOCKING
L dulrib PASS
3z 1 | SBHEET, ANTI - REFLECTIVE, 1
AW s BV Y
a3 1 | SHEET, ANTI - REFLECTIVE, 2
PAVWAIE S (o RV N -] :
34 1 | MOUNT, H.P. SENSOR
RN gr 209 1
35 WGEB — 5187 — 00¢ 1 | PHOTD — INTERRUPTER P52 J33
T AT STY
35 FH7 — 7366 - 0OP 1 | SENSQR ASS'Y, DOCUMENT SIZE, 1 Ps23 J20
A oH )
37 F56 — 2442 - DOO 2 | SPRING, TENSION
[SEIPAI WL
501 XBi — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AT I -
502 XB4 - 7300 - 809 1 SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD M3X38 100/115Y,
AR F oy 2T 220240V WMI
XB3 — 2300 - 809 1 | SCREW.TAPPING.TRUSS HEAD,M3X8 2201240V QAK/UBK/SAH
NA S EFouEy ny 220/240V TAH/UBL

CANCH WPsog: FRPBIT(JN) SEV.1 NAY 19%

210-4



PAPER SIZE SENSING ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 21 1 RfmY 4 XtRFENEP

ANNCH SIZE

211-1 CANON NPSSz! /WPSC21 (JPN) REV.1 WAY 19%



FIGURE Bl
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
. 211 — FG5 - 7074 — 0OV 1 | PAPER SIZE SENSING ASSEMBLY AB/INCH SIZE
: roasHLXruF 7
FG5 — 7075 - 00V ;1 | PAPER SIZE SENSING ASSEMBLY ANNCH SIZE
Huan gL X5 uF S
FGS — 7056 - 00P 1 | PAPER SIZE SENSING ASSEMBLY A SIZE
ARG UF T
1 FB3 — 4474 — DOP 1 | SUPPORT, APS SENSCR
APS ot HA -k
2 FG5 — 6835 - 00V 1 | CABLE, SENSING, PAPER SIZE, 2 ABJINCH SIZE
Fuas B4 X HUF ISR @) J62 — 84,69
FG5 - 7510 — 00V 1 | CABLE, SENSING, PAPER SIZE, 2 AJINCH SIZE Ja2,53,69
FUaB B X TUF eV @) §
FG5 ~ 7500 — GOP 1 | CABLE, SENSING, PAPER SIZE, 2 £ 163,65
FUaD A X FUFITE (@)
3 FH7 — 7385 — 00P 3 | SENSOR ASS'Y, DOCUMENT SIZE, ( /INCH SIZE
Fuas#HaX st 520 — 22 Jed — 62
FH7 — 7365 - 00P 2 | SENSOR ASS'Y, DOCUMENT SIZE, 2 CH SIZE
SRR T ST & | P52122 Js3 62
FH7 — 7385 — 0OP 1 | SENSOR ASS'Y, DOCU /2 A SIZE PS21 J63
Fuaa At
4 VS1 — 5057 — 009 1 | CONNEGTOR, SNAP T Jsg
FadhA ARIH
5 WT2 - 5300 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
Ty YR
6 XAQ - 0692 — 0O AB{INCH SIZE
XAY — 0692 — 000 AINCH SIZE
XAZ — G626 — 000 A SIZE

CANCH RPast (WPeRT(JPN) REW1 MAY 13%

211-2



BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 220 T30/ XEEHER

501 @
R ((N)) =R TR
NN / /
[#]

100/115V,
220/240V WMI

S

/

15

220/240V
QAK/UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL

220-1 CANON NPGS2I/NP&1[UPN) REY.0 MAY 1986



FIGURE
&

PART NUMBER

XZ =T

<-0

DESCRIFTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

KEY NO.

1

FG5 - 2882 - 00C

FB2 - 2037 — 000

FB2 - 2038 — 000

FB2 — 2040 — 000

VS1 - 5057 ~ 06

FH& — 1215 — 00V

FH6 — 1052 — 000

FH7 — 5497 — 000

FS2 — 0866 — 000

F$2 — 2766 — 000

FS5 — 0764 — 000

FS5 — Q765 - 000

FS5 — 0766 - 000

FS5 — 2667 - 000

WT2 - 5026 — 000

VS1 - 5057 — 002
FB3 — 5144 — 00P
XB1 - 2300 — 409

XD2 - 1100 — 502

Xpz2 - |1oo—s4§
2

XD3 - 1300

BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
il SRV sl v i)

LINK

S

ARM, STOP

AbwtSy A

SPACER

Ar—t

CONNECTOQR, SNAP TIGHT
FadlbA4 IREH

MOTOR, DC
DCE-5

MOTOR, DC 0.96W
DCE-%
SOLENCID
YA

GEAR. 54T
54T £7

SPRING, COMPRESSIO @
T AT VR

GEAR, 19T/36T

18T/36T X7

GEAR. 22T
22T ¥7

GEAR. 30T
T F7

SPRING, N

, SOLENQID
: S =
EW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
YRRY

PIN,SPRING
ATV ey

2201240V WMI

) 1J32

220240V TAH/UBL

100/115V,
220/240V WMI

100/115Y M3 J31
ml 220/240V QAK
AH/TAH/UBL

220/240V QAK/MNBK/SAH

CANON NPAS21/NP6021 (PY} REV.0 KAY 1%%

220-2



MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

XA EREHER

FIGURE 250

CANON  NPGs21 FHAGC21 (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1996

250-1



FIGURE : Q
2 PART NUMBER Nl T DESGRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
250 - FG5 — 6853 — 0OP 1 | MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
XU R F
1 FB2 - 2353 — 000 1 | FLANGE, PULLEY
R R b ML
2 FBz — 2166 — 000 1 | CAM
PN
3 FB2 ~ 2355 — 000 1 | COUPLER
Vzw& h73
4 FB1 — 0138 - 000 1 | DRUM, DRIVING CLUTCH
POUF FI L
5 FB3 — 4428 — 00P 1 | SHAFT, MULTI FEED CLUTCH
FTHL DI 75 F I
6 FB3 — 4422 ~ QOF 1 | SHAFT %
9
7 FS1 — 1273 — 600 4 | BUSHING >
Fwur 5
8 FB3 — 4423 — OOP 1 | PLATE, LOWER Yol
L5 A5
g FB3 — 4429 — 000 1 | SHAFT. CLUTCH, BYPA
KAINRA S uF 55
10 FS6 — 2441 — 0OF t | GEAR, 16T/41TH6T
16TIHITHET ¥ 7
11 XD9 — 0104 — 000 t | PIN,DOWEL
AT EY
12 FS5 - Q772 — 000 1 | GEAR, 40T
40T ¥7
13 FB3 — 4431 - 0OP .
14 FS5 - 2643 — 000
15 FS5 - 2644 — 000
16 FB3 — 4434 — 0OP
17 XA9 — 0630 — 000
18 FB3 — 4435 — 0OP PRING, TORSION
"\ X1 10X
19 FB3 — 4436 - 00€ LEVER, CLUTCH
S PS5 wuF LIX-
BELT, TIMING
FA 2T AL
PLATE
-

27

28

FH7 — 5353 — Q0P

FH7 - 5608 — Q0P

FH? — 5610 — GOV

FH7 — 5498 — 000

FS1 - 1205 — 000

BELT, MAIN DRIVE
AL EG RILE

PLATE, SWING

AT AF

MOTOR, MAIN DRIVE
AL D REDE-F
CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC
FUITITSuF

CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC
TG IvF

SOLENOID

sk

SOLENOID, DC 24V

UYL AFR

BUSHING

Fwi

CL3 J41

CL7 Jav

2201240V WMI
100/115V SL2 J40

$L2 J40 220240V QAK
UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL

CANDH  NPS21/ NP1 [JPK] REV.T HAY 196

250-2



FIGURE 1
& PART NUMBER al T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER j REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
250 - 28 FS2 — 0892 - 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T £F
30 FS5 - G777 - 000 1 | GEAR. 28T
28T Fy
31 FS5 - 0778 - 000 1 | GEAR. 23T
23T &7
32 FS5 — 0804 — 000 1 | GEAR, 19T
19T #7
33 FS& — 0553 — 0OP 1 | GEAR, 30TH40T
30T/40T ¥ 7
34 FS6 - 0654 ~ COP 2 | GEAR. 18T
18T 7
a5 FS& — 0856 - OOP 1 | GEAR, 18T/24T/30T
16T/247/30T £ 7
36 FS6 ~ 0657 - QOF 2 | GEAR, 44T
MUMT X7
37 FSE -- 0658 - QOF 1 | GEAR, 22T 0
23T ¥7
38 FS6 — 0663 — O0P 1 | GEAR, 35T
BT X7
39 FS6 — 2417 - 00P 1 | SPRING, TENSION ®
Bl ii® b
a0 FS1 — 1569 — 000 1 | BUSHING )
T
a1 WT2 - 5210 — 000 1 | CLIP, WIRE
OuH s 24 8
42 WT2 - 0434 - 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
Ouwdv7 24%
43 WT2 - 5056 — 000 2 | CUP, CABLE 100/115Y,
RV Y 220/240V WNI
WT2 - 5300 — 000 2 { CUP, CABLE 220,240V QAK/UBK/SAH
IwIHFL 220/240V TAR/UBL
501 XBt1 ~ 2360 - 409 2
502 XB1 — 2400 - 609 6 S HEAD M4X6
503 XD2 - 1160 - 122 1
504 XB6 — 2400 — 608 1
Tk R AR
505 XD1 - 4200 - 402 6 R, TOOTHED LOCK
N v F TR
506 XDz - 1100 - 502 \ GE
> Y
507 XDz - 110D - 642 eYRING E
Q 5 E)T
508 XD2 - 3100 - &\ 2 { RING C,EXTERNAL
cuwIF{Lu2ah)
500 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1 { PIN.DOWEL
A~ Y
510 XD2 — 1100 — 402 1 RING.E
ET

250-3

CANCH NPS521/WPBXE! (JPH) REV.! HAY 1966



FIGURE

1004115V,
220{240V WMI

1J97)
& 1o

220/240V
QAK/UBK/SAH/TAHAUBL

27

SIDE REGISTRATION DRIVE ASSEMBLY

A KL UEREHEE

3

{
/
/

/
(PS19) /
(J75)

FIGURE g Q
& PART NUMBER NlT CMETION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K| v A
270 - FGS - 6810 — 0OP 1 RATION DRIVE ASS'Y
g ka7
1 F83 — 4378 — OOP 4\ TE, SOLENCID
1EA4%
2 FF5 — 4945 — 0OP <1 %:EXCI-Ij\NGEH
AFzUy
3 WGB - 5187 — 000 HOTO — INTERRUPTER PS19J75
4 o FER R VS L
4 FH6 - 1220 — 0 ‘\ 1 | MOTOR, SIDE REGISTRATION MS J71
N A RS A R
1 | SOLENOID 220/240V WMI
JLALR 100/115V SLB J97
1 | SOLENOID SLE J97 220/240V QAK
L JAE UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL
1 | GEAR, 32T
32TXF
1 | SPRING, TENSION
wRIPARP A
1 | PIN, SOLENOID 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
i EY 2204240V TAH/UBL
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 4 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M3X4
e
502 XD2 - 1100 — 402 2 | RING.E
EUVY
502 %*D3 - 1300 - 102 1 | PINSPRING 100/115V,
RFUT 2 220/240V WMI

CANON  NPASZ1/NPSQZ1(4PH) REN.1 MAY 1996

2701



FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 20 CxXneo

503
/
//
220/240V ©
QAK/MBK/SAH!
TAH/UBL 100,115V, 220/240V WM|

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 3.
o CoaTy M. Key No. 30RBIEAEENEHA.

280-1 CANON NPSEZ1JMPSIZ1 (JPN) REY.1 KAY 196



FIGUARE NS
PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO v
280 - FG5 - 6821 — 0OP t | FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FTAFeZ 22T
1 FB2 — 2364 - 000 1 | ARM, SWING
IV F-L
2 FB2 — 2365 — 000 1 | FLANGE, PULLEY
. Ty 2T uy
3 FB3 - 4703 - 0OP 1 | PLATE. FIXING DRIVE 220/240V WMI
DEDRFIT Y 1004115V SEE NQTE
FB3 - 4498 — OOP 1 | PLATE, FIXING DRIVE 220/2407 QAK/UBK/SAH
RS RE g N 220,240V TAH/UBL
% SEE NOTE
4 FF5 — 2453 — 000 1 | PULLEY, TENSION \
Mk T T
5 XAS - 0626 — 000 1 | SCREW.M3X8 )
x5 3
6 FF5 — 4955 — QOP 1 | PLATE, SWING, FIXING o

TAFRT VT

7 FS5 — 0759 - 000 1 | GEAR, 21T
21T ¥7
8 FS5 - 0761 — 000 2 | GEAR, 14T
1T £7
9 FS5 - 0762 — 020 1 | PULLEY/GEAR, 3§
WwTF7/ -V
10 FS5 - 2840 — 000

11 FS5 — 2641 - 000

12 F56 - 0553 — O0OF

13 FS6 — 0860 — O0F
4 FS6 - 2418 — 0P
501 XDz - 1100 - 502
502 XD2 - 1100 — 642
. 503 XB1 - 2400 - soQ&

SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
A RRY

CANON  NPSS01/NPSOE! (JPN] REV.1 MAY 199 280-2



FIGURE 29

DELIVERY DRIVE ASSEMBLY

BEREERENEB

{4318

¢

FIGURE f\‘ Q’
& PART NUMBER NiT DESC SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y O
290 — FGS5 — 5803 — 0OP 1 | DELIVERY DRI SEMRLY
N T FD
1 FS§ - 0845 - 00P 1 | GEAR,
20T ¥7
2 FH6 — 1222 — 0QP 1 | MOTOR Mg J31g
3 FS6 — 0843 — OOFP
*Q
501 XB1 —~ 2300 — 408
502 X032 - 1100 — 562

290-1

CANGN WPssz1 {WP6XZ1 (JPH) REN.1 MAY 19






FIGURE 300 2;5S%T™®

300-1 CANON  NPE521 INPE021 [ PK) REY.1 NAY 1%



FIGURE "] a
3 PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. b
300 — NPN RF | CASSETTE
hew b
! FBI — 8685 — 000 1 | ROD, LATGH HANDLE
FoF LU Us
2 FB2 - 2551 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER SENSOR
AZHAX Liv-
3 FB2 — 2553 — 000 1 | PLATE. SIZE, REAR
iy B-SVE Sl SR AN
4 FF% — 2542 — QDO 1 LATCH, HANDLE
heo b buF
an FB2 — 6426 — 000 2 | RUBBER, HANDLE
bwF Jh %
4B FB2 — 6420 — 000 2 | DAMPER, HANDLE \
ko ¥
5 FB2 — 2556 — 000 1 | PLATE, LIFFING )
hT7Y Iy -
5 FB2 — 2557 — 020 1 | COVER, CASSETTE, FRONT
ok AK- (T <
7 FB2 — 2558 — 000 1 PIN, HINGE
LY ey
8 FF5 — 2506 — G0O 1 | PLATE. PAPER LIFTIN
FHAH
BA FB2 - 2559 — 000 1 SHEET, MANLUAL K
FhA5 -k
L FS5 - 8789 — 000 1 | SHEET. SIZE
2] FF5 — 2509 - 020
94 FS5 — 8618 - 000
10 FS5 — 0785 — 000
11 FS5 — 2651 — 000
12 FB2 — 2548 — 000 IZE PLATE, FRONT
F¥EA A5 (7T)
13 FB2 — 2548 — 020 UNT, STOP, 1
c Abwit4F (1)
14 FB2 — 2550 — O 1 MOUNT, STOP, 2
Abwit 4% (2)

22

23

24

FBz — 6043

FB2 — 6076 — 000

FG5 — 2951 — 030

FB2 — G426 — 000

FB2 — 9496 — 000

FB1 — 8736 - 000

1

PLATE, STOP, 1

A bt (1)
PLATE, STOP, 2
AR oituit(2)
SPRING, LEAF, 1
LSS A ()]
SPRING, LEAF, 2
Y1 F A7 8% (2)

SPRING, COMPRESSION
FwiraZ ivR

PLATE, SIZE, SIDE, FRONT
HAEFEASN(TT)
LABEL

Z~b

LABEL, WARNING

FaaA I

PLATE, SIZE
HAX -

CANON  NPesed HPes2! (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 1995

300-2



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
300 - 25 FB2 - 1471 — €00 1 | LABEL PAPER SIZE 100/115V,
I HAR IR 220/240V WMI
FS5 — 8620 — 000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
ElrRr R i S BN 220/240V TAH/UBL
26 FB2 — 5147 — COP 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Fwlral 5% 220/240V TAH/UBL
501 XB4 - 7300 - 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
IR N TN ol S5
502 XB4 - 7400 - 806 2 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
AV FE Sy 2
503 XB4 — 7400 - 809 2 | SCREW TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD MaXs
INAVE S Y
504 tOXD2 - 1100 — 322 1 | RING.E
ELuY
505 X02 - 1160 - 642 1 | RING.E
E U

300-3 CANON WPES21NPELR1(JPNI REV.1 MAY 10



FIGURE 305

CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY
htzwy

be—%

4
/
5
FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER AT SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K | Y
305 — NPN RF EATER ASS'Y,100V USED PEDESTAL
4 - % 7 (oov)
FG2 — BOOO — 000 <\J\ SSETTE HEATER ASSY,220/240V USED PEDESTAL
> F £ -2 (220/240V)
1 FG2 - 5311 — 000 « 1 TEE}ASSEMBLY 100V H4,5 J10,12
FG2 - 7638 - 000 ¢ o?' CASSETTE HEA;ER ASSEMBLY 220/240V H4,5 J10,12
htw b b=
1A FH7 ~ 7301 - 0 & .1 | THERMOSWITCH
§\4 Y-EALwF
2 FC2 — 3335 1 | SUPPORT, HEATER, 1
E-% AF4 (1)
3 1 | SUPPORT, HEATER, 2
E-% 25742
4 1 | GABLE. CASSETTE HEATER
- Faabd1udy
5 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
7597
501 XB1 — 2300 — 607 2 SCREW.MABH..THUSS- HEAD,M3X6
PAR G L
502 XB6 - 7400 — 609 2 SCF;EW.TP.WXG

CANON hPGs21fHP6021 (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1296

305-1



MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY

CFFELE

FIGURE 310

,fh it T YA

et Pl

=
s y
.,.,‘ & » Jw
4 3
¢
by ) ..,I. \
VA
N /s __
A/ ‘/ ..ﬂ .\ _ o
4 X ./ 4!
RS
N LY

. 48

<4

CANON  NPEs2i/NPB2! [ JPN] REY.1 NAY 9%

31041



FIGURE IS
£ PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. wol oy
310 - FG5 — 6832 - 0OP 1 | MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY 115/220/240V
TILFFHL T
FGS — 3519 - 00V 1 | MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY 100V
JLFFHL T
1 FA4 — 1159 — 000 1 | RING, RETAINING
!
2 F81 - 8581 — QRO 1 ROLLER
n-=
3 Fa2 — 2167 - 000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION
FU sy K
4 FB3 — 4484 -~ OOP 2 | ARM, DOOR
F7 7 - L %
5 FB83 — 4485 — 0OP 2 | SHAFT, FEED ROLLER %
Fa4-RO-F YUY
6 F82 - 4502 — 000 1 | sHAFT, HoOK >
FES A ] 5
7 FA3 — 4483 — 00P 2 HOCK o
Ful
) FB2 — 4504 - 000 1] grIP
kv
g FB2 - 4505 — 000 1 | DOOR, RIGHT UPPE
¥ DT K7
10 FA2 - 4506 — 000 1 | HOLDER, PAD §
T e KR
1 FB2 - 4507 - 000 1 | SHAFT. RGL
a-3> 34
12 FB82 — 4508 - 000D 1
13 FB2 - 4509 — 000 1
14 FE3 - 4478 — OCP 1
15 FB2 - 4512 - 00D 4\4 LDEX, PAD SEPARATION, 2
> J /Ty FHRILY (2)
16 FS2 — 1355 — 000 (C ING
\ SN d
17 FF5 — 2498 — 000 LATE, MIDDLE
AN | o] 771%
17A FB3 - 0552 — \ 1 | SHEET
\\> P
§ 1 | GEAR, 18T
9T ¥
7 | BUSHING
Fu 7
2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tulral? KR

25

26

27

FB2 — 6032 — ooC

FB3 — 4482 - DOP

FBE3 — 5151 — QOP

FB2 — 6430 — 000

F56& — 2440 - QOP

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwirad NF

SPRING, TORSION
ESP LAY

PIN, HINGE

QP EF N
SPRING. TENSION
=Y ANPFA g
PLATE, HINGE
RV
HOLDER, PLATE
Fhas RS
SPRING. TENSION
[ RSP A LV -1

100/115Y,
220/240V WMI

CANON NPEE2IINPERIIJPN] REV 1 WAY 15%

310-2



FIGURE ;‘ a’
& PART NUMBER niT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NC. Ky
310 - 27 ' FS& - 2426 - 0OP 1 | SPRING, TENSION 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
CRAI T 220/240V TAHMUBL
28 FB2 - 6419 — 000 1 | SPRING, TCRSION
SRV A
501 XB1 - 2400 — 508 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
AR R
502 XD2 - 1100 — 322 1 | BING.E
EULY
503 XD3 - 2160 - 162 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~ATI9 Y
504 XB1 - 2300 - 609 1 | SCREW.MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
TAS N -0}
505 XD2 ~ 1100 — 542 & | AING E
EUT
506 XB4 — 7400 — 809 4 | SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4XB
WA EFuty 3
507 XD3 — 2200 — 142 1 | PIN.DOWEL
~ Y EY Q
508 XB4 — 7401 — 009 8

SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4X10
KAV oy R i

310-3

CANQH HPS21NPo02 (JP} REV. MAY 1356






TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 320 EEH A N

N

(@

#

@

320-1 CANON NPEszi NPET PV} REVT NAY 1%



FIGURE § Q’
& PART NUMBER N1 T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. W | Y
. 320 - FGS - 2911 - 040 1 | TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
T HAE F
1 FS5 — 2657 —~ 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tuirad NG
2 FB2 - 2143 — 000 1 | BLOCK, POSITIONING, FRONT
AFFL TAWT(IIT)
3 FH2 — 2144 — 00O 1 | BLOCK, PQSITIONING, REAR
AFFA TAw 2 (F5)
4 FB2 — 2145 — 0CO 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F—RA N
5 FF2 - 9297 - 000 1 | VARISTCR ZD1 J83,B4
IUAS
6 FB2 - 2146 — D00 1 | SHEET, PROTECTIVE
ERe
7 FGS — 7517 — 000 1 | CABLE, DRUM HEATER 153 220,240V QAK
Fobhb-%urty K/SAH/TAH/UBL
8 NPHN AF | DRUM HEATER ASSEMBLY o v
FoLbe-5%7
FGS — B104 - GO0 1 | DRUM HEATER ASSEM 220/240V
F3Lb-57
8a FF3 — 1427 — 00O 1 | HEATER. DRUM 100V, 220240V
] FSLhb-%
EB FA5 — 1BS6 — 000 | 2 | PLATE, HEATER H/D) 100V,220/240V
: E-% ANy
501 XB1 — 2300 — BOS D M3X6
502 XB2 - 7300 — 606
503 XBd4 - 7300 — 809 S HEAD,M3X8
504 XB1 — 2300 — 400 ., TRUSS HEAD M3X4 100V,220/240V

CANON NPE321 INPE0Z1 (JPN) REY.1 MAY 19%

320-2



MULT! FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 325 zxi %

MNOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 13.
E oz b Key No 130HSIEIEEREFTA

325-1 CANON  NPES21NPEOZI(JPN) REV.A NAY %6



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
325 - FG5 - 2816 — 040 1 | MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
. FH rLAT
1 FF5 - 2537 — Q00 1 | COVER, TRAY LOWER
bleda 0% Hit-
2 FB2 - 2182 - 000 1 | COVER, TRAY UPPER
P e e i P A
3 FF5 — 2489 — Q00 1 TRAY, 2
LA (2)
4 FB2 - 2184 — 000 1 RACK, 1
AU
5 FB2 — 2185 — 000 1 RACK, 2
527 @ %
6 FB2 — 2185 — 000 1 | PANEL, LIMIT, FRONT §§>
FlA4 NV (TI)
7 FF5 — 2530 — 000 1 | PANEL. LIMIT, REAR >
g KU (H20) <
A FB2 — 6075 - 000 1 | LABEL, "LIMIT" o b
o thr s R e P P
8 FB2 - 2188 — 000 1 | ARM. PRESSURE
Hh7U T =L
9 FB2 — 2190 — 000D 1 MOLINT, VR
A2 -LRILSY
10 FB2 - 2191 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER
274 (¥I)
11 FB2 — 2192 — 00D 1 | CROSSMEM
12 WT2 — 5300 — 000
}s
13 F55 - 8612 — 000 AB SIZE
' SEE NOTE
F55 — 8612 — DOD AB/INCH SIZE
SEE NOTE
FS5 — 8614 — 000 A/INCH SIZE
SEE NOTE
F55 — 8615 — 000 A SIZE
SEE NOTE
14 FF2 — 9298 — 020 N ENSOR. MULTI PAPER VR VR1 J38

<

XB4 — 7300 — 609

XBa - 7400 — 809

XB1 — 2300 - 608

FTHUL hT WSHUF
GEAR, 167
16TH7F

SPRING, TENSION

Ewt) Nk

SHEET

-t

NUT, PUSH

FyraFu b

SCREW.RS.M4X8

RS ¥4 |

SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
KAVE BuCy 2T

SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD MIXG
N ESuy 7Y
SCREW . TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4X8
NAY R Sudy &Y

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M3X86
IAE VN =

CANON NPE21INPEAZI {JPN) REW.1 NAY 198

3256-2



HOLDING TRAY FEEDER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 335 Howome

(PS18)

10

>
i re "rr{.
oy
@: |
5
2 W8

335-1 CANDN NAGSZIjNPGZT( PN REV.1 MAY 5%



FIGURE R | o
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NQ. K | Y
335 - FG5 — 6806 ~ OOP . 1 | HOLDING TRAY FEEDER ASSEMBLY
Uamd s 7
1 FB3 - 4545 — 0OP 1 | LEVER. REGISTRATION SENSOR
PRl S s s g A
2 F83 — 4544 — 00P 1 | BRACKET, SENSOR
et Ao
3 FB3 - 4372 — 00P 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
oL HAF
4 FB3 - 4373 — 0OP 1 { SUPPORT, CPTICAL SWITCH
AHT A4 wF MIUT Fo
5 FB3 - 4374 — 00OP 1 | SHAFT, SCREW
UL
6 FS6 — 2412 — 0OP 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION \
Fuira? g
7 FB3 - 4812 — 00P 1 | SPRING, TORSION )
FIY R
8 FG5 — B&70 - OOP 1 | CABLE, PAPER SENSOR, 1 o 95
hzdurFruotw)
BA V51 — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TI
F20T04 2897
g FHY — 7196 — D20 1 | PHOTC — INTERRUPT P517 J49
PERE LV
10 WiG8 - 5187 — 000 2 | PHOTC - INTER T P518 J96
FER LA
1 WT2 — 0200 ~ 000 1 | TIE.CABLE
. IS
12 XAD — 0626 — DOC 1 | SCREW,
RS ;
501 XD2 — 1100 - 502
502 XDz — 1100 - 642

CANON  NPGs21 [HPG0R1 (JPH) REY.1 MAY 1986

335-2



REVERSING ASSEMBLY

FRERER

FIGURE 337

CANON  NPGSXH NPER1 [UPN) REV.1 MAY 1%

3371



FIGURE § Q’
3 PART NUMEER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ;| REMARKS
KEY NO. Nl y
337 - FGS - 6812 — DOP i | REVERSING ASSEMBLY
nIFt
1 FBI — 7018 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R IR
2 FB3 — 4358 - 0OP 1 | FLAPPER, 1
S wiN
3 FB3 - 4359 - 00P 1 | FLAPPER, 2
TS5 wil2
4 FB3 — 4377 - 00F 1| Pl
()
5 FB3 — 4809 — Q0P t | SPRING, TORSION %
RS IRR
6 FB3 — 4405 — 0OP 1 | ARM, SENSOR \
L
7 FB3 — 4406 - 0OP 2 | SHEET : )
DA ‘
8 FB3 — 4407 — Q0P 1 | SUPPORT, SHAFT Q
o HtT
g FB3 - 4525 — 00P 1 | HANDLE
AV IV
10 FB3 — 4525 — DOP 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER. 1
O-Z 341
T FB3 — 4527 - 00P 2 | ROLLER. 1
o-51
12 FG5 — 6872 — DOP J43.80,320
13 FH7 — 5610 — 00V 220/2407 WMI
1006/115V §L8 J80
FH7 — 5498 - 000 SL8 80 220/240V QAK
UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL
14 FG5 — 7954 - DOP 1 NSION, PAPER SiZE J34.43
IUFs2Ioey
4
144 VS1 — 5057 — 003 NECTOR, s;mp TIGHT Ja3
PACE
15 FSE — 2409 — 00P ( ING, TE:'I;ISION
sy
16 FSB - 2416 - 00P 1o SPRING, TENSION
Bt IR
. 17 FS8 - 2424 - ouQ&} 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew sty %
18 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER PS15 Jad
22 bAESTS
19 2 | cUP, CORD
a-kF2yw S
20 1 | cup, CABLE
DuF7 24 HFEN
21 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
UsFuF
501 XB1 — 2300 - 308 2 SCF{EW,h;?SH..THUSS HEAD,M3X3
A RS
502 XD2 — 1100 - 502 1 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XD2 — 1100 - 232 2 RING.E?
EUY
504 XD3 - 1200 — 082 1 P'“;'FSPR';GE
ATUDTEY
. 505 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 SCREW‘M:‘:CH..THUSS HEAD,M3X8
FAY D - )
506 XB1 — 2400 - 609 2 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

PAC R Ll S

CANCH  WPES21 TAPGR (JPH) REV.1 MAY 1%

337-2



FIGURE E a’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NGO, K | v
337 - 507 XD1 - 4200 - 302 2 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
i NFE FHE
508 X02 — 1100 — 402 1 RING.E
EUwY

337-3

CANON  NPES2tINPSIR1 (PN | REY.0 MAY 13%






DELIVERY UPPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 350 s s

350-1 CANON  NPGS21 FHPGZY [UPK) REV.1 MAY 1996



FIGURE R | a
& PART NUMBER ;3 T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER  REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
350 - FGS — 6795 — 00OP 1 | DELIVERY UPPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
’ NA BT HAK T
1 FS6 — 2420 - 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
w1
2 FB3 — 4347 — 00P 1 | ROLLER, ANTI — CURL, UPPER
h-lp)a-3(2x)
3 FB3 ~ 4348 - 00P 1 | LEVER, ROLLER, FRONT
O-Z L-{T1)
4 FB3 — 4348 — 00P 2 | BEARING, BALL
FomFUST
5 FB3 — 4350 — 00P 1 | SHAFT, REINFORCEMENT
hREFay U %
6 FB3 — 4351 - 00P 1 | LEVER, SENSOR \
g L
7 FB3 — 4377 — 0DF 1| PN )
s
8 FB3 ~ 4507 — 00P 1 | LEVER. ANTI - CURL ROLLER o
A= FUDO=-5 LIS- (9]
9 FB3 — 4508 — 00F 1 | GUIDE, PAPER, UPPER,
DT I HAF(EF
10 FB3 — 4509 - DOP 2 | SHAFT, ROLLER
O-7 9%
11 FB3 — 4510 - 00OP 2 | HOLDER, SHAFT
A7 v oo
12 FB3 — 4550 — 00P 4 | AOLLER. DE
A O- R
13 FGS5 ~ 6857 — 0OP IWVERY PAPER J3r.79
134 VS1 - 5057 — 003 IGHT J78
14 FS5 — 6559 - 00P DR LEVER
15 FS6 — 2410 — DOP ING, TENSION
AL
18 FS6 — 2422 - DOP 2 ING, TENSION
YEALIA$-3
17 WGBS - 5187 — 000 HOTOQ — INTERRUPTER PS8 J37
Q7 [ b
18 FA3 — 3129 - 03¢ 1 | ELMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE 100/115V,
> YaFuEk 2207240V WMI
1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
YaFUF 2207240V TAH/UBL
501 4 | RING.E
EYT
502 2 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AR
503 2 | RING,E
E Yy

CANON  WPES2 /NA60H (PN} REV.1 WAY %6

350-2



HOLDING TRAY ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 360 v

N
{ \\ \
P 16 N 2
\ 1

(-.

17A 504 7
/ ¢
6L 23 g™ ) \

4}3‘; )

6
5

360-1 CANCN NPES21/NPeczd (JN) REV.1 NAY 196



FIGURE R 1 o
& PART NUMBER a T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ] REMARKS
KEY NQ. |y
360 — FG5 - 6811 — 0OP 1 | HOLDING TRAY ASSEMBLY

Faahy blaF

¥ FB3 — 46B5 — DOP 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER, UPPER
0-%5J5(%x)

2 FB3 — 4397 — 00P 1 | HANDLE. LEVER, FEED
NI )= e R

3 FB3 — 4398 — GOP 1 | SHAFT, HANDLE
NGRS

4 FB3 — 4386 — OOP 1 | FLAPPER
FSwiv

5 FB3 — 4387 — OOP 2 | MOUNT, FLAPPER
IS wit 54 Q

6 FB3 — 4389 — OOP 1 | LINK, SOLENQID \
PRV S ) BV

7 FBa — 4391 - 0OP 1 | PLATE, SPRING SUPPORT ( )
AEIR P A

8 FB3 — 4392 — 0OP 2 | SPRING. LEAF
AT

9 FB3 — 4393 - Q0P 2 | SHAFT, ROLLER
o-3 34

10 B3 — 4394 — cOP 8 | ROLLER. UPPER. STA
AFwADITO-7

1 FB3 — 4395 — COP 2 | ROLLER, DUPLEX.
Ushxrya-3

12 FB3 - 4386 — Q0P 1 SUPPORT. SE
Y rUY

13 FS6 — 2425 — OOP

14 FB3 — 4401 — QOP

15 FB3 — 4543 — OOP

15 WT2 - 0434 ~ 00D . LE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH

SO AR R 220/240V TAH/UBL

17 FGS - 7070 — OOV LE, PAPER SENSOR, DUPLEX J90,98 425 100/115V

Ao A hE FUFIIRY 220/240V WMI
FGS — 6871 — 0OP BLE, PAPER SENSOR, DUPLEX 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Ush A hI rFuoty 220/240V TAH/UBL
Jo0,88,325

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Jag
FaaiA{ %05
SOLENCID, DC2aV SLT Joo
pCUl /A F
BUSHING
T
SCREW, STEPPED
FIEZR
GEAR, 36T
36T 7

22 FS6 — 2415 — 00P 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitU R

23 WGB — 5187 ~ 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER FS14 JO8
Tx b4 UESTS

24 FG5 — 6813 - 00P 1 | FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY
UaBAu nwJdn s8a

24A FF5 — 4948 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
£-5 ¥~

248 FHg — 1222 - 0GP 1 { MOTCR. DELIVERY M7 J326
N1 E-%

CANON  NPES21NBEC2T [JN) REV.1 NAY 19%

360-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO, K 1Y
360 - 24C XB1 - 2300 - 409 2 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD M3X4
FAS B - )
25 FB3 - 5144 - 00P 1 | PIN, SOLENQID
AR EY
26 FB3 - 4511 - 0OP 1 | SPRING, TORSION
FEI IR
27 XD9 - 0120 — 000 2 { PIN,DOWEL
~oA o Ey
‘2B FS$6 — D650 — COP 2 | GEAR. 26T
28T 7
29 WT2 — 5178 — 000 2 | CUP, CABLE 100/415V,
(R ¥ i e i ol Y 220/240
WT2 — 0435 - 000 1 | CLAMP, CORD 2201240V, [SAH
I-kFo307 220/240
30 FB3 — 4571 - QOP 1 | HOOK
T
KX FB3 - 4407 - 00P 1 SUPPORT, SHAFT o
i HYx
Iz FB3 — 4816 - DOV 1 | WASHER
Twiry
33 FB3 — 4716 - DOV 1 | PLATE, WEIGHT wﬁ:vﬁ
P WA 2201240V WMI
501 XB1 - 2300 - 408 4 | SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD M3, )
IAT P i
502 XB1 — 2400 - 609 7 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEADdE
Ak R
503 XD2 - 1100 — 642 4 | RING.E
EUUT
504 XD2 - 1100 - 172 2 | RING.E 100/t 15V,
EUnT 220/240V WM
505 XB& — 7400 — 409 2 | SCREW, TP M4 100115V,
TP R 220240V WMI

360-3

CANON  NPGSE1 fNPBI21 [ JPM) REV.1 HAY 1965






MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
FIGURE 420 & :s_sk

(J27.28)

& \
@ Yey 7
W @\\ 22A
\

13

P

(J22.24) )

17

420-1 CANON NPSSE: NPGXY (JEN) REV.T MAY 199



FIGURE f: Q
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY ND. Rl
420 - FG5 — 4686 — D30 1 | MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 100/115V
F¥A41E5-547
FG5 — 4687 — 030 1 m;nnon ASSI;MBLY 1 220/240V
1325547
1 FA5 — 8645 ~ 000 4 | PIN, SLIDER
AT EEY
2 FB1 — 6649 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
EEAAY
3 FB1 - 6657 — 000 1 | sPaiNG, LEAF
< F IR
4 FF5 - 2547 - 000 1 | pLATE, HEFLECT:EF!. RIGHT
N e WY {EF)
44 FBZ2 - 1968 — 000 1 FILM %
EPITN
5 FB2 — 1942 — 000 1 | PLATE, REFLECTOR, LEFT Qb
NAL e A (eF) N
6 FB2 — 1945 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR, FORN O b
FASV AV N> b PV AN Qv o
7 FB2Z — 1946 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR.
N A (Y
g FB2 — 1947 — 000 2 MOUjN_T, l;;MP
ST LA
9 FB2 - 1965 — 000 2 | covER. TERMIN
A T A
10 FH7 — 3271 — 00C 1 FL1
11 FB3 - 4706 — 00P 2
12 FB2 — 1952 — 000 1
13 FB2 - 1853 — 00O 1
14 FB2 — 1954 — 000 (g
15 FB2 — 1960 — 000 << 1 ' PORT, CABLE, 2
-FFAYIER
16 FB2 — 1951 — 000 \1— COVER, EXPOSURE CONTROL SENSOR
4 FamaH LUt £y vt
\ CABLE, MIRROR MOUNT AG J22.24
NG IS-¥LACUIEY
5 CABLE, MIRROR MOUNT DC J26

25

FB2 — 6657 — Q00

FBZ — 1849 ~ Q20

FH7 — 4433 - 000

FH7 — 44023 — 000

FF2 — 9862 — 0DO

IZ-FaDCUsEy
FILTER, EXPOSURE CONTROL
Fa212 240%

MIRROR, 1

FL1E25-

SCREW M3X6

o

PLATE, LIGHT — BLOCKING

R e Ly A 4

MOUNT, SENSOR
ot Fo

HEATER, FLUQORESCENT LAMP
g4I -7

HEATER, FLUORESGENT LAMP
T4 b -7

CABLE. FL TERMINAL
FLF22T714 U008

1004115V H2 TH3
J27.28

220/240V H2 TH3
J27.28

J24

CANON NPGS21/HPGIRI(JPN) REY.1 WAY 19%

420-2



FIGURE T a
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K| Y
420 - 26 FG5 — 2080 — 000 1 | GABLE, MIRRQR 1 J701
FA135-F( U0ty
27 FGS — 2988 — 000 1 | GABLE. FL, MIRROR 1 Jzz
Y4135- F4FLUTEY
28 XAD - 0629 - 000 2 | SCREW.RS,M4X8
RS &4 b 2
29 WT2 - 0434 — 00D 2 | CLIP, CABLE
Qudod I+ 4 2L
30 FBz - 1966 — cOC 2 | SEAL, INSULATING
it SLVES ¥
501 X82 - 7300 - 606 4 | SCREW,W/AWASHER M3X8
PAESVE AC VR 37
502 XD2 - 2300 — 462 4 | RING,TOOTHED LCCK
IAME S 5
503 XB4 - 7300 - 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

WAVE Fuld 32U

420-3 CANON NPES1/NPSOZ!{JPN) REV.1 MAY 1995






FIGURE 430 zocoomm

430-1 CANCH  Reos2t (HPSE21 [JPH) REV.1 MAY 198



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SER!AL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. K| ¥
430 - FG5 — 7047 ~ 00P 1 { MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
FL235-547F
1 FA5 - 8646 — GO0 4 | PIN. SLIDER
AZ4RFEY
2 XAQ — 0626 — 00O 3 | SCREW,M3X6
=Y
3 FB1 - 6656 — 000 1 | SPRING, MIRROR, FRONT, 3
FAIIT - INL{TT)
4 FB1 - 6657 — 600 1 | SPRING, LEAF
R A
5 FBE1 - 6658 — 000 1 | SPRING, MIRROR, REAR, 3
FA3ET - KR {FT) %
6 FB1 — 6660 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF \
45 IR
7 XA9 — 0425 - 000 3 | SETSCREW, HEX SOCKET )
OVhe PHUF bAR .
8 FB2 — 1973 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SLIDE, REAR O
AL FL{200)
2] FB2 - 1875 — Q00 1 GUIDE. CABLE. 1
a-FHAE)
10 FB2 — 1976 — 000 1 | GUIDE. CABLE, 2
I-RAS R
11 FB2 — 1877 — 000 1 GUIDE, CABLE, 3
J- R HA K3
12 FF5 — 4969 — OCP 1 | MOUNT, SLID
AT K4
13 FF5 — 4970 — 00P
14 FN5 — 4012 — 000
15 FF5 — 2541 — 000
16 FS5 — 2295 - 000 NG, COMPRESSION
N2 7 IR
17 FB3 — 4532 — OOP 1 ING, TORSICN 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
VoINE 220/240V TAH/UBL
18 FBa — 0871 - 000 EET, SUPPORT 100/115V,
Ve 2 — 220/240V WMI
501 XB7 - 1030 - 06 1 | SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M3X5
) | ouRZ 7FuE KILE
502 XB7 — 1030 \ i | SCREW ALLEN HEAD,M3X14
Quhy FFu+ K+
503 § | RING,E
EDuT
504 4 | RING, TOOTHED LOCK
AVWE S )
505 1 | RING.E
E U
506 XB1 - 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

AL VR )

CANCH NPes21 fNPSOR1 (JPN) AEV.1 MAY 19%

430-2



BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 450 5200 gsm

507"‘“?{

{J38)
O—31A
1001115V,
220/240V WMI

3
(J401 /

(435) (J93)

450-1 CAON NPGE1/NPGRT( SN} REV.1 MAY 1996



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. k| v
. 450 — FG5 — 4590 — 00D 1 | BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY

i isEnbalsRvl

1 FAS - 1584 - Q00 1 PULLEY. 1
7-Y )

2 FF5 — 1431 - D00 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR, FRONT
W Zre Y 0 (Y1)

3 FBt - 7009 - 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 1
N e (1)

4 FB1 — 7910 — 000 i | REFLECTOR. 2
Ny HH2)

5 FB1 — 7911 - 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 3
NIy BHY () %

5 FB1 — 7912 - 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 4 %
NS FF ()

7 FB1 - 7913 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATING >
TyTy -+ S

B FB1 — 7914 — 000 1 | SHUTTER. BLANK EXPOSUR o
TIUT Uewd

8 FB1 - 7916 — 000 1 | LINK, 2
i YA F U )

10 FB1 - 8266 - 000 1 | PLATE, ADMUSTING.
Faobd NIV

1 FBt - 8267 — 000 1 | PLATE. ADJUSTI
Fahta it

12 FB2 - 2018 — 020 1

13 F82 - 2019 - 020 1

14 FB2 - 2020 — 020 1

15 FB2 — 2021 - 000 1

16 FB2 — 2022 — 000 4\<

17 FB2 — 2023 — 000 ‘><1 NT, PULLEY

\ ARV
18 FB82 — 2028 — 000 OOK, WIRE
< O R R
18 FB1 — 7818 — D \ 1 FILTER
N\ TakF
DAMPER
HFm

PLATE, REFLECTOR
N Wi 2nvy
FILTER, EXPOSURE
032 Z1il%

FILTER
FaNF

SHEET, SUPPORT, LIGHT
qo0FEA -k

23 FH7 — 5498 — 000 1 | SOLENQID, DC24V SL3 436

JLJAE
24 FS5 — 2870 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSICN
(PR A+
25 55 — 2666 — Q00 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[ IFART IR =
26 WGE - 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUFTER PS3 J35
4 hAUEFTTS
27 WT2 — 5300 - 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
TR

CANON PSS /NPSIET (PN] REV.1 NAY 1% 450-2



FIGURE A g
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | ¥
450 — 28 XAS - D626 — 900 8 | SCREW.M3X6
i
29 FS5 - 9162 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED
PR
30 FG5 - 2891 — 000 1 | PRE — CON. EXPOSURE LAMF LA1 J201
YIogawsuT
304 FH7 — 3072 — 000 9 | LAMP, FUSE 100/115Y,
E1i-X507 220/240V WMI
FH7 — 3269 — DOD B | LAMP, FUSE 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Ea-A50S 2207240V TAH/UBL
31 FG5 — 2977 - 00C 1 | CABLE. BLANK J35,36,53401
AN RV E R cav)
314 VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J36
FaobL o H
3z FB1 — 7915 - 000 2 | DAMPER
g
33 FB2 - 2024 — 000 1 | LUNK, SHUTTER
Dewd Uy Q
34 FB3 - 5144 — QOP t | PIN, SOLENOID 40N QAKUBK/SAH
USRI 230 TAH/UBL
501 XB1 — 2300 - 609 4 | SCREW MACH_TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
PAS IV i ]
502 XB1 - 2302 — 009 1 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD. M35 b
A FE xRy r
503 XD2 - 2300 — 302 3 | RING, TOOTHED LOCK
NUE FAD
504 XD3 — 1300 - 102 1 | PIN,SPRING 100/115Y,
ATV 220/240V WM
505 XB1 - 2300 — 408 4 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSY
A )
508 XD2 - 1100 — 502
507 XB1 - 2400 - 609 AD,M4X6

450-3

CARON PGS FNPRO21 [JPN) REV.T WAY 199






FIGURE 640 Q5/ctoniNe AsseusLy

— 220/240V
141~ | QAKTUBIISAH/
220/240V GAKIUBK
QAK/UBK/SAH/ l%
501 TanUBL T
A ﬁ >
\ [ 43
e
100/115V,
B 220/240V WMI
¥ l—_
L

640-1 CRNON HPiSZI NPT 1PN REV.1 MAY 1586



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | v
§40 - FG5 ~ 3275 — 130 1 | DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
TS E
1 FB2 - 9439 - 000 1 BUSHING
Ty
2 FB2 - 3829 — D00 2 | GUIDE, SHUTTER
Uwu? HAFE
3 FB2 - 9447 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DEVELOPING 1001115V,
Hodha-3 | 220/240Y WM
FB2 - 3834 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DEVELOPING | 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
i a-3 220/240V TAH/UBL
4 FB2 - 3835 - 000 2 | SPACER
Ao
5 FB2 - 3836 — 000 1 | MOUNT. DRIVE SUPPORT
DEOFET Lty
€ FB2 — 3838 - 000 1 | ROD, STIRRING 0115V,
H i R 202400 WM
FB2 - 5115 — Q0P 1 | ROD. STIRRING o 240V QAKIUBKISAH
AN Y 220,240V TAH/UBL
7 FB2 - 3830 — 00D 1 i SHAFT
t FUFF Y
B FB2 — 3841 - GOQ 1 1 SEAL GEAR, 2
FF LI 02)
9 i FB2 — 3842 — 000 1 | JOINT, DRIVE
DED e AU
10 FB2 - 3843 — 00C 1 | WASHER
Dwliy
A FB2 — 3844 - 000 1 .\ , FRONT
12 FB2 — 3845 — QC0 1 L
13 FB2 — 3847 — Q00 1 AR 100115V,
LY (50) 220/240V WMI
FB3 — 5116 — 0OP { . 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
ALY () 2207240V TAH/UBL
14 FB2 — 3909 ~ 000 2 | NQP. STIRRING 100/115V,
I/ iR 220/240V WM
FB3 - 5130 — DOP 21T ROD, STIRRING 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Q Pl RN Ay 220/240V TAH/UBL
15 FB2 - 3910 — ooQ > 1 | SUPPORT, STIRRING, FRONT 100115V,
S hony HR- b (TT) 200/240V WMI
1 | SUPPORT, STIRRING, FRONT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
HONHHR-+(¥I) 220/240V TAH/UBL
1 | SUPPCRT, STIRRING. REAR 100/115V,
hony HR-Fk(520) 220/240V WMI
1 | SUPPORT. STIRRING, REAR 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
AT R~ (DO} 220/240V TAH/UBL
2 | SHEET
ARG -
18 FB2 - 3825 — 0CO 2 | SEAL, FRONT
gt - (T T)
19 FB2 — 9445 — 00D 1 | LABEL 100/115Y,
Sl 220/240% WMI
20 FF5 — 2630 — 000 i | SHUTTER 1004115V,
Dy 220/240V WMI
FF5 - 5069 — OOP 1 | SHUTTER 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
S 220/240V TAHUBL
21 FF5 — 2831 — 00D 1 | HOLDER, FRONT 100/115V,
AN -FHRILAF(FT) 220/240V WMI

FF5 — 5100 — OQP

HOLDER, FRONT

AU-—FHRILF(TT)

220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
220/240V TAH/UBL

GANON  NPEEZS [ NPGOZI(UPN) REY.1 NAY 196

640-2



FIGURE R | qQ
& PART NUMBER 3 T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
540 - 21A FB2 - 3837 — 0CO 1 | TERMINAL, BIAS
HATRA S (TL)
218 X3Y - 0172 - 000 1 | BEARING, BALL
M= RFYIT
22 FS1 — 1594 - 000 1 | BUSHING
T
23 FS2 — 6019 — Q00 2 | ROLLER
a0
24 FS5 — 0808 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T
17T £ F
25 FS5 - 0808 — D00 1 | GEAR, I5T/31T
15TIAT £7
26 FS5 — 0810 — 000 i | GEAR, 18T
18T £ 7
27 FS5 —~ 0811 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T 1001
16T 7 220/240
FSE - 2439 — OOP 1 | GEAR, 16T 240\@;\ KiSAH
16T ¥ 7 W YARAUBL
28 FS5 — 0812 — 000 1 | GEAR, 51T
SITH 7
28 F$5 - 1212 - 000 1 | BUSHING @
TRV >
30 FS5 — 2673 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R N
31 FS5 — 2672 - 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
FTolrad Itz
3z XGO — 0172 — 00O 1 | BEARING, BALL
W= 7T
a3 FGS5 — 3276 — 050 1 | BLADE ASSEMBLY
Y Fl-w
a4 FFS - 2642 — 000 1 | PLATE, SHUTT
DrwB Y
344 FB2 ~ 3852 — 000 1
35 FB2 - 3840 — 00D 1
36 FS5 — 0813 — 000 1
37 FB2 - 3913 — 000 1 UPPORT, CLEANING
ab b A _
38 FFs ~ 2632 — 000 6 , DEVELOPING, FRONT
N IDhI- (1)
384 FBZ — 3849 — 000 AL, COVER, FRONT
) K= 2=-1{7x)
388 FB2 — 3885 — 000 > seal. cover
> 2 JACII Y P
380 FB2 - 3915 — &\ 1 | SEAL, COVER, REAR
) JACRE | L T b
39 FB2 - 3821 — 000 1 | SEAL FRONT, 1
YL =01
40 FB2 — 3822 - 00O 1 | SEAL, FRONT. 2
TI - (@)
41 FB2 ~ 3824 — 000 1 | GUSHION, ANTENNA 220/240V TAH/UBL
TUTFY Zwirsls 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
42 FB3 — 8691 — DOD 1 | LABEL 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Z 8l 220/240V TAH/UBL
43 FF5 — 5950 - 000 1 | SEAL, FRONT 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
=l {7I) 220/240V TAH/UBL
501 XB4 — 7301 - 009 7 | SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M3X10

NAUESuEy 2

640-3

CANON NPESIE{ NPEOZI[JPN| REV.1 KAY 1995



FIGURE

PART NUMBER

EX SN

<2

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

&
KEY NO.
. 640 — 502
503

S04

505

XB81 ~ 2300 — 609

XD2 — 1100 — 502

XB4 - 7300 — 608

XB1 - 2300 - 603

XB3 - 2300 - BO8

SCREW.MACH.TRUSS HEAD.M3X6
AR R

RING,E

EJwy

SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M2X6
KU gy RY

SCREW,MACH TRUSS HEAD.M3X8
AR

SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M3XB
NAVEFuEY 2T

CANON  WPogz1 fWPs0R1 (PN ] REV.0 MAY 1%

640-4



UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 810 wxs (o)

__11A
{J45)®
20
(146} 11 501 \%
-
(P59, %8 / 32 % as)
™

27/ \‘@ 2 / 501
% (M4) e
L% .\\;g') - AN
/ N

8101 CANON NPES2T/NPSCR) | JPH) REV 1 WAY 1096



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
. 810 - FG5 - 2926 — 090 i { UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 100V
FAF+TF(UI)
FG5 - 2827 — 090 t | UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 115V
FATF G F(DL)
FG5 - 2928 — 090 t { UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 220240V
FAFHL F(5I)
1 FB2 — 2273 — 000 1 | AOLLER, DRIVE
ZKSO-3
2 FB2 — 2274 — Q00 i ROLLER, TENSION
FULavD-3
3 FBz — 2277 ~ 000 2 | RETAINER, BUSHING, REAR
T AT (7))
4 FBZ - 2278 — 000 1 | MOUNT, BUSHING \
T T e
5 FB2 — 2280 - 000 1 | ARM, SWING )
AA T F —ia 1
5 FB2 - 2282 - 000 1| FiLm O
EEEITN
7 FB2 - 2284 - 020 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC C
JaTFLF

22
23
24
25

26

FB2 - ;”'..'301 — 000
FF2 - 9289 — 000
2 — 8290 — CDO
FF2 — 9613 - 00O

VE1 - 5057 — 003

FF3 - 0171 — QDG
FFS — 2481 — Q0O
FF5 — 4471 — 0DO

FF5 - 2501 — 000

FS5 — 0798 — 00

F35 — %203 — D00

FS5 — 9231 - 00O

VS1 - 5057 - 004

FB2 — 2303 ~ 000

V&1 — 5057 - 006

COVER. CORD
- F e~
CABLE. FIXING H
TAF#IT %

ER, BELT SENSOR
Sl P AR

E, BRUSH
SR
OUNT, BRUSH
FSuFq
GEAR, 20T
20T F7F

COVER, HEATER
E-% -
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwiral NR
SPRING, TENSION
bl R
SHAFT, ADJUSTING, NIF
ZwF Faotza s
WASHER
Twliy
SCREW, FiLM ADJUSTER
DAl F oot xY
SCREW.PIN.M2.6X3
Lol g 57
CONNECTOR, SNAPR TIGHT
Fada ART S
SCREW, CONNECTOR, HEATER
E-#ax25 2y

L CONNEGTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaudgsL IxRDF

J4

Jaa

CANON NPeSz1 [ NPEOZ [ JPN | REV.1 MAY (36

§10-2



FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. K | ¥
B10 — 27 WI(EB — 5187 — DOO 1 PHOTO — INTEHHUPTEH PS9 J46
TrhAESTE
28 FB3 -~ 4969 — 0G0 2 | SPRING. LEAF
At
29 XGO - 0286 — 000 2 | BEARING, BALL
A ~FULYT
30 FFQ — 1408 - 000 1 | FUSE, THERMAL FuU1
FUFEa-X
31 FB3 - 0548 — 000 1 | MOUNT,STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR
JaFuwis g
32 FF5 - 2525 - 000 1 | MOTOR, BELT, DC 0.1W Ma Ja4
Nl E-#
33 RS1 - 1020 - 000 1 | BUSHING
AR
34 FS5 - 2659 — 000 1 | SPRING. TENSION
ST AL AT
35 FS5 - 0799 — 000 1 | GEAR O
7
36 FB3 — 0545 - DOP 1 { LABEL, RESISTOR VALUE
FTAAYF UL ‘:
501 XB1 — 2300 - 509 17 | SCREW,MACH TRUSS HEAD.M3X5
A AL 3 b
502 XD1 - 1106 - 219 1 SHIM by
Eamdas Dy O
503 XD2 — 1200 - 402 1 | RING.E .
EV
504 XB2 - 6300 — 809 2 | SCREW . W/WASHER M3,
INERDE N Y
505 XD2 — 1100 — 322
506 XD2 ~ 1100 — 642
507 XB4 - 2400 - 809
508 XD2 — 2100 — 602
509 XB6& — 7300 — 609
510 XD1 - 1106 — 218
5%1 XB2 - 7300 - 606
512 XB2 - 6300 - 607

8103

CAMON  NPES2T/NPEC21 { 4PN} REV 1 WAY 1996






LOWER FIXING ASSEMBLY

T ()

FIGURE 815

CANON NPes21NPEM[UPN) REV.1 MAY (9%

815-1



FIGURE RTa
3 PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
815 — FG5 — 6784 — OOP 1 | LOWER FIXING ASSEMBLY

FAFeT F(F)

1 F81 — 7275 — 000 4 | CLAW, SEPARATION
I AIRVE

2 FB2 — 2316 ~ 000 1 | ROLLER, PRESSURE
HFYCO-=

3 FS5 — 2670 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
it R

4 FB2 — 2319 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, PRESSURE
h7 ArA

5 FB2 — 2320 — 000 SCREW, M4X10
hr7y w3

& FB2 — 2321 — 00D 2 | SUPPORT, SPRING
PRS- s o

7 F82 — 2322 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PICK — UP )
*a22HAFK \

8 FB3 — 4484 - QOP t | ROLLER, HEATSINK O
mOFRVYO-2

9 FB2 — 2324 — 000 2 | SUPPORT, ROLLER
D->#49T

10 FB3 — 4493 — 00P MOUNT, HEATSINK R
RsxvO-Z ¥4

11 FB2 — 2325 - 00P 1 | GUIDE. PAPER D ER
A R

12 FS5 - 2671 — 000 1 | sSPRING, TEN
[ AR VAN

13 FB2 - 2330 - 00D

14 FB2 - 2331 - 000

15 F32 - 2332 — 020

18 FB2 — 2333 — 000 4\

17 FB2 — 2334 — 000 C

18 FB2 — 2335 — 000 1 TRING, COVER, FRONT
h- YT (3T

19 CABLE, GROUNDING J1007.1008

504

505

FF2 — 9475 — OOQ

XB2 — 7300 — BO6

XB1 — 2200 - 409

XB7 — 2100 — 409

XDz - 11060 — 322

T-ArY

BEARING, BALL

R mFULT

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Toulsad INE

SPRING. COMPRESSION

VY EYEAL:

SPRING, TENSION

= ONIE

SCREW MACH, TRUSS HEAD M3X5
IR GV - 374
SCREW . W/WASHER,M3X8&

JAESUE SFAC OV i &)

SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M2X4
WA R

NUTHEX.M4

OuwhZ Fot

RING.E

EUT

CANCH NP5S21/HPSORT(JPH) AEV.1 HAY 196

815-2



FIXING SHUTTER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 820 e srur

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. @ and 502
F o ZmaAZy M. Key No 9, S02mBSiigEnEdi.

820-1 CANON NPE21INPSDZI (JPN) REV.1 NAY 1%



FIGURE ﬂ Q
5 PART NUMBER At T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
820 ~ FG5 ~ 7043 — 0OP 1 | FIXING SHUTTER ASSEMBLY
TAFeP ewd T
1 FA3 — 3129 - 030 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JaFF
2 FB2 - 2337 - 000 1 | CAM, SHUTTER 100/115V,
Dewd his 220/240V WMI
FB3 — 8139 - OOP 1 | cAM, SHUTTER 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
Lewd N 220/240V TAH/UBL
a FB2 - 2338 — 000 t | LINK, SHUTTER ACTUATING
TR B
4 FB2 - 2339 - 000 1 { SHUTTER 100/115V,
Uy wd % 220/2407 WM
FB3 — 8138 — 0OP 1 | SHUTTER %ov QAK/UBK/SAH
R oV TAH/UBL
5 FB3 - 4503 — 0QP 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER ( >
DA HA F(5T)
& FS6 - 6562 — Q0P 2 | ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY
410 O
7 FS5 - 2663 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
(wRIF ALY RFAP-S
8 FS5 - 8611 — 00C0 1 | LABEL, "WARNING HI
AP T7Y Fao4 T4
9 FB2 ~ 2347 — 000 1 | COVER, HEATER SEE NOTE
- hii-
10 FB2 — 2349 — 000
11 FB2 — 2346 — 000
501 XB1 — 2400 - 609
502 X85 — 7300 - 609 SEE NOTE
503 XD2 —~ 1100 — 502

CANGN  RPESo1/NPBCZ1 [ PN} REV.1 WAY 19%6

820-2



FIGURE 910

NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY (100/115V)
/A X7 ¢ )y EEEER (100118V)

FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER n SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. N
919 - FG5 - B&76 — GOV 100/t15V
ci01 V7 - 1770 — 224
c102 VC7 — 1770 — 224
C104 VvCB - 1595 — 000
105 VC9 - 1595 — 000
FF101 FF2 - 8285 — Q00 6 . NOISE FILTER, IN
I~ AAX2cNFIE(Zanllagh)
4
FF102 FF2 - 9286 — 000 \\s BLE, NOISE FILTER, OUT
AR 2ANE IR (a2l ay)
FF103 FF2 — 288 — 000 S~/ CABLE, GROUNDING
Q 7-Rty
FU101 VD7 — 0271 - 5 1 | Fuse
&\ Ea-X

HLD1o1 WDg — 0043 - 000 1 | HOLDER, FUSE

Ea-XRILY
HLD102 | WDe - 6043 — 000 1 | HOLDER. FUSE

Ea-X RIS
Liet WE2 - 951C — 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE

Fas-2 N
R101 VR1 - 8124 — 105 1 | RESISTOR, IMOHM, 1/2W

F427

810-1

CANON NPES21/NPSXE1 [JPH] REN.1 WAY 1996



FIGURE 911

NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY (220/240V)
/4 X7 4 b5 ERERAT (220,7240V)

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

FART NUMBER

AZrD

-0

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

811 —

FGS — 6863 — COP

~

1

O

FI PCB ASSEMBLY

& Ly A<D Ny

2207240V

CANON NPSSZT /NP0 {PN] AEV.0 MAY 1995

a11-1



CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 920 wisamsn

820-1 CANON  WPSs21 (PR (JPX) REY.: MAY %%



FIGURE R 1a
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { AEMARKS
KEY NQ. K|y
920 — FG5 - 6855 — 600 1 | CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
Wis L dw i E4uiE VAV
DBOD WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FEE RN
DBOT | WAI1 — 5240 - 000 1 | DIODE, 1N3148
| FA4H-F
D802 3 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
] F44-F
0803 WA1 - 5240 — 00O 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FA4F - K
_____________ I e U
D804 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE. 1N4148
FALF-K
DBOS WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148 %
Ff4-F
Ds06 WAL —~ 5240 — DO 1 DIODE, 1N4148 >
F4F-F ~
DBoT WAT — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148 O
41— ¥
JBo1 VS1 — 0830 - 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FE
ARGH (AR)
JBo2 V81 - 0830 — 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P, F E
ARTH{AR)
Jeo3 VSt ~ 1029 — 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY. 8§
RS |
JB0O4 V§1 — 1029 - Q08 1 PIMN ASSENM
Ls0o WG1T — 5424 — 000 1
Lsot WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 ) B7
L8n2 WGE1 — 5424 — 00O 1
L803 WG1 — 5424 - 000 4>\1< . SLR342MCTBY
L8o4 WGE1 ~ 5424 — 000 ‘ < 1 . SLR342MCTB7
L8os WG1 — 5424 — D00 \* ED, SLR342MCTB7
N\ 9|2
Ls08 WG — 5424 - \ 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
) LED
Leo? WG1 — 5424 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB?
LED
Leos 1 | LED. SLR342MCTB7
LED
Le0g 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
L810 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
1811 WG1 - 5424 — 000 + | LED, SLR342MCTBE7
LED
Lsi2 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
L813 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
Lst4 WG1 —~ 5424 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR242MCTBY
LED
LBi5 WG1 — 5424 — 00D 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
L8156 WG1 - 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTBY
LED

CANON  NPER21 [NPGIZ{JPN] REV.1 MAY 1%

920-2



FIGURE N E
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| ¥
920 -  L817 WG1 ~ 5424 - 000 i | LED. SLR342MCTB?
LED
L3818 WG1 - 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
L3819 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLRas2MCTBT
LED
1320 WG1 ~ 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7?
LED
Laz21 WG1 ~- 5424 — 00O 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
1822 WG1 — 5424 ~ 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTBY
LED
L823 WG — 5424 - 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTB7
LED
L824 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTBY
LED
L825 WG1 - 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7 o
LED ‘
L826 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
Ls27 WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7 ®
LED
Lsz8 WG ~ 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7 4
LED
L829 WGI — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
L83 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MGTE7
LED
L3t WGT — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE
LED
Leaz WG1 — 5425 - 00O 1
Lsas WG1 — 5425 - 000 1
L1834 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1
L8315 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1
L836 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1
Lea7 WG1 — 5425 - 000 LR342MCTE?
LED
La3s WG1 — 5425 — 000 D. SLR342MCTE7
ED
4
Lasg WG1 — 5425 — 000 LED, SLR342MCTE7
Q > LED
L840 WGt - 5425 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
La41 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR2342MCTE7
LED
La4z WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR242MCTE?
LED
LB43 WG1 — 5425 - 000 t LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
L8444 WG1 - 5425 - 000 1 LED, SLR342MCTE?7
LED
LB45 WG1T ~ 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE?
LED
L846 WGt — 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED

920-3

CANOH NPS1/NPBICT (JPH) REV.D MAY 1995



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
920 - L1847 WG1 - 5425 - 000 1 | LED, 5LR342MCTE7
LED
L84B WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 { LED, SLR342MCTET
LED
L849 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. 8LR342MCTEY
LED
La50 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED )
Las1 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED
L8s2 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED %
1853 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR34ZMCTE? \
LED
L&s4 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7 )
LED
LB55 WG1T — 5425 — DOD 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE? o
LED
LB56 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED
857 WG1T — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
LB58 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTH
LED ¢
L859 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342
LED
L8B0 WG1 — 5425 - 000
Les1 WG1 — 5425 — 00O 7
L8B2 WG1 — 5425 ~ 000
L8G3 WGt — 5425 — 000 4\ , SLR342MCTE?
L864 WG1 — 5425 — Q00 <1 . SLA342MCTE?
L865 WG1 — 5425 — 000 ED, SLR342MCTE7
9 o LED
L8es WG1 — 5425 — 0 \ 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE?
A=) |L.Ep
LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
1872 WG1 ~ 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
LB73 WG1 — 5425 — D00 1 | LED, SLR342MCTET
LED
L874 WG1 — 5425 - DOC 1 | LED. SLR342ZMCTE?
LED
LE75 WG1 — 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED
Le76 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTET
LED

CANON  NPSSZ1/NPEIZ1 (JPM) REN.O WAY 195

920-4



FIGURE IES
% PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
920 - LB77 WGt — 5425 — 000 1 LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
Laz7s WG1 — 5425 — 0600 1 LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
La7e WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
880 WGT - 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR3a2MCTE?
LED
Las1 WG1 - 5425 — 000 i | LED, sLR342MCTE?
LED
LB82 WG1 - 5425 — 000 i | LED, sLR342MCTE?
LED
L8883 WG1 - 5425 —~ GO0 1 LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
L8324 WG1 — 5425 - Q00 1 LED, 5LR342MCTE?
LED
LBss WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED o
LBa6 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE? .
LED 4
Le87 WG1 — 5425 — 000 LED, SLR342MCTE? %
LED S
Lsg8 WG1 — 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLA342MCTE?
LED O 4
1888 WG - 5425 - 000 1 | LED, $LR342MCTE?
LED
Lago WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE?
LED
LBS1 WG1 — 5425 — D00 1 LED, SLRA342MCTE?
LED
Lag2 WG1 — 5425 — 00D LED, SLR342MC
LED
L8393 WG1 — 5425 — DGO 1 LED, SL 2 7
LED
1884 WG1 — 5625 — 000 1 | LED, SL
LED
La85 WG - 5425 — 00D f LED. SLR3 7
L8g6 WGT - 5425 — 000
L8207 WG1 — 5425 — 000
L8s8 WG1 — 5425 — 000 § . SLR242MCTE7
n
L899 WG — 5425 — 000 ﬁ\him SLR342MCTE?
LED
D
L8o0o WGt — 5427 - & LED, SLR3420DCTE?
LED
Lao1 WG1 — 5427 — CDO 1 LED, SLR342DCTE?
LED
Le02 WG1 — 5427 — 000 1 LED, SLR342DCTE?
LED
L&03 WG1 — 5427 — 0DO 1 LED, SLR3420CTE?
(ED
|04 WG1 — 5427 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342DCTE7
LED
(905 WG1 - 5427 - 000 1 | LED, SLR3420CTE7
LED
Loo6 WG - 5427 - 000 1 | LED. SLA342DCTE?
LED

920-5

CANOW  NPgse1 INPECET [ PN} BEY.0 KAY 1306



LED, SL.R342MCTE7
LED

FIGURE nla
3 PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO Ky
820 -  Loo7 WG1 - 5427 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR342DCTE?
LED
1908 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED. $LRa42MCTE7
LED
1909 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED sLR34zMCTE?
LED
La1o WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
L1t WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLA342MCTE7
LED
La12 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED %
L913 WG1T — 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE? \
LED
L914 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 { LED, SLR342ZMCTE7 )
LED
L915 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7 o
LED
Lots WG1 — 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7?
LED
Le17 WGT — 5425 - 600 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
Lo1a WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTH
LED ‘
L9189 WG1 - 5427 — 000 1 1 LED, SLR342
LED
L920 WG1 — 5427 — QDO
Loz WG1 - 5425 — 000
Lo22 WG1 - 5425 - 000
Lo23 WG1 - 5425 ~ 000
1024 WG1 — 5425 — 000
1925 WG1 — 5425 - 000 D, SLR342MCTE7
1 LED
Loz WG - 5425 — 0 \
\

Lg34

Le3s

L936

WG1 —~ 5423 — 000

— 5425 — 00C

WG1 — 5425 - 000

WGE1 ~ 5425 - Q0¢

WG1 ~ 5425 -- 000

LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
LED. SLR342MCTE7
LED

LED, SLR342MCTET?
LEOD

LED, SLR342MCTEY
LED

LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
tED. SLR34ZMCTE7
LED

LED. SLR342MCTE?
LED

LED, SLR342MCTE7?
LED

LED, SLR342MCTET
LED

LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED

CANOM NPRSZ1/NPBOZ1 (JPN] REY.0 MAY 1966

920-6



FIGURE R1aQ
& PART NUMBER Q T CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk 1y
920 -  Lear WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE7 .
LED
Lo38 WG1 - 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
Leas WG1 — 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
1940 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTET
LED
Le41 WG1T — 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
Loga WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
1943 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTE?
LED
Lg44 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
LS45 WG - 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED Q
L945 WG1 - 5425 — 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTET
LED
L947 WG1 - 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7 %
LED
L1048 WGI — 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTET v
LED r
Lo49 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
L950 WG1 — 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
Lest WG1 - 5425 - Q00 1 | LED, SLA342MCT
LED
LE52 WGT - 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCRET
LED
L953 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SLR34 E7
LED
Lg54 WG1 — 5425 — 000 1 | LED, SU
LED
L955 WG1 — 5425 — 000
L9586 WG1 — 5425 — 000
Los? WG — 5425 — 000
ED
Lasa WG1 — 5425 — 000 S\: . SLR342MCTE?
D
Leso WG1 — 5425 — 000 D\ ED. SLR34ZMCTE?
< LED
L8960 WG - 5425 — QQO LED, SLR342MCTE7
\ LED
Lo61 WG1 - 5425 ~ 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE?
LED
Le&2 WG1T ~ 5425 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTE7
LED
L963 WG1 - 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTET
LED
La64 WG1 — 5426 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342DCTB?
LED
L955 WGt — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7Y
LED
L966 WG1 ~ 5424 - 00O 1 | LED, 5LR342MCTB7
LED

920-7

CARON NPSS2!INPRZH (PN} REV.D MAY 19%



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| ¥
920 -  L967 WG1 — 5424 - 000 1 | LED. SLR342MCTBT
LED
Lo6s WG1 — 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB?
LED
LOB9 WG1 — 5424 - 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
Lero WG1 - 5424 — 000 1 | LED, SLR342MCTB7
LED
Q800 WA2 — 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 28A950 — Y
[N R £
Qso1 WAZ — 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A950 — Y
PSR %
Qa02 WA2Z — 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A950 — Y \
FSVUURY
Q303 WA2 — 0317 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 254850 — Y )
I UUREY 3
Qa04 WA2 — 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 284850 — Y o
FSUURE
Qses WA2 ~ 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A850
FSUURS
Qsos WA2 — 0317 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A850
RSUURY
Q807 WAZ — D317 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25
FSLUZE
QBeos WA2 — 0317 — 000
Q809 WAZ2 ~ 0317 — 000
QB10C WAZ — D317 — 000
Q811 WAZ — 0317 - 000
Qet1z WAZ2 — 0317 — 000
Q13 WA2 — 0317 - 000 1 SISTOR, 25A850 ~ Y
UYRS
Q814 WA2 — 0317 — 000 ANSISTOR, 25A950 - Y
o FSUTURS
Qsi1s WA2 — 0317 ~ O T | TRANSISTOR, 25A950 — Y
l%\) FSVURE
RBO1 VRS - 1600 5 1 | RESISTOR, 51 GHM, 1/4W
T4
Re02 1 | RESISTOR, 51 GHM, 1/4W
T4
R803 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
F40%
R804 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
) F4 22
RE05 VRS - 1600 ~ 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/aW
FA Y
R806 VRS — 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
F4 D
RB07 VR5 — 1800 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
F4 D
®R808 VRS — 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR. 51 OHM, 1/4W
_ FA4 a7
RBoS viS — 600 - 510 | 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 34w
F439 '
R810 VRS — 1600 - §10 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
FA42

CANON RPESYi NP6 [JPN) REV.0 NAY 19%

920-8



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER rAa T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
920 -  R811 VRS - 1600 - 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 GHM, 1/4W
_ F40%
Re12 VRS — 1600 - 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
St e ))
RE13 VRS — 1600 - 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
T4
R&14 VRS ~ 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
F4a%D
R815 VR5 - 1600 - 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
FA427
RE16 VRS — 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
FA422
R817 VRS — 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM. 14W
FAa7
Rate VRS — 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTQR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
Pl ulls)
RA19 VR5 - 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
F4a% Q
R820 VR5 — 1500 — 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W |
FAIY 4
Ra21 VR5 — 1600 — 510 1 | AESISTOR. 51 OHM. 1/4W %
FAID b
Ra2z VRS - 1600 — 510 1 | RESISTOR. 51 OHM, 1/4W
FA4192 O [
RB23 VR5 - 1600 - 510 1 | RESISTDR, 51 OHM, 1/aW
T2
R&24 VR5 - 1600 ~ 510 1 | RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4
FA 2
R&25 VR5 - 1800 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOH
Tk s by’
R826 VRS - 1600 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510
ok Ly
R827 VR5 - 1800 — 222 1 | RESISTQR, 2
F4 %
Razs VAR5 - 1600 — 511 1 [ RESIST: L 1AW
TAAD
ABs29 VRS — 1600 — 222 ) HM, 1/4W
Rs30 VRS — 1630 — 511 R.gu OHM, 1/aW
A831 VR5 ~ 1600 — 222 R, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
Rg32 VRS — 1600 — 511 \%lsmﬁ. 510 OHM, 1/4W
7
R833 VRS — 1800 — 222 [~~~ ESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA29
D
R334 VRS — 1600 — 5&5 RESISTCQR. 510 OHM, 1/4W
F4 39
R835 VRS — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTCR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FALA2D
R836 VRS — 1600 - 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4W
T3
R837 VRS — 1600 - 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 14W
FAD
Ra36 VR5 — 1600 ~ 511 1 | RESISTOR. 510 OHM, 1/4W
FAID
Rasg VR5 — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA4
Re40 VAR5 - 1600 - 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM,. 1/4W

T2

920-9

GANON NPES21/NPECRE(JPH| SEV.0 MAY 1356



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER ST DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. v |y
920 - R84t VRS - 1600 - 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
' T4
Re42 VRS - 1800 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4W
FAa
RE43 VRS ~ 1800 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA47
Re44 VAS - 1800 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4W
Eak =)
RB45 VRS — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA42I
R846 VR5 — 1600 — 511 1 RESISTQR, 310 OHM, 1/4W
T4 Q
Re47 VR5 — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
F4A7
Re48 VR5 — 1800 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4W
TA47
R849 VRS — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W o
FA429
RE50 VRS — 1600 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4
F432
R851 VRS — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTCR, 2.2KOHM, 1
FA43I
Ras2 VR5 — 1600 — 511 1 RESISTCR, 510 OH /i
FA433
Ras3 VRS — 1600 — 222 1 | RESISTCR, 2.2
T4
Ras54 VRS — 16800 — 511 1 RESISTCR, A1 AW
F A
Ras55 VR5 —- 1600 — 222 1 RESIS L MaW
R856 VR5 — 1600 — 511
SWB801 WC2 — 5136 — 000
SWB802 WC2 — 5136 — 000
SW803 WC2 - 5136 — 000
SW804 WC2 — 5136 — 000 % 1 | SWITCH
<\: § 213 F
SWEBOS WC2 - 5136 — 1 | SWITCH
Al wF
SW806 » | 1 |swircH
A4 uF
SWBO7 1 | SWITCH
AL uF
SWB805 1 | swITeH
A4y F
SWS809 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
Ad v F
SW810 WC2 ~ 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
A wF
SWS11 WC2 — 5136 — DOD 1 | SWITCH
A wF
SWE12 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
A wF
SW813 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
A wF
SWs14 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | swITCH
A wF

CANON  NPst NPSZ! (JPN) REV.0 WAY 19%

920-10



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER a T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER [ REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
920 — SWa15 WC2 — 5136 - 000 1 | SWITCH .
24 uF
sweis WC2 ~- 5136 - 0DO 1 SWITCH
Ao F
SWet7 WC2 — 5138 — 000 1 SWITCH
A4y F
SwWe18 WC2 — 5138 — 000 1 SWITCH
ZA v F
SWe19 WC2 — 5135 - 000 1 SWITCH
Ay F
SWE820 WC2 - 5136 - 000 1 | SWITCH
Ao F
SWe21 WCZ - 5136 — Q00 1 { SWITCH
AfyF
Swsa2 WC2 - 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
AL v F
S5Wa23 WCZ — 5136 - 000 1 | SWITCH
AAf wF
Swe24 WC2 — 5136 - C0Q 1 | SWITCH
A wF
sSwaz2s WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 SWITCH
A wF
SWE26 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 SWITCH
AA wF
Swa27 WC2 - 5136 - 000 1 SWITCH
AAwT
SwWaz2s WC2z - 5136 - D00 1 SWITCH
A yF
SWa29 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
AA9F
SWB30 WC2 — 5136 — 00D 1 | SWITCH
A wF
SWB31 WC2 - 5136 — DOD 1 SWITH
At w
SWa32 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 | SWIT
A w
SWR33 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1
SWB34 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1
SWBRas WC2 — 5136 — 000 S
SWa36 WC2 - 5136 — 000 Q ANSWITCH
NN\ R v 7
5wWas7 WC2 - 5136 — 000 SWITCH
A wF
SwB3g | WC2 - 5136 » 1 | switcH
A A wF
SWa3s WC2 — 5136 —~ DOD 1 { SWITCH
A wF
____________ I D [ R Ht P
SWB40 WIC2 — 5138 — DGO 1 SWITCH
A wF
S5WBa1 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 SWITCH
AAf o F
SWa42 WC2 - 5136 - 000 1 | SWITCH
AA uF
5W8B43 WC2 — 5136 — 000 1 SWITCH
A wF
sWadd WC2 - 5136 — 000 1 | SWITCH
AA uF

920-11 CANGK  NPogx1 /WPORZt (JFH} REV.0 WAY 193



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. Nly
. 920 — SWa4s WC2 - 5136 — 000 1 SWITCH
2L o F
SW8a46 WC2 - 5138 — 000 1 | SWITCH
A uF
uaoo FH7 — 3299 — 00CQ 1 | LED, GL7E303C
LED

CANON NPESXI/NPEZLJFN AEV.0 WAY 1%

920-12



DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

(100/115V, 220/240V WMI)
FlGURE 930 DC v bO0—SEEElF

(100,7118V, 2207240V WMI)

930-1 CAKON NPEE21/NPO2I{PK) REY.1 NAY W%



FIGURE g Q
& PART NUMBER wlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. ¥ | Y
. 930 — FG5 — 7064 — 00V 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/1 15V VMK
DC O bO-F HA0FINY 220/240V WMI
FG5 — 6878 — 00V 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 118V VM VM
DCoOvbkO-5 H3F1NY
BAT310 WK1 ~ 0082 - 000 1 | BATTERY, LITIUM
UFILTUF
C300 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CGAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUTUY
cao01 VW4 -~ 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVTF/Y
ca0z VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, C.1UF, 25V
. e %
303 VW4 - 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR. ¢ 1UF. 25V \
avyTFot
C304 VW4 — 2234 — 180 1 | CAPACITOR, 18PF, 50V ( )
VT
C30s VW4 — 2234 ~ 180 1 | CAPACITOR, 18PF, 50V
aJF A 0
C306 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, &
aUTF /Y
307 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0 1UF. 25
aF U
C308 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1U
a3VTF /Y
309 VWa — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1p88RF\S
JVFUY
c310 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITQR -~
n ~
311 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1
c3iz VW4 - 2835 — 102 1
C314 VW4 — 2027 - 104 N 4
C315 VCB — 4320 — 476 C
C316 VW4 — 2027 — 104 ZAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAvFUY
Cc317 VW4 — 2234 — 1 9 CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
\ aJVFEM
CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
JVUTUH
CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
JUFUYH
CAPACITOR. 1000PF, 50V
auF I
CAPACITOR. 30PF. 50V
auF
CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
AVFUYT
Caz3 VW4 - 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF. 25V
Pl
€324 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avFUY
325 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
T
C326 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
C327 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPAGITOR. 0.1UF, 25V
aIVFVH

CANON. NPGs21 [NPGI2N LIPK) REV.1 WAY 1% 930-2



FIGURE R qQ
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NC. K 1Y
930 - €328 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
J/ruy
329 VWA - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
€330 ViWd - 2027 -~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AUFIY
C3 VW4 — 2037 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF. 50V
i 2UTUE
C332 VC7 - 3630 — 337 t | CAPACITOR, 330UF, 50V
aUTFY
C333 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 { CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JUFH
C334 VC4 -~ 3503 - 682 1 | CAPACITOR, 68OOP, 50V
Ty
C335 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, D.1UF, 25V
DT LY
C336 VW4 - 2027 - 104 + | CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
q4TUY O
Cc337 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
YT
€338 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1600PF, 50V V
aUF Y
C339 VW4 - 2835 - 102 1 | CAPACITOR. 1C00PF. 50V )
2UFUY [
C3240 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
mrE T 3
C341 - VW4 - 2835 — 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V,
aUF Y
C342 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 CAPACITOR, 1000P
aVF Y
C343 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 10
IJUFY
Ca4a VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACIJQR:
avre
G345 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACH , S0V
a7
€346 VW4 — 2835 ~ 102 1 | CAPACIT PF. 50V
C3aa7 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 QR 1000PF, 50V
Casa VW4 — 2835 - 102 6 ITOR, 1000PF, 50V
{,\* vyt
Ca4g VW4 — 2835 — 102 \ PACITOR, 100CPF. 50V
Sr Ut
C350 VW4 — 2835 — 102 \>CAPAC|TOR, 1000PF, 50V
Q 2UFIY
351 VW4 — 2835 — 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
\ AVTF LY
C352 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AT
353 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avFoYy
354 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avrFuY
C355 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITDR, 1000PF, 50
VT
C3s6 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR. 1000PF, 50V
AvFUH
Cas7 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
V7T

930-3

CANCH  WPGS21 (NP2 [JPM) REV.0 MAY 195



FIGURE 2 Qr
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | ¥
830 -  C358 Vw4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avTFoY
G358 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | GAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50¥
avFus4
c3so VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000FF, 50V
vy
C381 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AUF Y
C362 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JvF oY
Casa VW4 ~ 2835 - 102 t | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
VT
Ca64 VW4 — 2835 ~ 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, S0V \
a5
G365 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000BF, 50V )
mE 3
C3ss VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFUY
Cas7 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 5
VT
C368 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000FF,
J7FsY
C169 VW4 — 2835 — 102 t | CAPACITOR, 100¢,
avF Y
C370 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR,
cari VW4 — 2835 — 102 1
C3arz VW4 — 2835 — 102 1
373 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1
C374 vwa — 2835 - 102 | LNUNOREACITOR. 1006PF, 50V
Wy
C375 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 ACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
FuY
C376 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1T TAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
Q aVTY
c377 > 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V

385

Ciss

Caar

VW4 — 2027 - 10§

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2B35 — 473

VWA — 4037 — 474

JUFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aJJF Uy
CAPACITOR, D.1UF, 50V
20T
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
ST
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avTFAY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
qAUFLY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V

aAVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V

avFELY

CAPACITCR, 0.1UF, 50V

avFELY

CAPACITOR, 0.047UF, 50V
A7

CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
Tt

CANON  NPESHNPG21 [ JPH) REV.0 MAY 1%

930-4



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NG, k | ¥
930 — (388 VW4 -~ 4037 — 474 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
AT H
Casg VCE ~ 0940 ~ 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF. 50V
QAT
C3%0 VW4 - 2037 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF. 50V
U
c3gl VW4 - 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR. 0.1UF. 25V
Tt
Ccagz VC7 - 5210 ~ 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 18V
uTLt
393 VCE — 6940 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 160UF, 50V
2UTFH
Cao4 VW4~ 2037 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR. 0.1UF, 50V
VT
295 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR. 10C0PF, 50V
JvTFuY
C396 VCE — 4360 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0 1UF, 50V 0
avFus
D301 WAT1 -~ 5079 — 0G0 1 | DIODE. GENERAL, BAT 42
FA4A4-F
Daoz WA1 — 5079 ~ 000 1 | DIODE. GENERAL. BAT 42 ®
) 9"(;’—_ ¥ b
D303 WA1 — 5540 - 000 1 | DIODE, 1N581% »
FAF - ¥
D304 WAT — 5800 — 000 1 | DIODE, PLGOB
Fag -~
D305 WAT — 5900 — 000 1 | DIODE, PLQ0B
FA4- =
Da0G WAT — 5900 — 000 1 | DIODE. PLQCE
A4 -F
D3o? WA1 ~ 5800 — 000 1 | DIODE, PLQDS
44 -F
D30 WA1 — 5549 — 000 1 | DIODE, yN38
R
D303 WA1 — 5548 — 000 1 | DIQDE,
Y44~
D316 WA1 - 5549 — 000
D311 WA1 —~ 5540 — 000
D313 WA - 5240 — 000
D315 WA — 524G — 000 \ DE, 1N4148
,\> 14-F
D316 WAT — 5240 — 000 TV DIODE, 1N4148
Q FA4H-F
D317 WA — 5240 — \ 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
%‘S FPEa
D318 WA1 - 5240 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FA4x-F
D319 WA1 — 5240 - 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FAF - ¥
D320 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N414¢
FA4F-F
D321 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FA4A- ¥
D322 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
T4 - ¥
D323 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FA4F-F

930-5

CANON  RPSS21TNPGIZ1 (JPH) REV.0 WAY 199



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | ¥
8530 — D324 WAY — 5240 — 000 1 D!ODE. 1N4148
FA4F-K
D325 WA1 -~ 5240 ~ 000 1 OICDE, 1Nd4t148
T4~k
D326 WAL - 5240 —- QDO 1 D!ODE. 1N4148
| FAE-F
D327 WA1 - 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
EER
D328 WA1 - 5240 — 000 t | DIODE, 1N4148
FA- K
D324 WA — 5240 — 000 DIODE, 1N4148
F44-F
D330 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148 %
-
D331 WA1 ~ 5240 — 000 i | DIODE, 1N4148 >
5"(7_ F -
D332 WA - 5240 - QDO 1 DIODE, 1N4148 o
44 - F
D333 WAT - 5240 — 000 1 DIODE, 1N4148
FLF-F
D334 WAT — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE. 1N414B
F4H-F
D335 WAT - 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
F1A- K
D336 WAT — 5240 — 0DO 1 | DIODE, 1N41
D337 WAT - 5240 — 000 4
&
D338 WAL — 5240 - QDO
D339 WAT — 5240 ~ 000
D340 WAL — 5240 — 000 ;:
D341 WA1 — 5240 — 000 ( 1 E, 1N4148
\}_ R
Daaz WA — 5240 - 000 | I0DE, 184148
FiF-F
DIODE, 1N4148
F4A -t
DIODE, 1N4148
L4 F
DICDE, 1N4148
Y44~
DIODE, 1N4148
Fa4-K
DIODE, 1N4a148
LR
DIODE. 1N4148
EEE
D349 WAT — 5240 — 00D 1 DIODE, 1N4148
ZERN
D350 WAT — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1M4148
¥yAF-F
D351 WAT - 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
¥4 - K
D352 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, tN4148
44— ¥
D353 WAL — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
FAA- K

CANOH RPE21 [NPGOET (3PH) REV.D MAY 1395

930-6



FIGURE RO
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K v
930 - D354 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 DIODE. 1N4148 .
44 -F
D355 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
H14A-F
D356 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 DICDE, 1N4148
144 -F
D357 WA1 — 5240 — 0DO 1 DIODE, 1N4143
F(F-F
D358 WA1 - 5240 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1N4148
Y4F-F
D359 WA — 5240 — QDO 1 DIODE, 1N41458
144K
D360 WA — 5240 — 000 1 DIODE, 1N4148
F4F4-F
D361 Wa1 — 5240 - 0DO 1 DIODE, 1N4148
1~ F
D382 WAl — 5240 — 000 1 DIODE, 1N4148 o
44K
D383 Wa1 — 5240 — 0O 1 D!ODE. 1MN4148 ,
A=K \
D364 WA1 — 5240 — 000 1 DICDE, 1N4148
F301 VD5 — 0325 — Q01 1 FUSE, 250V 5A
Ex-X r
Faoz VD5 - 0325 ~ 001 1 | FUSE. 250V 5A
Ea-X
J201 VS1 - 5474 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY. 6F
BTy
J302 V51 - 0571 — 003 CONNECTOR, 5P
ARV 7
J303 VS1 - 0571 — 004
J304 VS1 — 0571 — 006
Jaos VS1 - 5188 — 028
J306 VS1 - 5168 — 024
J307 V51 — 1028 — D15
J3g8 VS1 — 5188 — 022
Jaoo V81 - 5168 — 020 \ ASSEMBLY, 20P
\> YTFEwTY
Js1o VS1 — 5168 — 024 1TV FIN ASSEMBLY, 24P
< 5 HY FEYIY
J311 V51 - 1028 - %\ 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
(=i S )
J3r2 VS1 — 5168 — 020 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 20P
Ho FEuFY
____________ T Y S U U VU
Jais VS1 - 1028 —~ 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
[l ca b ]|
J314 V&1 - 5168 — 022 i | PIN ASSEMBLY, 22P
o ey
Jats VS1 - 5168 — 024 1 | PIN ASSEMALY, 24P
B rtzw)
Jais V81 - 5168 — 026 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 26P
By 7EwTY
J317 V51 - 1028 — 004 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
w7y

930-7 CANON NPGS2ITNPG21 (JPN) REY.D RAY 19%



FIGURE E a’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
930 - J3is VE1 - 1028 — 006 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
=SS DV 1 B
J319 VS1 — 0571 - 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
X9y
Jazo V51 — 0571 — 005 1 { CONNECTOR, 5P
e
Jaz1 V51 — 5474 — 005 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 5P
(Vg A il
J3zz VS1 ~ 0571 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
dRY %
J323 VS1 — 1028 — 602 1 { PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
By 7Y %
Jaz4 VS1 - 5166 - 028 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 28P \
HwreuFy
J325 VS — 1028 - 005 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 5P )
EwPzsgY
Jaze VS1 — 0571 - 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P o
el
J351 FF2 - 9633 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, JUMPER
GeUIX %Y
VS1 - 1028 - 005 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 5P
<OV |
J3s2 VS1 - 5596 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P,
AR5 (A2R)
J353 VE1 — 5596 — 005
Q3cn WA3 ~ 3826 — 000
Q301 WA3 - 7061 — 000
Q302 WAZ2 — 5051 — 000
Q303 WAZ2 — 5088 — 000 NSISTOR, DTC114EU
YRy
Q304 WAZ — 5088 — 000 1 NSISTCR, DTC1 14EU
VAR
Q105 WA2 — 5088 — 000 T™TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
& FSUUAS
Q306 WA2 — 5051 — © 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
D | FSYURS

FH4 - 5560 ~ 000

WA3Z — 1882 — 000

WA2 — 6204 — 000

WA2 — §204 — 000

WA2 — 5204 — 000

IC, M27C4002 - 12F1, EF — ROM
EP — ROM

SOCKET, IC

ICurw b

IC., TCS5257CSPL — B5L, S — RAM
S - RAM

TRANSISTOR, BC327 — 25
FSUSAE

TRANSISTOR. DTC114EU
FSUURY

IC, M3gas81M2 ~ FP, IPC
IPC

IC, 25D1098L
IC

TRANSISTOR, BSV52
PSIUURY
TRANSISTOR, BSV52
F3LURY
TRANSISTOR, BSV52
FSUURE

CANON NRGSXINRE [JPN) REV.0 NAY 1356

930-8



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | v
930 - Q36 FH4 - 5804 — 000 P IC, QUILN - Q1 /144, GATE ARRAY
TF-k7LA
Qay WA4 — 0541 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR ARRAY, ULN — 20034
FSULRE FLA
Q318 WAZ - 1510 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. 25D1928
R PR &
Q3ie WA2 — 1510 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1929
PR
Q320 WAZ — 1510 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2501928
FSUURS
Q321 WAZ — 1510 — 00D 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2501929
FSULAs
Q322 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FDUURSE
Q323 WA2 — 6201 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BDX54C
[ &
Q3za WA4 — 5301 ~ 000 1 | IC, TA8435H, MOTOR DRIVER o
E-% FornIC
Q325 WAZ - 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
SRS
0326 WA2 — 0808 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. 25D1658 ®
RTUURY b
Q327 WAZ - 0808 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2$D1658 !
FNZWURY
Q328 WAZ - 0808 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1658
PSSR Y
Q329 WAZ2 — 0B0R — D00 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1658
SRS
Q330 WA2 - 1510 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1
FSURY
Q331 WA2 —~ 1510 — 000 1 i TRANSISTOR. 2
PSS
Q3az WA2 - 1510 - 000 1 | TRANSIR
PSS
Q333 WAZ — 1510 — 000
Q334 WA2 — 0808 - 000
Q335 WA2 - 0808 — 000
Q336 WA2 — 0BOS — 000
Q337 WA2 — 0808 - 000 \ NSISTOR, 2SD1658
A
Q338 WA4 — 0541 — DOO YNTRANSISTOR ARRAY, ULN — 2003A
< 5 FSVUAY FLA
Q339 WA2 — 1510 —&\ 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1828
SRS
Q340 WAZ - 6194 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, IRFLO14
FSUURE
Qs WAZ — 5051 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTAT14EU
SRS
Q342 WAZ ~ 6262 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BC337 — 16
FSU2Y
3243 WAZ — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. DTC114ELU
FSAU2E
Q34 WA2 — 5051 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
FZUFRE
Q345 WA2 ~ 6202 - 000 1 { TRANSISTOR, BC337 - 16
FSUURY

930-9

CARON NPOSZIPNPSO2I(JPN) REV.0 MAY 199



FIGURE 2 o
& PARTNUMBER | § [ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NC. w |y
Q30 — Q346 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1 TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FZSUARS
Q347 WA2 — 5088 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSVURE
Q348 WAL — 0541 — 600 1 | TRANSISTOR ARRAY, ULN — 2003A
FSUUAR T A
Q349 WAL — 0541 — D00 1 | TRANSISTOR ARRAY, ULN — 2003A
bR LA
Q350 WAZ2 - 6194 — 000 1 TRANSISTOR, IRFLO14
FSUURE
Q3s1 WA2 - 6194 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. IRFLD14 Q
FSUURAY
Q352 WA2 — 5088 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU \
CSUDRE
Q353 WA2 - 5051 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTAT14EUL ()
bR
Q354 WAZ — 5088 — D00 1 | TRANSISTOR. BTC114EU &
bSUURS
Q355 WAZ — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. CTC114EU
FSULRE
Q356 WAZ — 5088 — DOO 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114E
kSRS
Q357 WAZ — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. DTC1/
FSLURY
QA58 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR.
FSURR
Q358 WAZ — 5970 — 00O
Q360 WA2 - 5088 — 000
Q361 WAZ — 1510 - 000
Q382 WA2 - 5051 — 000
Q353 WA2 - 5051 — 000 ISTOR. DTA114EU
PG IRS
Q364 WAZ2 — 5051 — 000 1 NSISTOR, DTA114EU
FSZUIRE
Q365 WA2 — 5088 — 000<&§<>THANSISTOH. DTC1i4EU
FSUURS
1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSUURE
1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FS RS
1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSUURY
1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSUURY
1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSUURSE
Qan WA? — 5088 — 0DO 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSWLAE
Qarz WAZ — 5088 - 000 1 | TRANSISTCR, DTC114EU
FSULAS
Q373 WAZ2 — 5051 — 000 1 TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
FSuRE
Qav4 WA2 ~ 5051 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
FSUURE
Qa7s WA2 - 6203 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BC327 — 25
FSUURY

CAMON  KPESH /NPOT(IPN) REN.0 HAY 1%

930-10



FIGURE g o
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. €|y
930 - Q376 WA2 - 6203 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BC327 - 25 .
FSEAE
Qar7 WAZ — 6203 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BC327 - 25
FSUUAE
Qare WA2 — 6203 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. BC327 ~ 25
FSias
Q379 Wa2 — 5051 - Q00 1 TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
FSUUAS
Q380 WA2 - 5051 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
FSuLUAs
Q381 WA4 — 5841 — 000 1 | IC, TD82380P, TRANSISTOR
FSUURE T LA
Q382 WA4 — 5841 - 000 1 { IC, TD62380P, TRANSISTOR
FIUURAF T LA
0383 WA4 —~ 5841 — 000 1 | IC, TD62380P, TRANSISTOR
FFUUARS FLA
Q384 WA2 - 5088 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
NSUURE Q
Q385 WAZ2 - 5088 — DOO 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
R IR
Q386 WA4 - 8569 — D00 1 1C, LM293P v
IC
Q387 WA4 — 0367 — 000 1 | IC, UPCassC, OP AMP
AR 7T
Q388 WAZ - 5051 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTA114EU
AT &)
Q339 WAZ — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114
[ IR
Q380 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, BT
SRS
Q3g WAZ — 6203 — 000 t | TRANSISTOR,
S VRS
Q392 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1
Q393 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1
Q394 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1
Q395 WAZ - 5088 — 000 1
Q396 WAZ — 5088 — 000
(e
Qas7 WA2 — 5088 — 000 < RANSISTOR, DTC114EU
\ FSUSRA
Q398 WA2 — 5051 — 000 TRANSISTOR, DTAT14EU
FSUTRE
Q309 WAZ2 — 5088 Q0 P 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
S FSUURE
Q400 WA2 — 5088 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTC114EU
FSUIRY
Q401 WA4 — 0541 — Q0O 1 | TRANSISTOR ARRAY, ULN — 2003A
FSUURE FlA
Q402 WAZ — 1510 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1920
FSUURS
Q403 WA3 — 8526 — 000 1 IC, SN7T4HCT244A, CMOS
CMOS
G404 WA3 — 8526 — 000 1 | IC, SN74HCT2444, CMOS
CMOS
Q405 Wa2 - 1510 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1929
SRS

930-11

CANON  NPeS21 [HPSO21 (JFN| REV.O MAY 19%



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RAZr D

-0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930 - R301
R302
R303

R304

R328

R329

R330

Vvl - 2118 - 103

VV1 - 2118 - 103

VV1 - 2118 — 472

VV1 - 2118 - 472

vV1 - 2118 - 392

V1 - 2118 - 103

VV1 - 2118 - 103

VV1 - 2118 - 103

V1 - 2118 — 103

Vvl — 2118 — 103

vV1 - 2118 - 103

Vv1 - 2118 - 103

Vi1 - 2118 — 103

vV1 - 2118 — 103

Vvl - 2118 — 103 .

VV1 - 2118 — 472

VV1 - 2118 — 472

Vv1 - 2118 - 101

Vv1 - 2118 — 103

vvi - 2118 — 1o3§

VV1 - 2118 - 103

Vvl — 2118 — 103

VVi — 2118 — 103

Vvl - 2118 - 103

VV1 — 2118 — 103

p—y

RESISTOR, t0KOHM, 1/10W
bk =l
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4 7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4 7TKOHM, 1/10W
4
AESISTOR, 3 8KOHM, 1/10W
T4

AESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pak Guls
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
{412
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F47
RAESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pk fuks)

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 111
F4I7
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHMA
T4

RESISTOR, 10

T4

RESISTORAI HOW
, Yow

KOHM, 1/10W

ISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W

TOR, 100 OHM, 1/10W
7 7

SISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Tafinls

RESISTOR, 19KOHM, 1/10W
F4I2

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42I2
RESISTOR, 10KOHM., 1/10W
Pk pu ks
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4 |
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA2D

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
439
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
ke el
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/110W
FA4OD
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA217

CANCH  NPeG21/NFGI21 [JPN) REV.0 MAY 1%

930-12



FIGURE ; Rl a
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K | ¥
930 - R33N YW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R332 VY1 — 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
FAa
R333 VY1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Fale s 1>
R334 VY1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, TOKOHM, 1/110W
T4 30
R335 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427
R3236 VW1 ~ 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T2
R337 VV1 — 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, $1110W
T4
R338 VW1 — 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, t/10W
F42%
A339 VY1 — 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KQOHM, 1/10W o
FA4a3 <
R340 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTCR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R341 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTCR, 10KOHM, 1/10W ®
437
R342 Vvl — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTCR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R343 Vv1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTCR, 10KOHM, 1/10
T35
R344 VvVt — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/
TA0%
R345 VWY1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KQOH
FA427
R346 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 { RESISTOR. 10
F427
R347 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESIS . GV
e
R348 VW1 — 2118 — 222 1 | RESIS M, 1/10W
742
R349 VV1 - 2118 - 222 1 | RESISTCRy OHM, 110w
N
R350 VRO — 5419 - 00¢ 1 OR, 1 OHM, 1W
R351 VRS — 5419 — 000 TOR, 1 OHM, 1W
< T 3%
Ra52 VV1 — 2118 — 102 SISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
\ TA 1Y
R354 VR5 — 3680 — 471 RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
T4
\\>
R355 V1 - 2118 — t | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
%\ F4Y
R356 V¥1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA1D
Ras57 VW1 — 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 11 0W
Fak i)
R358 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTCGR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427
R359 V1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR. 1KOHM. 1/10W
Faks fiu i)
R360 VW1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
P fmi]
R361 VV1 - 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM. 1/10W
T4

930-13

CAKON WP6S21/NPEC21 [JPN) REV.0 MAY 19%



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTICON SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
530 -~ R362 VW1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T2
R363 YVt — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
T4 3%
R364 V1 — 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
Rass VV1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
Ra6s VVI — 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KCHM, 1/10W
T3
R3I6T VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T3
Rass VY1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4a% )
Rasg VVI — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA7
R370 VVI — 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7TKOHM, 1/10W
F427
R371 VV1 — 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/1
F42a7
R372 VW1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTCR, 1KOHM, 1/1
149
R373 YV - 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTCR. 1KCHM[fN
F413
R374 VV1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR. 1K
FAIY
Ha75 WV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTORAC 10W
7
R376 VY1 — 2118 — 472
Rar7 VW1 - 2118 — 102
Ra7e VV1 — 2118 — 472
R37s VV1 — 2118 — 222 (lq TOR, 2.2KDHM, 1/10W
z iy
R380 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 SISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Q7139
R381 VRS — 3680 — 332( § RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W

R389

R390

R391

VAR5 — 3680 — 103

VY1 — 2118 — 103

VW1 — 2118 — 103

VV1 - 2118 - 103

YV1 - 2118 — 103

T4

" 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43Y

1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
F143Y

1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA Y

1 | RESISTOR, 10KDHM, 1/10W
FA437

1 | RESISTOR, 4. 7TKOHM, 1/2W
T2

1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1;4W
FL42D

1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAY

1 | RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/10W
T4 a7

1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAI

1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAa2

CANON  NPESES NPEOZT (JPH) REV.O NAY 136

930-14



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. b I
830 -  Rag2 VYY1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
F439
A393 VY1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
Fagnls]
R394 YY1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KCHM, 1/10W
FA 2
R385 VR9 - 5417 — 0CO 1 | RESISTOR, 0.82 OHM, 1W
F4 7
R396 VRO — 5417 - 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.B2 OHM, 1W
FAaD
R3g7 YVt — 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R3sA WVT - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R399 YV - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
FA3D
R400 WV1 - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KDHM, 1/10W <>
FAaD <
R401 vV - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R402 YV — 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3K0OHM, 1/10W §37
T2 {
R403 VVi - 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
T4 17
R404 V1 - 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR. 3.3KOHM. 1110
TAAD
R405 V1 - 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR. 3.3K0OHM.
ol ]
R406 YW1 - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 2.3K0
T4
R407 YW1 - 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.
F437
RAD8 VV1 — 2118 — 332 1 3 OHM, 1/10W
Ra09 VW1 - 2118 — 332 1 HM, 1/10W
R410 VW1 - 2118 — 332 1 KOHM, 1/10W
I
Ra11 VV1 - 2118 — 332 1 OR. 2.3KOHM, 1/10W
R412 VV1 — 2118 — 332 TOR, 3.3KOHM, 110W
< FA 3%
R413 VW1 — 2118 — 222 ESISTOR, 2.2KCQHM, 1/10W
5\ FA3I7
R414 V1 — 2118 — 10, 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
) FAOT
R415 VV1 — 2118 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
FA4a7
R416 VW1 — 2118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KCHM, 1/10W
T4
R417 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA47
Ra18 WV1 - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR. 3. 3KOHM, 1/10W
! T4
R419 VW1 - 2118 — 332 | 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F417
R420 VV1 - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
FA42Y
R421 YY1 - 2118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
P2k e k.

930-15

CANCN NPaSt/NPGXT(JPN) REV.D MAY 1996



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
930 - R422 VV1 - 211B — 102 1 | RESISTOR, TKOHM, 1/10W
F417
R423 VV1 - 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F427
R424 VV1 - 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM. 110W
ks ol
R425 VRS — 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 14W
FAL37
R426 VV1 - 2118 — 472 1 { RESISTOR, 4,7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4IY
R427 VY1 - 2118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.TKOHM, 1/10W
F43% Q
R428 VY1 - 2118 -~ 103 1 | RESISTOR. 16KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R44p VV1 — 2118 - 103 i | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T3
R443 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W C’
FA 27
R444 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10
FA %
R445 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 14
FA£29
R446 VY1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOH
FA O
R447 VW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. to
FA 7
R448 VV1 - 2118 — 103
R449 VV1 - 2118 — 103
R450 VW1 — 2118 — 103
R451 VV1 — 2118 — 103 RESISTOR, t0KOHM, 1/10W
Ra52 VV1 = 2118 — 103 ( TOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
!
R453 VVi - 2118 - 102 1 ISTCR, 1TKOHM, 1/10W
% 7 1I”
R454 VV1 — 2118 — 102 <\\ 1 | RESISTOR, TKOHM, 1/10W
3: T4
1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KCHM, 1/10W
F4 a7
> 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4 27
1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
1 | RESISTOR, 10KQHM, 1/10W
FA427
1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA32
R4B0 VW1 — 2118 — 102 |1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T2
R461 VV1 - 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FAa
R462 Vvil — 2118 - 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R463 VW1 - 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA422
R464 YW1 — 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTCR, 1KCHM, 1/10W
Fal i Ly

CANCH NPzt fNPSCE1 (JPH) REV.0 HAY 1656

930-16



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
930 —  R465 VV1 - 2118 - 472 I | AESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
132
R466 YW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM., 1/10W
TAD
R487 VV1 — 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR. 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a0
R468 VYV - 2118 - 472 1 | RESISTOR. 4 TKOHM, 1/10W
T
R469 VV1 — 2118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1TKOHM, 1/10W
T4
R470 VW1 - 2118 - 102 1 | RESISTCR. 1KCHM, 1/10W
F4ay
R471 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
FA43Y
R472 VW1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T2
Ra473 VW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTCR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALI7 @:7 <>
RAT4 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
Ra7s Vv - 2118 - 103 1 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W :
T4
R476 VW1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FLaAD
R477 VVE - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10
T4
R478 YV - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, A
T3
R479 VY1 - 2118 — 102 t | RESISTOR, 1KOH
Pakaliu s
R480 VVi - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 1
R481 VV1 - 2118 — 103
Ragz VW1 — 2118 — 103
R483 VVi ~ 2118 — 103
R4B4 YW1 - 2118 — 103
R485 VV1 - 2118 — 103 TOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
‘ F422
R486 VV1 - 2118 - 103 < ESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
\NEZEE.
R457 VVI - 2718 - 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
\ { Pk ulle’
R488 vV - 2118 R~ 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
:E:\ FLOY
R489 VYVl - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA 79
R490 YV1 - 2118 - 103 1 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4 37
R481 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 RESISTOR. 10KOHW, 1/110W
7427
R492 YW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/10W
T
R4g3 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a%
R495 VR? - 0611 ~ 002 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

930-17

CANCH  WP6S21/NREO21 [JPH) REV.D MAY 1396



FIGURE RTa
& PART NUMBER Rl DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. ' K| Y
930 — R496 VRT — 0611 — D02 1 F_IE‘?Ig"I;OR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
ra
R497 Y1 - 2118 - 103 1 BE?IJSEOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
T
R493 Vvl - 2118 — 103 1 F_{E’{SIST:IOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4 3
R489 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 IEE‘?ijS"I;OFl. 10KOHM, 1710W
T A
R500 V1 — 2118 - 103 1 F—!E,?IngOR' 10KOHM, 1/10W
T
"""" Rsc1 | wWi-2118-103 | 7"ééféi)&éf(&éhh’.1&8\;[""""é’”’""""“"‘
ra
R502 YVt — 2118 — 103 1 EE,?IgTjOH' 1OKOHM 1/10W \
ra
R503 vVl — 2118 - 103 1 EE?I:E;';OH. 10KOHM, 110W ()
re
R504 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 EEjtST'jon. 10KOHM, 1H0W ¢
T3
R505 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 FiE?E'I;OH. 10KOHM, 1410 @
T
"""""" Rsos | vvi-a1a-472 | l"ééj,ggoa‘;_{iom_u%?'
T
R507 YVi1 - 2118 - 102 1 EE‘?ESEOH, {KOHM,
T
R506 VW1 — 2118 — 103 1 H_E?IS'!;JOH, 10K 1
>4 3
R509 Vv1 - 2118 — 103 Q
R510 VV1 — 2118 — 103 il R
"""" 511 | wWi-2118-103
R5t12 V1 — 2118 — 103
R513 VV1 — 2118 — 103 M 'jon. 10KOHM, 1/10W
ra
R514 Vi — 2118 - 103 1 _‘rl:lST'jORJOKOHM.HwW
T
R515 VW1 — 2118 - 103 <&§<>2E.?E-T;OR' 10KOHM, 1/10W
"""" mste | wvi- 21184 % ‘;"gg{s;__ég)aa;;;a;;;;a;;v"'"““"
re
R517 VVI - 2118 > 1 ;EjljsTjOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
R518 VW1 — 2 1 5&5@1;0& 10KCHM, 1/10W
T
R519 v 1 F_iEfIS"gOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R520 Vi — 2118 — 103 1 EE'fSI"_.‘:I‘.EOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
r
"""" Rs21 | W1 -2118 103 ";"ggj,‘.isai,;;a;;;:;15\;;““"*"““"“‘“'""““"
T
R522 YW1 — 2118 — 103 j EEjljsTjon, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T
R523 WVl — 2118 - 103 1 F_lE‘rSI:IS}"jOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
e
R524 YV - 2118 — 103 1 FiE{SIg;OR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
7
R525 VWV — 2118 — 103 1 F_IE;:;I:!S'!.;OR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
i

CANDN NPGSZE/NPEZ! PN} REV.Q MAY 193

930-18



FIGURE Nl
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO k|
930 - R526 VVi - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Ea Gu by
R527 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R528 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM. 1/10W
Pl n Ly
R523 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R530 VV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTGR, 10KOHM, 110W
T4
R531 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 110W
bk e by
R532 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA2
R533 VV1 - 2118 ~ 103 t | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL
R534 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W 0
FALa (
R535 VYT - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA2270
R536 VW1 - 2118 ~ 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KQHM, 1,10W v
T4
R537 YV - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
37
R538 VV1 - 2118 ~ 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KQHM, 1/10
T a2
R529 YV1 — 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KCHM, 1
T4
RS540 VW1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KO
ke i bl
R541 VVi — 2118 - 203 1 | RESISTOR, 20
T4
R542 VW1 - 2118 — 203 1 | RESIS ;
Pt s
R543 VV1 — 2118 - 203 1 | RESIS M. 1/10W
ks
A544 VV1 — 2118 ~ 203 1 | RESISTOR=2OKOHM, 1/10W
17
A545 VV1 — 2118 — 203 1 O?.ZOKOHM. 1HOW
R546 VVT - 2118 — 203 TOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
FA435
R547 VYW1 - 2118 — 203 < lESISTOFL 20KOHM, 1/10W
\ ke | 'j
R548 VV1 - 2118 — 203 RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1110W
F4 29
R549 VW1 - 2118 —% ) 1 | RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
A F439
R550 VY1 - 2118 — 203 1 | RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
FAL£ 39
RS51 VV1 - 2118 — 203 1 | RESISTOR, 20K0OHM, 1/10W
FAID
RS52 VV1 - 2118 — 203 1 | RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
T
R553 VR7 — 0611 — 002 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA2
R554 VR7 - 0811 — B21 1 | RESISTOR, 1.82KOHM, 1110W
Fo£ %
R555 VW1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOA. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL 3

930-19

CANON  NPSSIIRPICE] (JPN) REV.0 NAY 1966



FIGURE

&
KEY NOQ.

PART NUMBER

KZP X

<—e

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS

230 —

R556

R557

R558

R559

R585

R586

R587

VR7? — 0611 — 002

VR? - 0611 — 201

VR?7 — 0611 -~ 002

VR7 - 0618 — 661

VR7 - 0612 — 0O

vvVi - 2118 — 103

VV1 - 2118 — 104

VW1 — 211B — 104

VVvi - 2118 — 223

VW1 - 211B — 472

VVi1.— 2118 — 222

V1 - 2118 — 222

VV1 - 2118 — 222

VR1T - 1121 — 101

VW1 - 2118 — 472

VV1 - 2118 — 203
VR7 — 0611 — 001
VR7 — D614 — 221

VWV1 —2118 — 103

VR1 — 1121 —sz

VR5 — 3680 — 201

VRS — 3680 — 201

VR5 — 268D — 241

VV1 - 2118 - 103

VV1 - 2118 — 103

—_

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR. 1 2KOHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FA a7

RESISTOR. 8 66KQHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR, 2.00KOHM, 1/10W

rau =",

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 110W
T4

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1710W
FA Y

RESISTOR, 100KQHM, 1/10W
FA437

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F437

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/1
FAI7

RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1

FLID
RAESISTOR, 2.2K0
T4

RESISTOR. 2. g
T4

8]

- (¥}

STOR, 1.COKOHM, 1/10W

TOR, 4.22KOHM, 1/10W

vy =l

ESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W

Zacuis BN

RESISTOR. 1KOHM, 1/2W
F4%
RESISTOR. 100 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 1.0 OHM, 1/4W
F4as
RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
T4
RESISTCR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
FA429
RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA%
RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
ks fiu Ly
RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
TAAY
RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
F4a7
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/110W
F407
RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAaY

CANON  Npest INPRGR: (PN} REV.D WAY 9%

930-20



FIGURE E Q'
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K | ¥
930 - R588 YVt - 2118 - 203 1 | RESISTOR. 20KOHM, 1/10W .
T3
R589 VV1 - 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA30
581 VVI - 2118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM. 1/10W
FAO7
R592 VV1 - 2118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KCHM, 1/10W
T4
R523 VW1 - 2118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2. 2KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R554 WY1 — 2148 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R585 VWi — 2118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
_ T4
R596 VV1 — 2118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KCHM, 1/10W
Eak =N
R597 W1 — 2118 — 222 1 } RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W o
T4 (
Rso8 VW1 - 2118 ~ 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KCHM, 1/710W
A2
SW303 WCg — 0245 — 000 1 | SWITCH, DIP :37
DIP 24 wiF )
TH3G1 WAB — 5078 — 000 1 | THERMISTOR
! H-3IX%
VR301 . VRS — 3520 — 503 1 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE. 50/
: pPEANISE g b
X301 i WK2 - 5426 - 000 1 | CRYSTAL, OSCILLATO
;_ FECEL Y V.
X302 . WK2 — 5380 - 000 OSCILLATOR, CER
: ES3UI DU FEN
ZD301 WA1 — 5883 — 000
70302 WAI — 5899 — 000
ZD303 WAL — 5898 — 000
ZD304 WAL — 5898 — 000
ZD305 WAT — 5898 — 000
ZD306 WAIT — 5398 — 000
D307 WAI1 — 5897 — 000 < §IODE. BZX55C4VT
\ FL4F-F
IS\

930-21 CANON  NPSS21NPEC2I LJFN} REV.0 NAY 19%



FIGURE 931

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
(220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH/TAH/UBL)

DC A b OD—3OpEELT

(220,/240V QAK,/UBK,SAH~TAHUBL)

FIGURE g \‘
& PART NUMBER A CRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K QA
931 — FGS — BB59 — 0OP LLER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V QAK/UBK/SAH
-2 A40 FXY 2201240V TAH;UBL
Q307 FGS5 — 6B60 — 0OP 27C4002 — 12F1, EF — ROM

WADS — 5354 - 000

Yo /A

CANON NPGSZ1 fHROR2 (JPN) REY.0 MAY 1%

9311



FIGURE 94

A

B

BIAS CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

INA TFRIARTIER

FGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

ARZPe X

SERIAL NUMBER j REMARKS

940 -

FGS5 — 6850 — Q0P

- LD
=
mn
4]
9]

940-1

CANGH WPGSE1 INPOR (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1%



HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

(100/115V, 220/240V WMI)
FIGURE 945 sgc-» ks mms
(100,7115V, 220,240V WM}

FIGURE R | o
& PART NUMBER AT CMETION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y A

~
945 — FGS5 - 2954 — 030 1 TER VER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/115V
E-& PS4 A0 FI
FG5 — 3444 — 000 4\ ATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V WMI
> P E-% FSCN N4 F/5Y
551 VC3 - 2501 - 103 ‘ 1 CITOR, 6.01UF, 50V
\ AT
C552 VC7 — 1770 — 224 APACITOR, 0.22UF, 250V

L <> 2U4T Y
4551 FF2 - 9677 — D 1 | CABLE, DC, HEATER DRIVER
) E-% K300y

1 | CABLE, HEATER DRIVER
E—% Fa4 0otz
1 | COIL, CHOKE

Fa-v a4l

1 | TRIAC 100/115V
FSATF
1 | TRIAC 220/240V WMI
bSATFwd

1 | IC, S21MD3TV, PHOTQ — TRIAC
Tz b rSATFT T NTS

¥

R551 VRY — 3210 - 181 1 | HESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
F4O9

R552 VRS — 1260 — 151 1 | RESISTOR, 150 QOHM, $4W |
F439

S5Q551 XB2 — 8249 — 000 1 | FILTER. NDISE 100/115V
AAX T 1iby

wDs — 5058 - 000 1 | FILTER, NOISE 220/240V WMI

SAE D1 ibE

CANCH P2t WP0ET (VPN) BEV.1 NAY 1996 945-1



HEATER ON SENSING PCB ASSEMBLY (220/240V WMI)
FIGURE 950 b—& RREMEREER (220,7240V WMI)

FIGURE RTQ \
& PART NUMBER AT DESC SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y Vo
4
950 — FG5 — 3953 - QDO HEATER ON SE » Ne 220/240V WMI
E-% A2 ' B
J401 V51 - 54B4 — 002 B
J402 V51 — 1028 — 003
Q401 WA1 — 5328 ~ 000
Q402 WGS — 5224 — 000
R401 VRS5 - 7480 — 123 . 3
R402 VRS - 7580 - 123 \%GISTOH‘ 12KOHM, 3W
FA a2
R403 VRS - 3680 — 103 \>HES|5TOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
5 FALI%

95041 CANON  NPSZ1 {RPG0Z1 [JPK) REV. MAY 1996



FlGURE 96 AE SFiNSOFI ASSEMBLY

AE 7 o ER

&2
(J602)

FIGURE g Q'
& PART NUMBER NlT CNPTION SERIAL NUMBER ;| REMARKS
KEY NOC. x| Y O
4
SB0 — FGS ~ 2888 — 020 1 ASSEMBLY
CE01 VCS — 5047 — 000 4>< PACITOR 0.1UF, 50V
Ceo2 VCo — 5047 — 000 ( 1 ACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
\ ST
603 VC4 — 3503 — 101 ‘ CAPACITOR, 1008F, 50V
Q|3 VT
J601 FF2 - 9490 — \ i | CABLE, AE SENSOR
4 AEE H Udt
Joo4 FF9 — 1486 1 | CABLE, AE RESISTOR
AERUa-Loty
PD80O1 1 | PHOTO - DIODE. BS520
23 FLF-F
Qs01 1 | IC. NJM2082D, OP AMP
FRTY
R&01 1 | RESISTOR. 1MOHM, 114W
FA7
R802 VRS — 3680 — 821 1 | RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 14W
FA7
R503 VRS — 8376 — 802 1 | RESISTOR. 68KOHM, 1/4W
FALOY
R504 VRS — 3680 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F4273
RBO5 VRS — 3680 - 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
TAO2

CANCH  Wpasz' JNPoX01 (JPN) REV.1 MAY 199

$60-1



FIGURE 970

LIGHT SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
S OIEEEAR

FIGURE ? Q \
& PART NUMBER NlT DESC SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
4
a70 - FGS — 2884 — 00D 1 | LIGHT SENSOR A BLY
Fazodw o
cro1 VC4 - 3503 — 222 1
croz V08 — 5047 - 000 1
C703 VGO — 5047 — 000 1
J701 VS1 — 0715 — 004 1
PD701 WG3 — 0055 — 000
N cLEEER
Q7o WA4 — 5180 — 000 \ NJM2082D, OF AMP
\>:r«- Fud
R701 VRS - 6411 — 004 17 HESISTOR, 1MOHM, 1/4W
Q } F4Y
R702 VAR5 — 6411 — 1 | RESISTOR. 1KOHM, 1/4W
%§ F4a%
R703 VRS — 8414 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 4 22KOHM, 1AW
F4a0
R704 VAR5 — 3680 ~ 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
ol g sl

970-1

CANOH  WPES21 (NPSGE (JPM) REV.0 MAY 15%



H. V. CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 980 BEIXRT ZERER

FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER AT SERIAL NUMBER [ REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
980 — FGS — 7057 — Q0P 1 co OR PCB ASSEMBLY

40 FI5

CANON  NPgS21 PGzt (PN | REY 1 KAY 19% 980-1



FIGURE 985

BIAS REGULATCOR PCB ASSEMBLY

NATALF 2 L—7CIREEN

FIGURE Fia V
& PART NUMBER AT DESC SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y N '
085 — FG5 — 7532 — Q0P 1 | BIAS REGULATERPCEWYSEMBLY
WKAFRpFE O #/5
JBs0 V51 - 1020 — 004 1 | PIN ASSY P
K TrFe
JBso VS1 - 1028 — 002 1
SWa50 WC2 — 5042 — 00D 1 RUTTON
VR850 VR7 - 6370 - 103 R, VARIABLE,10KCOHM,1/20W
3
VRBED VRS — 3520 — 103 OR, VARIABLE, 10KOHM

4§\3«v F42%

4

985-1

CANON NPGS21/NPSO21 [AN) REV. MAY 136






@
o
O
T
O
il
Z 3
Z<
o
S &
NN
) 1%
3 n
o
Lil
cC
- |
O
L

CANCN  HRES21INPEOZE [ PN} REY.1 MAY 1986

B-1



LIST OF CONNECTORS(*/1)

xSy —8 (2/3)

FIGURE B

B-2

CANON NPes21iNPet21 [JPN) REV.1 MAY 1%




B-3

| LIST OF CONNECTORS (/)
FIGURE B =i, s—gew)

CANON . NPES21 /P21 (PN REY. MAY 1996



FIGURE Rl a
& FART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
B - NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
RELE RS
Jd o1 V53 - 5121 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P. MALE 100/115Y
IxT&(F2R) '
WS3 - 5291 - 000 2 | PIN CONTACT 100/115Y
Evavyut
J 2 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
200 TR
VS3 - 5122 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
JI+7F(F2R)
______________________________ S N o U NP
WS3 ~ 5292 - 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT 100/220/240V
L N DR %
WS3 - 5262 - 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT N
ST b SUEBD
J a | PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY : )
2000 T -
V§3 - 5121 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P. MALE 0
. Ax7% (X))
WS3 - 5291 — 000 | 2 | PIN CONTACT
Hwavsah
J 4 V83 — 5121 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MA
ARTH (FA)
WS3 -~ 5291 - 000 2 | PIN CONTACT
Eavsst
J s NPMN
J 6 NPN
J 7 FH2 — 5819 - 000 1
FH2 — 5820 — 000 9
NPN CNSSETTE 2 PICK — UP CLUTCH cLs
F2FaTUITuF
VS1 ~ 0842 - 003 1 NECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ZH(AR)
VSi - 5057 - 003 ONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
o FadTAARIY
J 8 FH2 - 5819 - 00 X 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
) | 27 F (#X)
FH2 — 5820 \ 12 | PIN CONTACT, 22 -~ 26AWG
Ewvoavyst
LENS HEATER 1 R1
[ - N
1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE 100V
Jx7 % {AR)
2 | SOCKET CONTACT. 22 - 18AWG 100V
Hre kDGR
J g FH2 — 5820 — 000 28 | PIN CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Hsaueok
FH2 — 5829 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P. FEMALE
JxPF(AR)
NPN LENS HEATER 2 Rz
X k-5 (2)
VS4 - 0D02 - 002 1 | CONNECTCR, 2P, FEMALE 100V
JRTF(IAR)
WS4 — 0217 — DOC 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG 100V
STy Rk AUVET R
J 10 NPN CASSETTE HEATER H5
httw b bE-%

CANON  WPE3Z1 FNPSO21 [JPN) REV.| MAY 96



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIETION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. k| v
B- J 10 V$4 — 0002 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE 100V .
AR (AR}
WS4 — 0217 - 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT. 22 — 18AWG 100V
Uy b aUEY
J 1 NPN TRANSFER DRUM HEATER H3
FUVe ESLhE-%
V54 - 0002 - 002 1 | CONNECTQR, 2P, FEMALE 100/220/240V
JRTF(AR)
WS4 — 0217 — Q00 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 1BAWG 100/220/240V
WL VI e DR S
J 12 NPN CASSETTE HEATER H4
htew bt =-%
V54 — 0001 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P. MALE 100V
IR F(FR)
WS4 — 0219 — 000 2 | PINCONTACT. 18 — 22AWG 100V
[P R SRR
WT1 - 5125 - 000 1 | RING TERMINAL
THS 5 Q
113 V53 — 5122 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
xS F(FR)
W53 — 5292 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT %
Urebausotb
J 14 VS1 - 0279 - 005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE b
AXRZ 5 (AR) 4
VS1 - 0280 — 005 1 | CONNEGTOR, 5P, FEMALE
dARZF (AR}
W53 — 0437 — 000 4 | SOQCKET CONTACT, 20 —
HMrw b 2us2
WS3 — 0885 — 000
J 15 VS1 - 0B42 - Q04
V51 - 5057 — 004
J 19 V51 - 0842 - 004
V81 - 5057 - 004
J 20 NPN E SENSOR 4 Ps23 .
1X5FUF (4)
VS1 — 0842 - 0D3 6 §CTOR‘ 3P, FEMALE
T {AZ)
4'\*
J 21 V53 - 0108 - 005 \ NNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
+2 8 (AR)
W53 — 0885 — 000 SRDPIN CONTACT. 20 ~ 30AWG
Q > Exavegr
J 2z VS3 — 0108 — 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
%\ IFRTE(AR)
W53 — 0885 — 000 4 | PIN CONTACT, 20 - 30AWG
B avssk
J 23 VS4 - 0002 ~ 003 1 | CONNECTQR, 3P, FEMALE
ARZH (AR
WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 18BAWG
Uyw b aAves b
J 24 VS4 — D002 — 002 i CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARZH(AX)
WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 1BAWG
DL SN LT/ AN
J 25 V51 — D279 - 005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JRTZ (AR}

B-5

CANOH  HPes1 [HPE0 [UPN) REY.1 NAY %6



FIGURE R aQ
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|
B - J 25 V53 — Q108 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
ARZH(AR)
WS3 — 0437 — 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
STk 3RS N
W53 - 5016 — 000 5 | PIN CONTACT, 30 — 28AWG
Zuavs o
J 26 VS1 - 0066 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
DR F(AR)
VS3 — 0108 - 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
DRTE(AR)
VS1 - 0279 - 005 1 [ CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
R 5 (FA) QA
WS3 — 0885 — 000 5 | PIN CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG \
g avsob
WS3 — 0437 — 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 - 30AWG )
U b OUED
J o2y NPN FLUORESCENT LENS THERMA o
FADD DA ETUTF
VS1 - 0279 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMA
ORDPF(AR)
VS84 - 0001 - DO2 1 COMNNECTOR, 2P, MAL
JIRZF(FR)
VS4 - 0002 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P,
aAF2F(AR)
WS3 - 0437 — 000 2 | SOCKET CON AWG
Mrw b2V
WS4 - 0217 — 000 - 1BAWG
DT AE &
WS4 - 0219 — 000 AWG
J 28 NPN T LAMP HEATER Hz2
E-%
VS4 - 0002 - 002 NECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
(AZR)
W54 — 0217 - 000 ET CONTACT, 22 - 18AWG
wh VBT L
J 29 NPN PYBOARD COVER SENSOR PS11
CPECEEE NEE PR E
VS1 — 0842 — 00 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
} aARZH (AR)
\ 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fadrd aAxgH
2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AR HE(AR)
1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fadiy« IF9H
LENS MOTOR M3
LA E-%
1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
DRIF(AR)
V51 - 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHRT
Fahlo« IxG 5
J 32 NPN CHANGE SOLENQID SL1
FrtFILIAF
VS1 - 0842 — 002 2 | CONNEGTOR, 2P, FEMALE
QARZH(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faulr4 x5
J 33 NPN LENS HOME POSITION SENSOR PS2

LyXh~bRiday vy

CAMON NPES2E/NPGles {JPN) REY.1 MAY 136€

B-6



FIGURE : o’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
B- J 33 V51 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE .
AR5 (A 2L)
J 34 NPN DUPLEXING INLET PAPER SENSOR PS15
Jad A AYIFhzFY 08
V81 -~ 0B42 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIxT5(AR)
J 35 NPN BLANKING SHUTTER H.P. SENSOR PS3
T R-LRIvs By
VS1 — DB42 — €03 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
DRTF(AR)
J 36 NPN BLANKING SHUTTER SOLENOQID sLa
T3UT e w B UL IR
V51 — 0842 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTFZ{AR]
VS1 — 5057 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fa2baL IRTH
J a7 NPN DELIVERY SENSOR P,
A Q
V51 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
DRTF(AR)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ___|._______________.__.____________ — -
J 38 NPN MULTIFEEDER PAPER DETECTION %
VILFZ -5 Az ToF
V51 — 0842 — 004 2 | CONNECTOR. 4P, FEMALE b
ARPF(AR)
VS1 ~ 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaalgL ARGy
J 39 NPN MULTIFEEDER PAPER S PS5
TIFF- -5 HhzgY
V31 — 0B42 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P,
dRx25(XR)
J 40 NPN MULTIFEEDER LENOID 5L2
JIF T+ — 4, AR
VS1 - 0B42 — D02 1
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1
J & NPN 2 CL3
s WL *aov 05vF
VSt - 0842 - 002 1 TOR, 2P, FEMALE
AR}
VS1 - 5057 - 002 6 CTOR. SNAP TIGHT
O 22 A2y
J 42 NPN \ NNER HOME POSITION SENSOR PS1
FrrhR-LRIa s
VS1 - 0842 - 003 ~/CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
Q } IRFIT(AR)
J 43 VS1 — 0842 — &\ t | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J%x25(ARX)
VST — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FahrA4 RS
J 44 NPN FIXING FILM MOTOR M4
TAFe 7 NI E—%
V51 — 0842 - 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
X% (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faaq4 axrTH
J 45 VS1 — 0842 — 003 2 | CONNECTCR, 3P, FEMALE

V81 — 5087 - Q03

IRI%2(A2R)

CONNECTOQR, SNAP TIGHT
FaulL IR H

B-7

CANON  NPes2 INPSO [UPK) REV.1 MAY 199%



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. Ky
B- J 48 NPN BELT SENSOR PS9
At
VS1 - 0B42 — 003 | 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
! ARTE (AR
J a7 NPN FIXING HEATER THERMAL SENSOR 1 TH1
FAF D E-F AT FQ)
NPN FIXING HEATER THERMAL SENSOR 2 THz
FAF P E-F A FEFLF2)
VS1 - 0842 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
AR I (AR}
VS1 ~ 5057 — 004 CONNEGCTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faoos IRIF
J ag NPN SCANNER MOTOR
auH7 E-4 )
VS1 — 0280 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR. 4P, FEMALE
JRPF(AZ) \
WS3 — 0885 — C00 4 | PIN CONTACT. 20 — 30AWG o
g avsob
J 49 NPN DUPLEX HORIZ. REGIS PS17
I EVERR 8
V&1 — 0279 - 003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FE
ARXRTF (AR
WS3 - 0468 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTAC(2 G
Uhrwb2uEY
J 50 NPN VERTICAL P 1 SENSOR £516
2380 ) =t
VS5t — 0842 — 003 1 ALE
J 51 NPN UVcH cLs
VS| - 0842 — 002 1 , 2P, FEMALE
Y
VS1 — 6057 — 002 4 NECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
o aARD Y
J 52 NPN ETTE 1 PIGK ~ UP CLUTCH oL
wh1Fa 5L 93uF
VS1 - 0842 — 003 TTCONNEGTOR, 3P, FEMALE
Q FIF75 (A
VS1 - 5057 — ooQ 1 | CONNEGTOR, SNAP TIGHT
§> Fauhf ARG Y
RIGHT DOOR SENSOR PS10
TF FP Y
1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AR I (AR)
SEPARATION PAPER SENSOR PS7
JUhE Y
1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTZF(AA)
1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
AXTHZ(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaudL IxTF
J 56 NPN REGISTRATION ROLLER SENSOR PS6
LUZArO-7Hhz Y
VS1 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
ARV F(AR)
J 57 NPN CASSETTE 1 PAPER SENSOR PS4
Atw b1V AETY 2
VS1 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
ARZF{(AR)

CANON NPgs1 [NPGO1 (PR} REV.1 MAY 13%

B-B



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER nilr DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO K| Y
B J s8 NPN CASSETTE 2 PAPER SENSOR PS13
hewbtzhzF7Y Y
VS1 - 0842 - 003 i | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARTHE (XA
J 59 VS1 - 0842 — 006 2 | CONNECTCR, 6P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fadir4 2xT %
J 60 NPN TRANSFER CHARGE SOLENQID 5Ls
Ty EATFO-FhAATa LA N
VS1 - 0842 — Q02 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTE [(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadoA IARTH
J Bl MPN PRIMARY CHARGE ROLLER SOLENOID | SL4
AFIEIATFTO-F AL Ta S IAK
VSt — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE o
JIxTHAR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT
Faua A 705
J B2 NPN ORIGINAL SIZE SENSOR 3 >\2
T HA X UF 3 )
V51 - 0842 - 003 i | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE )
DFx2% (AX)
J 63 NPN ORIGINAL SIZE SENSDHR 2 PS21
FUAB YA T FUF(2)
¥S1 — 0842 — O3 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P. FEM
XD (AZ)
1 B4 NPN ORIGINAL SIZE SEN PS20
Pinle e O
VS1 — 0842 - 003 CONNECTOR.,
JRZEF(A
J B85 V81 — 0842 — 003
VS1 — 5057 - 003
J 66 VS1 — 0842 - 005
VE1 — 5057 — 005
J 67 V51 — 0842 — 003 CTOR, 3P, FEMALE
RTHF(AR)
V51 — 5057 - 003 NNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoTL 3IRTH
J &8 V&1 — 0842 - D03 2~ CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
Q > TRSF(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — \ 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faa2T4 2RI H
J 69 VS1 — 0842 — 006 2 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE 115V
TR Z(XAR) ‘
VS1 - 0842 — DOY 2 | CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE 100/220/240V
DRV F(AR)
V51 — 5057 — D06 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT t15v
Fadlros %08
VS1 - 5057 — 009 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAF TIGHT 100/220/240V
FaySL AR H
J 70 NPN DUPLEX REGIST. ROLLER CLUTCH CcLe
YaD AL I LIRNO-F 25w F

VS1 - 0842 — 002

CONNECTOR. 2P, FEMALE
JxT75 (AR)

B-9

CANON  NPEsct {NPSE2T{ W] REV.1 MAY 185



FIGURE R [ o
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
B- J 70 VS1 - 5057 — D02 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FamrAd T E
J 71 NPN HORIZONTAL REG!STRATION MOTOR M6
UsBAL I3 LIZ-FE-9%
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
IRTE (AR
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 { CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fah4 ARTH
J 73 NPN TOTAL COPY COUNTER CNT1
|l v a e DV
VS1 — D537 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR. 2P, MALE
AR5 (F2R) Q
J 74 VS1 — 0842 — Q07 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE Y
3275 [(AR)
WS6 — 5092 — 000 1 | CONNECTCR, 14P, MALE ( 29240V
ARV F(FR)
J 75 NPN DUPLEX REGIST. HP. SENSOR
Ja9Ay 33 LYRFO-3 &
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMAL
ARG Z (AR)
J 76 VS1 — 0842 - 003 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEM
ARTF(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNA
Fadlo4 Ixr0%
J 77 VS1 - 0842 - 004 2 | CONNECTOR, 4p
AR F{AR
VSt - 5057 — 004
J 78 NPN
V31 - 6842 — 003
VS1 - 5057 — 003 R. SNAP TIGHT
\ A JFTF
J 79 VS1 - 0B42 — 0C3 CTOR, 3P, FEMALE
) F(AR)
VS$1 — 5057 — 003 1 NECTCR, SNAP TIGHT
Al IRT S

V51 — 0842 - 003

PCB

NPN

VS1 - 0842 - 002

PAPER DEFLECTING SOLENOID

pa N e L FA GV RVE VIR o
CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
AFGH(AR)

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoTA ARTH

FEXING HEATER FUSE DETECTION
FAFY I E-F avA L TUTF
CCNNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)

FIXING HEATER FUSE DETECTION
FAF D - Flraad L TUF

COVER DETECT SENSOR
His— AA~A

CGONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
AR5 [(AZR)

H.V. CONNECTOR

9TV ARG E

VERTICAL PATH ROLLER CLUTCH
FFNRAO-TITuF
CONNECTOR, 2F, FEMALE
AXRZH (A R)

FLi

cL7

CANON  NPEG21INPEO2I(PN) REY.T RAY 1956



FIGURE E Q’
2 PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. : kY
B- J 87 VSt — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT .
FabidA axoF
J 90 NPN DUPLEXING FLAPPER SOLENOID sL7
UadAw I5wt Il /oA K
VS1 — 0842 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
X5 (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaabdAL aAx7F
J o1 NPN FEEDING FAN FM2
NI TP
VS1 - 0B4Z — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
X2 5 (AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fadb4A4 2Ax28
J a2 NPN DUPLEXING UNIT OUTLET CLUTCH . cL4
UaD A LIAFITwF
VS1 — 0B42 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE o
DRI (AR) <
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAF TIGHT
F2I4 ARTH
J 83 V51 - 0842 — 007 2 | CONNECTCR, 7f, FEMALE w
ARZH (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 007 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT ’
FauroA 22T
J g4 NPN HEAT EXHAUST FAN FM1
NAE 27
VS1 — 0842 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEM
ARG F (AZR)
V51 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SN
Faord A%
J 8s VS1 - 0842 — 004 2 | CONNECTOR,
AFRZ 5 (A
VS1 — 8057 — 004 1 CONNT
F 27N
J ue NPN X ¥APER SENSOR PS18
Wi 7T hz oY
VS1 — 0842 - 003 1 P, FEMALE
J o7 NPN CHANGE SCLENOID SLe .
VFrITILIAE
VSt — 0842 - 002 ECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
. ] Z{(AR)
Vet —s0s7-aoz | §0NNECTOH. SNAP TIGHT
S\
J 98 NPN DUPLEXING OUTLET PAPER SENSOR PS14
Jag AV TIrFHIT7Y &4
V81 — 0342 - oI 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P. FEMALE
AN SH55 (AR)
J 99 NPN OPTIONAL COUNTER 220/240V CNT2
FFavhhus
VS1 — 0537 - 003 1 CONNECTCR, 3P, MALE 220240V
JIRDF(FX)
J1so | —————_ PAPER BECK
- Fyd
FH2 — 5820 — 000 27 | PIN CONTACT, 22 — 28AWG
Hyavss bk
FH2 — 5825 — D00 1 PIN CONTACT, 18 — 20AWG
HydJ/55 -
FH2 - 5828 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P. FEMALE
ARIFAR)

CANON NPES21 | NPRO21 (JPK| REV.1 MAY 19%



FIGURE E o’
3 PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K v
B- J151 | ——— - RDF - F1
RF - F1 ‘
FH2 — 5819 — 00D 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P. FEMALE
ORI E(ARX)
FH2 — 5820 — 000 8 | PINCONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
EwavE7E
FH2 - 5825 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Eyaveshk
Jisz | —-—--- SORTER
U-%
FH2 - 5812 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE Q
ARXZF(AR)
FH2 - 5820 — 000 10 | PIN CONTAGT, 22 — 26AWG
EVEDZYA
FHz2 — 5825 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Hy %2k
J 201 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY g
Q2 do FTHEY
VS1 - 0842 - 02 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMAL
JRTHF(XAA)
J 202 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUGHLY
TLOdN T
VS3 - 5083 — 003 CONNECTOR, 3P, F
IRTF(AA)
W53 ~ 5160 — Q0O
J 204 PCB
V53 — 5083 - 005
WS3 - 51680 — 000
J 205 PCB POSTTE POWER SUPPLY
\ FaL
V51 - 0279 — 005 ( CTOR, 5P, FEMALE
- FIAR)
WS3 — 0469 — 000 4 CKET CONTACT. 28 — 30AWG
% INZPTENLE
J 206 N\ [composie PoweR supPLY
S: IHdN FUFY
} 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARZF(XR)
» 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
LA s ML
J 208 COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
25 a9 FUrY
1 | CONNECTOR. 2P, FEMALE
ORTF(AR)
J 210 COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
ZFod9 FUN
VS3 — 5083 — 006 i | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARZHZ(AR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
e b 3UFG
J 211 PCB COMPCSITE POWER SUPPLYB
phvimiy i Pl
VSI - 0842 - 015 1 | CONNECTOR. 15P, FEMALE
ARG F (AR}
J 220 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
2039 FuyY

CANON  NPSsz FHPSIE! (JPN) AEV.1 MAY 1996

B-12



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
B- J 220 V53 - 5083 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR. 5P, FEMALE
DRTH(AR)
WS3 — 5160 — 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT. 18 — 24AWG
U b Tus o b
J 301 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCovrO-3
V83 ~ 5083 — Q0B 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P. FEMALE
ORI H (AR
WS3 - 5160 - 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
U e b 3V b
J 302 FCH DC CONTROLLER
DC o bkO-F
VSt - 0065 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
IRTF(AR)
J 303 PCBH DC CONTROLLER
DCzbO-3
VS1 - 0279 - 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE o
DT 5 {AR) <
WS3 - 0437 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
U b AW I e
J 304 PGB DC CONTROLLER 3
DCOvD-5 e
VS1 - 0279 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
IXRGZ (AR}
WS3 — 0437 ~ 00O 5 f SOCKET CONTACT, 20 - 3
U N auso s
J 305 PCB : OC CONTROLLER
CCovrsO-3
V51 — 0842 — 014 1 CONNECTOR, 14P,
XTI 7 (AR)
VS1 — 0852 — 014 CONNECTOR,
JRIH (A
V59 — 5008 — 028 1 | HOLDRR
xR4T 5
J 306 PCB DC CO
DC 7
VS1 — 0842 — 012 1 | CQNNECTS®12P, FEMALE
T
VS1 — 0852 — 012 1 CTOR, 12P, FEMALE
(AR}
VE9 — 5009 — 024 ER, CONNECTOR, 24P
< AxT 5 FL Y
J 307 PCB 50 CONTRCGLLER
\ DCaykO-3
VS1 - 0B42 — 015 CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
) AFTF(AR)
J 308 £CB DC CONTROLLER
DC OV EFD-3
V51 - 0B42 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, 11P. FEMALE
ARG5S [AR)
V51 - 0852 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE
AR5 (AR
VYS9 - 5607 — 022 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 22P
JIRZ 5 RS
J 309 PCB DC CONTROLLER

V51 - (0842 - 010

VS1 - (0852 — 010

DCovba-2
CONNEGTOR, 10P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR)

CCNNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
JFR9H(AR)

B-13

CANOH WPES1 T HRG01 (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1%



Q-

FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. Kl
J 309 VS9 ~ 5009 - 020 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 20P
DX RILY
J 3t0 PCB DC CONTROLLER
plolm BVl NuEl )
VS1 — 0842 — 012 1 { CONNECTOR, 12P. FEMALE
x4 F (AR}
V51 — 0852 — 012 1 { CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
JIXDH (XA)
V59 — 5000 — 024 1 { HOLDER, CONNEGTOQR, 24F
Jx9 % KLY
J an PCRB DC CONTROLLER Q
ocavko-= .
VS1 — 0842 — D08 1 | CONNECTOR, BP, FEMALE
AFTF (AR
J 312 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOv/b0O0-3
VS1 — 0842 - D10 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P. FEMALE d
OF9% (A2}
VS1 — 0852 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMA
, JXZF (AR}
VS8 ~ 5009 — 020 | 1 | HGLDER, CONNECTOR:
: 795 wAY
J 313 FCB DC CONTROLLER
DC-vtktO-2
VS1 - 0842 - 004 1 | CONNECTOR,
dAxrIH (A
J 314 PCB
| V81~ 0842 ~ 011 1
" vS1 - 0852 — 011 1
Vg — 5009 — 022 ER. CONNECTOR, 22P
y RIS
J s PCB ( NTROLLER
JrO-2

J 318

VS1 — 0842 — 012

VS1 - 0B42 — 004

PCB

V51 - 0B52 — 006

NPN

\

VST - 0852 - 012 <§
N
D

Q%75 (AR)

ONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE

CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
AFTF (AR)

HOLDER. CONNECTOR, 24P
aART I KA

DC CONTROLLER
DCovha-5
CONNEGTOR, 13P, FEMALE
ORTH(AR)

CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
ARTF(XR)

HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 26P
IR 7 RILY

CC CONTROLLER
CcovA~O-3
CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
IRTFAR)

DC CONTROLLER
CCovho-3
CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JFT7H{AR)

DELIVERY MOTOR

M7

N E-F

CANON MPESNP602({PN) REV.1 MAY 139

B-14



FIGURE g 5}
& PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NQ. K Y -
B- J a9 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavbtO-5
J 3zo PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavikD-3
VS1 ~ 0279 - 005 1 | CONNECTCR, 5P, FEMALE
JRxDF(AR)
WS3 — 0469 - D00 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 26 — 30AWG
LR N DRl
J 321 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOVI-3
V53 — 50B2 — D05 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
ARDH(XAR)
WS3 — 5160 - 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
W E VI e DX
J 322 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DC a3 kD-3
VS1 - 027¢ - 004 1 | CONNEGTOR, 4P, FEMALE 0
A+ 5 (AR) ‘
WS3 — 0437 - 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT. 20 - 30AWG
DTy b 3UFED R
J 323 PCB DC CONTROLLER w
bcavkOo-3
V51 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE p
aAZRTH[(AR)
J 324 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DC O kD=3
V51 — 0842 — D14 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P, FE
JXTF(AR)
V51 — 0852 — 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P,
x5 (AR)
V59 — 5009 - D28 1 | HOLDER. CON
x4 5 Rl
J 325 PCB
VST - 0842 — 005 1
J 328 NPN
PCB
———————————— e ] i
J 401 PCB .EXPOSURE LAMP
<\ Fayar byt
PCB ATER ON DETECTION 220/240V
-3 FTUF
VSt — 0842 — 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
<i > ARTHZ (AR)
V53 - 5083 —%\\ 1 | CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE 220/240V
JRTH (AR)
WS3 — 5180 — D00 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG 200240V
ek JUET S
J 402 PCB HEATER ON DETECTION
-5 70F
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNEGTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARTH (AR)
J 501 NPN MAIN MOTOR M1
AL E-H
VY53 - 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR. 2F, FEMALE
DIXRTH(AR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG

Hre b 23U R

CANCN  NPE21) NPG1 (JPN) REV.1 MAY 1956



FUAD VadAiA 30T

FIGURE g Q
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k 1y
. B- J502 NPN MAIN MOTOR M1
AA4 L E-7
VS1 — 0842 — 004 1 | CONNEGTOR, 4P. FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
J 553 PCB FIXING HEATER DRIVE
E-% F31)
V53 — 5122 - 002 1 CONNECTOR, 2F, MALE
JRTI(FTR)
WS3 - 5292 — 600 2 | SOCKET CONTACT
e b OUED L
J 554 VSt - 0842 - 002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE Q
. JIx7F(XR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNEGTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadT4 ARL 5
J 601 PCB AE SENSOR
AE &Y
VS1 - 0861 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE Yo !
AXRTF(RAR)
J 602 VS1 — 0842 - 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMAL
JRIPF(ARA)
VS1 - 5057 - 004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP T
Fadsh4IRVH
J 603 VSt - 0842 — 002 2 | CONNECTOR, 2P, F
222 F(AR)
V51 - 5057 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR,
J 604 PCB
VS1 - 0861 — 002 1
J 651 PCB E SENSOR 2
RTJF @)
PCB ETTE SIZE SENSOR 1
N HFALZrUF ()
VS1 - 0978 — 006 1( CMYYECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
A T (AR}
J 652 VS1 - 0842 — 006 2 NNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
Q NIH2 5 (AR)
A CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
& Fauhd DX
J 654 [~ CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARV F(AR)
> CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fa9b4 2%
J 701 LIGHT SENSOR
a bRV I Ro i VL S A p)
CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
ARTHZ (AR}
SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Yubk 2052 b
J 721 NPN FLUORESCENT LAMP HEATER FL1
YA DA ST
WT1 — 0551 — 000 1 | RING TERMINAL
INHE 5%
J 722 NPN FLUORESCENT LAMP HEATER FL1
U gda ST
WT1 — 0551 — 000 1 | RING TERMINAL
TNy Y
J 723 NPN FLUORESCENT LAMP HEATER FL1

CANON  NPGS1 /NPSC21 (JPN] REY.1 MAY 199

B-16



FIGURE RT o
) PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. Ely
B- J 724 NPN FLUCRESCENT LAMP HEATER FL1
U e SUT
WT7 — 0551 — 000 1 | RING TERMINAL
THHT 5L
J 725 WT1 — 0551 — 00O 1 | RING TERMINAL
TIHE Y
J 751 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
T0IHTUFY
J 753 NPN COOLING FAN FM3
L%+ o 722
FCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY FM3
2000 Fudu
J B8O PCB CONTROL PANEL
avka-3
VS1 — 0842 — 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 137, FEMALE
AxPF(AR)
J 802 PCB CONTROL PANEL o
Jvk0-Z (
VS1 — 0B42 - 014 1 | CONNEGTOR, 14F, FEMALE
JR75 (AR)
J BO3 PCB CONTROL PANEL ®
a/h0-7F |
V81 — 0842 — 008 1 | CONNEGTOR, 8P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
J 804 FCB CONTROL PANEL
avikO-35 ;
VS1 — 0B42 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR. 8P, FEMAL i
J3x7 % (AR)
J 805 VSt — 0279 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR. 4P,
a7 (AR)
VS1 — 0280 — 004 1 CONNECTOR.
Jx7% (A
WS3 — 0469 — 000 2 A
WS3 - 5016 — D00 4
J 850 PCB [
EXATF
VSt - 0842 — 004 14 CTOR, 4P, FEMALE
{AR)
J 860 PCB ICE SWITCH
. H-FRA AL F
VE1 — 0842 — 002 < §ZONNECTOR‘ 2P, FEMALE
\ SEYENSS $)
J 961 Pca H.V. CONNECTOR
d 7Y %P7
PCa ( COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
FoduFuyY
J 903 PCB H.V. CONNECTOR
b Ly Bl e - S )
J o04 PCB H.V. CONNECTOR
0P ARPH
J 05 PCB H.V. COCNNECTOR
: 7Y ARG S
J 606 PCB H.V. CONNECTOR
A7 RS
J 810 PCR COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
2o0du Fury
J §51 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY

Zod0 T

B-17

CANOH  NPESH! /NPGZ1 [JPK) REV.O MAY 1%



FIGURE
& PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS

KEY NO.
8- J951 PCB BIAS CONNECTOR

HUJS IN{ PR AR S

Jiorr | - - REMOTE DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE 2
YL hU) TR

RZ P D
<= O

VS1 - 0842 - 008 1 i GONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
IRTFT(AR)

CANON NPSE21)NPGO2E{JPN| REV.0 WAY 19% B-18






@ CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - B2
18HhEy b=y p - B2

AN
R
. &
o
{:zz:zs‘»&gﬁ” ‘}
>
° §
o

CANON NPes21 (NFGU21 {JPH) REY.D DEC. 1995



ZAL

210.

Z20.

Z50,
Z55,

Z90.

ZB.

Z-2

BRI

1BA A baz y PAA

FAFTIRE 8

Whto—58
Wlo—2%

Ay b FS AR

I."I:I;III \I'l ’J\é 'JI | 'é(

CONTENTS

— CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - B2 —
ZA.  ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

Z10. CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY
Z20, PAPER PICK-UF DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Z50. PAPERFEED ROLLER ASSEMBL
Z55. ROLLER ASSEMBLY

290. CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSE|

ZB. LIST OF CONNECT] @
ZD2. I\'UMERICAL

&
&

Q

CANON  WP6SZ! /NPGI21 (JPN] REV.D DEC. 1995



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FlGURE ZA - FEFAEER

A
AL AN
/7 )

_A

FEEQ ROLLER ASSEMBLY |
o

| PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
3 Ve

220

CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
hitw b S HEREHE

CANON WPES21/NPe1{,PN) REY.( DEC. 1995 ZA-1



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY ('/,)
FIGURE Z10 Vanes k2w bt i

@l/ / 57 | g )
; 55
- <
ér/10 a4 29 S e ( 201@

Z10-1 CANON. NPRSZ1 /NP0 { JPN) REV.1 NAY 136



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (%))
FIGURE Z10 yaney razy pach)

(J118)

J
R
i

/65 , (J!J‘r?) 56
510 (ps2y 116
T~5508 (217 o
E? tJ216)
47 N
\
A aF
e
NN

3
)

({€217)

}
62
15 N
©

851)

CANON NPes21 !NPe1 (JPK) REY.1 MAY 1%

Z10-2



FIGURE R g
& PART NUMBER Rl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Z10 - NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE AS5'Y
15 Aty b Az g bRV &S
1 FAS — 2924 - QDO 4 PIN.DOWEL
~f 37
2 FB1 - 0723 - €00 2 | PAD, RUBBER
i T
3 FBz — 2213 - 000 1 | SHUTTER
Sww
4 FBz — 2215 - 000 1 | ARM, RELEASE
HAa 74
5 FB2 - 2216 - GO0 1 | SPRING, TORSION
F SR -]
) FBz — 2217 - 000 1 | LEVER. FRONT
CE e
7 FBz - 2218 - 00O 1 | ARM, PRESSURE
N7V TF L
8 FB2 - 5903 - 000 2 | SHAFT, PRESSURE o
h7w 5 <
9 FB2 ~ 2220 ~ 00O 1 | LEVER, INNER
IF s
10 FE2 -+ 2226 - 020 1 | UNK, RELEASE ®
hA</3 Uwo
11 FB2 - 2259 - 00O 1 | LINK, PRESSURE g
hr sy
12 FB2 — 2260 — 00C 1 | CAM, INNER
DF L
13 FB2 - 2264 — 000 1 PIN
e
14 FB2 - 5852 - 020 1 FRAME, LEFT
&Y L~ L
15 FF5 - 2695 — 030 1 | cROSSMEMB
EHZTA
154 FB2 — 5500 — 000 1 | SHEE 4
Ha g
16 FB2 - 5854 — D30 1 | CROS ONT
II 2
17 FB2 — 5855 — D30 1
18 FB2 — 5858 — 000 1 , REAR
.
19 FB2 - 5860 — 00Q SMEMBER, BOTTOM
< AT
20 FB2 — 5861 — DOC VER, PATH
\ INA DS
21 FB2 — 5863 — 0OQ PIN, POSITIONING
N AFFA Y
22 FB2 — 5881 — N COVER, RIGHT
SN S¥ A
23 FB2 — 5882 — 00O 1 | COVER, SHUTTER
rwF T
24 ME! - 0041 ~ 000 1 | LABEL, "LICENSE NO."
SR N0 S~
25 FB2 — 5885 — DOO 1 | COVER, HEATER
ks PR
28 FB2 — 5880 — DOQ 1 | COVER, CABLE
PA7E B AR
27 FB2 - 6416 — 00O 1 | WASHER, RESIN
Al Duise
28 FF2 — 9641 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING

FT-AtY

Z10-3

CANCH  NPsSe1/NPGJZ1 (JPN) REV.D DEC. 9%



49

50

51

WT2 - 5136 — 000

FB2 — 2130 — 0G0

FB2 — 2251 — 000

FB2 — 2252 — 000

FB2 — 5876 — 000

Fulra XK
PAD, SEPARATION, 1
FU e FEM
PAD, SEPARATION, 2
FU Ny @)
BLOCK, HOLDER
FuxFays
COVER. BLIND
TS r -
CLAMP, CABLE
DIt N E
CLIP, CORD
J-Fo2Yu
ARWM, LEVEL SENSOR
Horu 7-4
ROLLER, PICK — UP
*200-3
SHAFT, PICK — UP
FaL UY
BUSHING
Tuw

FIGURE R | a
A
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
FALIE 29 FB2 — 5858 — 050 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
U7 A5
30 FS5 — 1413 - 000 1 | BUSHING
T
3 F§5 ~ 2637 ~ 000 1 { SPRING. TENSION
By /T IR
32 FSS — 2638 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tuwa? iNF
33 FS55 - 2642 - Q20 1 | SPRING, COMFRESSION
Fuoulra? X%
34 VT2 — 0001 — 008 2 | SUPPORT, PCB Q
OeFL&FK- b
35 WT2 — 0241 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
IR
36 FB2 — 5898 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING SPRING
F-AISx MUy
37 FB2 — 2227 — 000 t | SLIDER o
AT
38 FB2 - 2228 - 000 t | LEVER. REAR
T2 -
39 FB2 ~ 2229 - 400 1 | COVER, SLIDER
AT F hik-
40 FB2 — 2261 — 00O t | BLOCK, SIDE REG{}
Ia by Javy
41 FB2 - 2262 - 00O
42 FB2 — 2263 - 000
43 FGS — 36814 — 000
434 FB2 — 2255 — 000
43B FB2 — 2257 — 000 ER, PAD
B RJL &
430 FB2 — 5870 - 000 EPARATION
) 5w K
43D FB2 —~ 5871 — 000 SE, HOLDER
rﬂbff -2
43E FS5 — 2639 — 000< SPRING, COMPRESSION

CANON KPS f NP5 (JPH) REV.1 MAY 1995

Z10-4



FIGURE RTa
& PART NUMBER mlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NOG. kKl Y
zZ10 - 52 FB2 - 6414 — 000 1+ | LEVER, PRESSURE, ROLLER
-3 h7w biv-
53 FB2 - 6415 - 00O 1 | COUPLING, ROLLER
heZFUuy
54 FS5 — 2869 — 020 1 | sPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuilia IR
55 FGS5 — 3623 — 000 1 | CABLE. INTERFACE J1.100 — 102
AUE -2 -RA -7
58 FGS — 3624 — 000 1 | CABLE. SENSOR, 1 J116 — 118,216,217.651
ot m=-FI(Y
57 FB2 — 2286 — 000 4 | LEVER, SIZE DETECTOR
Y 5oF Lis—
58 FB2 - 5883 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
Yoo X yuFRILY
59 FGS5 — 3825 — 000 1 | SIZE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
HA4ZFwF ALaxiXu
59A VRS - 3680 — 121 4 | RESISTOR, 120 OHM. 1/4W 1- g
ek e L) <
59B WGB — 0173 — 020 4 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER GP1A04 1)) 204
Db LUESTE
59C VS1 — 1020 - 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P %
Hy 7wy
£0 FB2 - 5862 — 030 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR p
oty
61 ‘WGS - 5208 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER PS1J215
T b ESTH
B2 FB2 — 5878 — 000 1 | HOLDER. SENSOR
peiva i 9%
63 FB2 - 5879 — 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOA
Al AW oVl
54 FS4 ~ 2120 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORS,
R R
65 WGS — 5206 — 000 1 | PHOTGAS PS2 J217
: FEN
501 ®XD2 ~ 1100 — 642 4 | RINGE
ElJ
502 XB1 — 2405 — 6089 1 RUSS HEAD,M4X56
503 XB7 — 2200 — 409 2 X,Ma
Fu b
504 XD3 - 1200 ~ 142 RING
&N A7V T EY
505 XD® — 0120 — 000 éN,DOWEL
\ AT By
506 XD1 - 1108 — 225 SHIM
Q Eadday Duie
507 XB1 - 2400 - \> 4 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AR Ry
508 XB1 - 2400 — 609 6 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M4X6
IAC VN - 5
509 XB4 ~ 7401 - 000 6 | SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
KA U Sl 23
510 XBd4 — 7400 — BO® 37 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
IAC B S -3
511 XD1 — 1104 — 137 1 | SHIM
E39Yas Py
512 XD1 — 1105 — 735 11 SHIM
EadfaTulre
513 XD1 - 3100 - 408 1 | wASHER SPARING

KE

Z14-5

CANCH  NPES2! FNPGOR! (JFH] AEV.1 Y 1995



FIGURE

R Q°
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kby
. 210 — 514 XD1 - 4200 -~ 402 3 | WASHER, TOQTHED LOCK
AVWE B E
515 XD2 - 1100 - 602 AR | RING,E
: EYwY
516 XD2 - 1100 — 502 5 { RING,E
EVYuT

7/
,:(7

CAMON  NPES2A, NPSO21 (JPN) REV.D DEC. 1685 Z10-6



PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

502

Z20-1 CANON NPES21 fNPSCZ1 (JFN) REV.0 DEC. 19%



XBt — 2401 ~ aosq

AT -

FIGURE RT a
& PART NUMBER ,f; T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. | v
220 - FG5 — 3613 — 000 1 | PAPER PICK — UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Fa9L kDS
1 FF5 — 2687 — 000 1 MOUNT, MOTOR
. T-5 Ny
1A FB2 — 5897 — DOD 1 | DAMPER. MOTOR
-9 h/rar s
2 FF5 — 2680 — 000 1 | MDUNT, GEAR, 1
Fa2D D2 ED TN
3 FF5 — 2690 — 000 1 | MOUNT. GEAR, 2
R L o IV PRGN P4/
4 FF5 - 2691 - 000 1 | PLATE, SWING %
=hv iAo
5 FFS — 2892 — 000 1 | SHAFT. CLUTCH
GIVUF I
54 XD3 — 1200 - 142 1 | PIN.SPRING
AFTUT
8 FHB —~ 1081 — 00C 1 MOTOR, DC24V o J114
ATvEVTE-#
7 FH7 — 5501 — DOO + | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAG CL1 J215
TV ITuF
8 FS1 - 1462 — D00 1 | BUSHING
T
9 FS5 - 0963 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T/42T
20TH2T ¥F
10 FS5 — 0964 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T/26
17TI26T ¥ 7
11 FS5 — 0965 — 000 1 GEAR, 14T,
12 FS5 — 0966 — DOO
13 FS5 — 2757 — 000
14 RB1 — 3104 — 000
15 WT2 - 5035 — 000
16 FB2 - 5898 — 000 2
QT & Ji @)
501 bz SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD M4X15

[ Z

S

g
ry

SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M4aX6
FAS I =

SHIM

EaddaTole

RING,E

EuY

CANCN  WPRE21{ PSR (JP) REV.0 DEC. 1986

Z20-2



PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Z50 hareRre:

D
S

f
7
A@ o0

FIGURE i Q’ \
& PART NUMBER Nl DES SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO k| Y N
~
750 — FGS - 3626 — 000 1 | PAPER FEED ERWSEMBLY
AWAY s i s By

1 FB2 — 5864 — 00O 1 | ROLLEQNG FEEDER
2 FF5 — 2604 — 000 1
3 FS5 — 0968 — 000 2 .
4 FS5 — 0060 — 000

1
S FS5 — 0870 — 000
< &T #7 M

N
=] FS5 — 1458 — 000 SHING
*’ T

7 FS1 - 1187 — 000 BUSHING
N > Twrif
501 XD2 — 1100 - 3 | RING,E
&N | s
502 XD2 - 1100 - 502 3 | RING,E
EULY
503 XD9 — 0111 — pD0OO 1 PIN.DOWEL
~fJ2

Z50-1 CANON WPSEZ! JNPSR1 (N} REV.0 OEC. 1%



NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key N

0. 3
Kay Mo: 5C3MEMREBENE ¥ Ao @ 503

E o S Cw kT,

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 255 igo-sm

@y__f

FIGURE RTa $
3 PART NUMBER BT RY¥TION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Koy O\
4
755 - FG5 - 3627 — 000 1 MBLY
-57
1 FB2 — 5938 - 0DO
fonO-3
2 FB2 — 5888 — 00O ( ORT, ROLLER, FRONT
S HHYIT(7I)
3 FB2 — 5889 - 000 1 PPORT, ROLLER, REAR
QL->¥¥r (o)
4 FB3 — 5987 — oooQ 51 PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, FRONT

XB6 — 7400 — 409

o-Z 44 (7))

PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, REAR
O-S YT v (99a)
BUSHING

Fuoud

SPRING, TENSION

Bt

RING,E

EVu

SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X4
AR R

SCREW, TP M4X4
™ Y

SEE NOTE

CANON NPes21 | PSRt (PN} REV.D DEC. 195

Z255-1



CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 290 iy b RS NEEEE

Z90-1 CANON  NAGS21/NPGQ21 [JPN) REWL.D DEC. 185



FIGURE LIS
3 PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
290 — FGS — 3621 - 00C 1 | CASSETTE CRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
htw b BSANALQ FNY
cioo VC1 — 2501 - 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, S0V
JIvFUH
cron VCT — 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
JUFUY
C102 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | capaciToR. o 1UF, sov
avFUY
c103 VG — 2101 — 478 1 | CAPACITOR, a7UF, 10v
auFY :
c104 Y06 — 1130 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V Q
Lk
c105 VC4 — 2502 - 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
JuF Y C
C106 VG4 - 2502 — 471 1 | caPacITOR. 470PF. 50V
WTFUY
c107 VC4 — 4504 - 222 1 | cCAPACITOR. 2200PF, 50V Yoy
A7
c108 VCA — 4504 — 222 1 | cAPACITOR. 2200PF, 50
avF
C109 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | GAPACITOR
vy
C110 VCA4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR,
avTuY
CH11 VC4 —- 3503 - 1D2 CAPACITOR,
Ci12 VC4 — 3503 - 102
D110 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D111 WA1 - 0887 — 000
D112 WA1 — 0BE7 — 000 1552704
F
D113 WA1 ~ 0887 — 000 ( DNIDE, 1552704
F-F
D114 WA1 — OBB7 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
& QIIF-F
Ji00 vs1 - 0571 - 003CRA\! | CONNECTOR, 3P
. :\ ARy 4
1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
v 7y IFU
p 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 13F
By 7Ty
1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
I

VS1 - 1028 — 004

V51 — 1028 — 006
FHY ~ 1750 - 030
WA4 — 5214 — 000

WA2 — 0863 — D00

CABLE, CLUTCH
IS Fr-FiL(1)
PIN ASSEMBLY, 3P
o Tl FY
PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
iy FHEwTuy
PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
Py & P )
MOTOR, DC22V
DCE-#

IS, SLA7024M

Ic

TRANSISTOR, 28B1098L
FSUURS

CANON NP5 NPSO21 [JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%

Z90-2



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. N
Z90 — Q103 WA2 — 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, AN2202

(S &

Q104 WAZ — 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. RN2202
- A &)

R100 VRS — 3680 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KQHM, 1/aW
ok e L)

R101 VRS — 3680 ~ 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FA4a

R102 VRS — 3680 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T4

R103 VRS — 36B0 — 332 1 i RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FL A

R104 VAR5 — 3680 ~ 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FA12

R105 VRS — 3680 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM. 1/4W
T4

R106 VR5 — 3680 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W O
T4 <

R107 VR5 - 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR. 2.4KQHM, 1/4W
T4y

R108 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KORM, 1/4W v
T4

R109 VRS - 3580 — 911 1 | RESISTOR, 810 OHM 14W 4
T3

R110 VRS - 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
FA

R111 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/
FA2

Rt12 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 } RESISTOR, 200 O
T2

R131 VRS - 6630 — 189 1 | RESISTOR. 1.8
T4

R132 VRS — 6630 ~ 189 1 | RESISTS

F4 10

Z80-3

CANON NPeszi /NPBI (PN) REY.0 CEC. 1305






FIGURE 7B I;IiT;;F_C;NNECTORS

Z8-1 CAMOY  NPSS2 | NPOO21 (PN} REY.C DEC. (995



FIGURE Rl a
& PART NUMBER NET DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Y
ZB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
ARTE AF S
J o FHz -~ 5820 — 000 24 | PIN CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
2 avETE
FH2 — 5822 - 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 ~ 26AWG
Lol e WA
FHZ — 5825 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
g a8 sk
FH2 — 5326 — 000 16 | SOCKET CONTACT, 15 - 20AWG
e b 2UFS R
FH2 - 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
VRS H AB YUY N
FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P, FEMALE \
Jx27(AR)
FHz - 5983 - 000 1 | CONNEGTOR, 28P >
FFRIARTY
100 PCB CASSETTE DRIVE o
Aty b K340 040 $%
V51 - 0192 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMA
ARDF(AR)
WS3 — 516¢ — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT. t 4A
e b 3UST R
J10% PCB CASSETTE DRIVE
hew b K3 W
VS3 - 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR
x5 (X
WS3 — 51680 — 000 2 | soOCKET — 24AWG
Jioz PCB
IV hA0 FNs
VS1 — 0842 - 013 1 . 13P, FEMALE
J115 PCB
S hA0 FNY
V51 - OB61 — D02 ( ECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
75 (XA}
J118 PCB ASSETTE DRIVE
Hhizw b B3 hsO 2K
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRGF(AAR)
Jniz CASSETTE DRIVE
httw b B ivha0 Fi87
CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
IRTZ{AA)
J1s CASSETTE DRIVE
htew b BRI ALDO FHY
CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARTEZ (AR}
J21s ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH cL1
FUITITuF
VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
x5 (AR
VE1 — 5057 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaylrA{ 3R2H
J216 NPN CASSETTE LEVEL SENSOR PS1
htte b §FHRIA YT
V51 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
X2 HB(AR)
J217 NPN CASSETTE PAPER SENSOR PS2

v b KE Ut

CANON  NPGS2! {WP6021 [JPN) REN.0 DEC. 1995

ZB-2



FIGURE T i
& PART NUMBER Nl T CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
ZB- 217 VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECGTOR, 3P, FEMALE
TJRZHAR)
Jz18 VS1 — 0842 - 008 2 | CONNECTOR, BF, FEMALE
IR F (AR
V51 ~ 5057 - 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadTr4 IR E
J651 NPN CASSETTE SIZE DETECTOR

VS1 ~ 0978 — 006

R i i T

1 | CONNECTOR. 6P, FEMALE
Ax2 5 (X2R)

ZB-3

CANON NPt FNPel2s [JPN) REV.O DEC. 195



@ CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - A2
2B¢hEy b=y b - A2

N
® é’?"Q
g@%@
T S
N
| . Ob
®

CAMON Nogszt | KPstet (PR} REY.0 DEC. 1%



ZA.

219,

220,

250.
253,

290,

ZB.

ZD3.

Z-z2

—2BNE s b2y b - AR -

(B E AN B

2Rty bazw ALK

g lle LR

Wt o -3

Pelha— =88

ey FFIA35 (2) BRI

IFT - i

e ANENHPY

ZA.

Z10.

Z20.

Z50.
Z55.

Z90.

ZD3.

CONTENTS

— CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - A2 —
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY
PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBL
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASS

LIST OF CONNEC
NU.\‘IERICAL Y

¢

&
&

Q

CANCH  HPga2! FPsRt (JPH) REY.D DEC. 195



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE ZA smuswam

EED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
R T &

PAPER PICK-UP DRIYE ASSEMBLY
skl Lk

® -

CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
. At b K54/% (2) BHBH

CANON  NPGS' FHPSOZ1 (JAN] AEV.O DEC. 198 ZA-1



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY ('/,)
F'GURE 210 28Ny b=y AR ()

! i
29 T| w2
4-—"L3% 506 508 60
< ®azo1-204) / / 515109
(R201-204) / 26
®@@

Z10-1 CANON W52l {NPac2! (JPW) REY.O  DEC. 1955



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (7/,)

F|GURE 210 28hty b=y bEE L)

SEE :
503 FfGURE 507 g5
290

@, | @{@/_é@

CANON PSS! THPSZ1 (JPH) REV.O DEC. 19%5 Z10-2



2ENhE Y bz b CL)

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY {%/,)
FIGURE Z10

CANDN  NPES21JNPSCH {JPN) REY.0 DEC. 1995

Z10-3



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (*/,)
FIGURE Z10 Zaney razy vamci

CANGH  NPSZ1/NPSCZ{ [JEM| REW.0 DEC. 1988 Z10-4



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER o DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x| Y
Z10 ~ NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASS'Y
2H¥ UL AL 2wk RUTA
1 FFS — 28685 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, RIGHT
TXAFA
1A FB2 — 5900 — 000 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
HAF D= & @)
2 FF5 - 2708 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, 2
ESU A7 A (2)
2A FB2 ~ 5800 — 00D 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
HAE Y-~ @)
3 FGS5 - 3614 — 000 2 | SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
ARV IRV B
3A FB2 — 2255 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
A5 IR
3B FB2 — 2257 — 000 1 | HOLDER, PAD
e BFHILY
3G FB2 - 5870 — 000 1 | PAD. SEPARATION o
Tu) ite (
3D FB2 - 5871 — 000 1 | CASE, HOLDER
R -ZA
3E FS5 - 2538 — 000 2 | SPRING, PRESSURE v
Fwira IR e
3F FB2 - 5901 — 000 1 | PAD. SEPARATION. 1
T Sy R (1)
3G FB2 - 5802 — 000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION, 2
T ity B (2)
4 FGS — 3625 — €00 2 | SIZE SENSOR PCB A5
BAXT/FAh =+
44 VRS — 3680 — 121 R201 — 204
4B V51 — 1029 — 006 J218,228
ac WGB — 0173 — 020 Q201 — 204
5 FB3 - 5995 — 000
) FB2 - 5938 — 000 1007230V
7 FAS - 2024 — 000
____________ S I S e e e
8 FB1 — 0723 — 000 RUBBER
di 7
Ny
9 FB2 - 2130 — 000 < RM, LEYEL SENSOR
N\ [ 7 -4
10 FB2 - 2213 — 000 SHUTTER
PR
1 FB2 — 2215 7& P 2 | ARM, RELEASE
A Haiis F-L
12 FB2 - 2216 — 000 2 | SPRING, TORSION
I N
13 FB2 - 2217 — 000 2 | LEVER, FRONT
JI LiX—
14 FB2 ~ 2218 — 000 2 | ARM, PRESSURE
APV TF -k
15 FB2 - 5903 — 00O 4 | SHAFT, PRESSURE
hF7w g
16 FB2 - 2220 — 000 2 | LEVER. MIDDLE
DF k-
17 FB2 - 2226 — 020 2 | LINK, RELEASE
Hhaiag U5

Z10-5

CANON  WPes21 {NP631 [JPH) REV.0 DEC. 196



FIGURE Rl aQ
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
710 - 18 FB2 — 2227 — 000 2 | subeER
2A54¥
19 FB2 — 2278 — 000 2 | LEVER, REAR
T L=
20 FB2 - 2229 — 000 2 | coveR, SLIDER
RS54 T Hii-
21 FB2 - 2251 — 000 2 | ROLLER, PICK — UP
20, 0-7
22 FB2 -~ 2252 — 000 2 | SHAFT, PICK — UP
*ah iy
23 FB2 — 2259 — 000 2 | LINK, PRESSURE Q
hrwuwo
24 FR2 - 2260 ~ 000 2 | CAM. MIDDLE
DF NL
25 FB2 - 2261 — 000 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 1
I LY FOus (1)
26 FB2 - 2252 — 00O 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 2 0
oLy J0«2 @)
27 Fa2 - 2263 — 000 2 | ROLLER. SIDE REGISTR
I LY ao
28 FB2 — 2264 — 000 2 | PIN
[l
29 FB2 — 2266 — 000 8 | LEVER. SIZE DETE
g X ¥ LN
30 FB2 — 4503 — G20
a1 FB2 - 4510 — 000
a2 FB2 - 5854 — 030
33 FB2 — 5855 - (30
34 FB2 — 5862 — 030 ER, SENSOR
RIL S
35 FB2 — 5863 — 000 ( SITIONING
o A
36 FB2 — 5876 ~ 000 2 SHING
<>7~y Y
37 FBz — 5878 — ooo< \ 2 | HOLDER, SENSOR
S: ey ALY
2 | LEVER, SENSOR
SFRA Y LIi-
> 2 | cLamp, caBLe
Ut U E
2 | cover, SHUTTER
SewH T
2 | HOLDER, S1ZE DETECTOR LEVER
Y X F s Ry
5 | CLIP, CORD
-k 2Uws
43 FB2 — 5885 — 00D 2 | COVER, HEATER
-5 Ahit-
44 FB2 - 5887 — 000 1 | ROLLER
JamFeo-3Z
a5 FBZ - 5890 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE
ot NS
46 FB2 - 5806 — 000 i | COVER, BLIND
IS F -
47 FB2 - 5898 — 000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING SPRING

i YAt S IRTE A L

CAHOX  NPEsZIj NP6G1 [WPX| REV.0 DEC. 1995

Z10-6



FIGURE R [ o
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
Z10 - 48 FB2 — 5907 — 020 1 | CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
TOV R RFA
4g FB2 — 5908 - 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
W7 Ar4
50 FB2 - 58909 — 020 1 | COVER. FRONT
ZOV bk Rt~
51 FB2 — 5910 — 00O 1 | COVER, REAR
W7 hii-
52 FB2 - 58915 — 020 1 | DOCR, RIGHT
FEZ(ZFX)
53 FB2 — 5918 ~ 000 2 | COVER, PATH
IS hN -
54 FB2 — 5820 — 000 2 | ROLLER, PAPER FEED
NI 0-5
55 FB2 — 5928 —~ 000 1 | TAPE, HOLD
R-NLKEF-F
58 FB2 - 5830 — 000 1 | GUIDE, BLANKING O
Ahov ACFK (
57 FB2 — 5831 — 000 1 | SHAFT, HOOK
R L
58 FB2 - 5933 — 000 1 | HANDLE N/
bow e
59 FB2 — 5935 ~ 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT FRAME
EESS IR N TA R
80 FBZ — 5936 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R NE
&1 FB2 — 5937 - QDO 1 | GEAR. COVER
¥7 A~
62 FB2 ~ 8414 — Q0O LEVER. PRESSURE
63 FB2 — 6415 — 00O
64 FB2 — 6416 — 000
65 FF2 — 9671 - 000
66 FF5 — 27063 — 000
87 FF5 — 2706 — 000
68 FG5 — 3643 — 000 , INTERFACE, 2 J1,100 - 103
< LU TxA AT -T2
89 FS1 - 1340 — 000 SHING
\ Twruy
70 FS4 — 2120 — 000 SPRING. TORSION
Q RIY NF
71 FS5 - 0076 — R~ 2 | GEAR, FEED ROLLER
&\ NYUHO-5 %7
72 FS5 — 1413 - 000 2 | BUSHING
Tl
73 FS5 — 1458 — 00D 2 | BUSHING
Ty
74 FS5 ~- 2637 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
ALY
75 FS5 - 2638 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twirad INR
78 FS5 — 2642 - 020 2 | SPAING, COMPRESSION
Twiral 1Nz
77 FS5 — 2758 — 00D 2 | SPRING. TENSION
B ARFINAD-

Z10-7

CANGM  WPESZ1fNROI1 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%



R a
FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER NT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMAER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|l r
Zi0 - 78 FS5 — 2869 — 020 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Folra X
79 XD9 — 0120 — 00D 2 | PIN,DOWEL
~4 7
BO VT2 — 0001 — 008 2 | SUPPORT, PCB
Dodu7r3R-+
B1 WGEB ~ 5206 — 000 4 | PHOTO — INTERRUFTER PS1 -4
i FrbAuESTE J216,217,228,227
82 WT2 — 0241 — 000 1 CLIP, CABLE
T FIL
B3 ME1 - 0041 ~ 000 1 | LABEL, "LICENSE NO." 115/220/240V
SR NO. S~ Q
501 XB1 — 2400 - 807 4 | SCREW.MACH ,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 \
IAE OV -5
502 XB1 — 2400 — BO7 1 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 C)
AR Ry
503 X81 — 2400 — 60 AR | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M o
NEPLES
504 XB1 —~ 2405 — 609 2 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS H
KA FRY
505 XD2 — 2100 — 602 2 | RING.GRIP
AV R I RS s
506 XB4 ~ 7400 — BO6 7 | SCREW, TAPPING T Maxs
NAVE oy j
507 XBd4 — 7400 — 809 33 | SCREW,TAPPI ADM4XB
ATV -AY
508 XB7 — 2200 — 409 2 | NUT.HEX,
509 %Dt — 1104 — 137
510 XD1 — 1105 — 735
511 XD1 — 3100 — 409
512 XD2 — 1100 — 502
513 XD2 — 1100 — 642
4
514 XD3 — 1200 — |42< 2< PIN,SPRING
AT TEY
\ 2 | PIN.DOWEL
A2 EY
2 | RINGE
EULYT
2 | SHIM
Eaaial Quvley
2 | SCREW TAPPING TRUSS HEAD M4X8
AT VA LT A=)
2 | RING,E
EVLY

CANGN Kpasz1 /HP50Z! (JPH] REV.0 CEC. 196

Z10-8



PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

o HKERENER

FIGURE Z20

CANOK Wpese: fNPRZ! {JPH) RAEV.0 DEC 1985

£20-1



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | ¥
Zon — FGS - 3632 — 000 1 | PAPER P\CK ~ UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Fa2Ra S
1 WT2 ~ 5035 — 000 t | CUP. CABLE
T H N
2 FB2 - 5891 — 000 1 | MOUNT. MOTOR _
E-F RUVT A
3 FF5 — 2692 — 000 2 | SHAFT, CLUTCH
TS uF I
4 FFS - 2699 —~ 000 1 | PLATE. SIDE, DRIVE, 1
RS IZIR()
5 FF5 — 2700 — 00D 1 | PLATE, SIDE, DRIVE, 2 Q
GED N
6 FFS — 2705 — 000 1 | ARM, PRVOT, 2
I R IAVUFVE)
7 FHE — 1081 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC24V J114
ATwEVTT-#
8 FH? — 5501 — Q00 2 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC o, 2 J215,225
FLIITwF
) FS! — 1462 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Fy
10 FS5 — 0963 — 000 2 | GEAR, 20T/42T
20T/a2T ¥7
1 FS5 — 0964 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T/26T
: 17T/26T £ 7
12 FS5 — 0973 — 000 1 | GEAR, 72T
72T ¥7
13 FS5 - 0974 — 000
14 FS5 — 2762 ~ 000
15 RB1 - 3104 ~ 000
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4Xé
RS
502 XB1 — 2401 — 209 ( ) MACH., TRUSS HEAD.M4X12
IR R
503 XD2 — 1100 — 502 B8 { HING,E
& EYY
504 XD2 — 1100 - 8424 §2 RING.E
S: EUTY
505 XD3 - 1200 — 2 | PIN,SPRING
AFUTrey
506 XDz — 1 > 2 | RING,E
EDY

CANQN NPEE21/NPEG21 (P%) REV.D DEC. 199

220-2



FIGURE 250

PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
xo—SaEp

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMEBER

RZ I

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Z50 -

FGS — 3626 — 00D

FB2 — 5864 — 000

FF5 — 2694 — DOD

FS5 — 0968 — 00O

F55 — 0869 — 000

FS5 — 0870 — 000

FS5 - 1458 — 000
FS1 - 1187 — 00

I
XDz - 1100

XD2 — 1100 ~ 502

X0g — 0111 - Q00

§STJT F7 M
%‘ SHING

Tows
i | BUSHING

> Tt

3 [ RINGE
EU.T
3 | RING.E
EVLT

1 | PIN,DOWEL
~1 a5 B

/.
i

Z50-1

CANON  NPESZNPEG {JPN) REV.O DEC. o6



FIGURE 255 ggo-sm

NOTE : This assembly doas not include the part shown with key No.
FoooooazZe Mo, Key No BO3MEREIEERERA.

Aﬂ

FIGURE ol  \)
2 PART NUMBER ST NN CRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y AL
Z55 - FGs - 3827 — 000 1
1 FB2 - 5939 — 000
2 FB2 — 5888 - 000 Q ORT, ROLLER, FRONT
I HHIT(vT)
3 FB2 — 5889 ~ 000 1,| SUPPORT, ROLLER, REAR
Qo-se4(Hvn)
4 FB3 — 5997 — 00C 1 | PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, FRONT
\ O-S ¥4I (¥I)
1 | PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, REAR
o-3 4T v {men)
2 | BUSHING
Ty
2 | SPRING, TENSION
Eawtl g
2 | RINGE
EUDY
2 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X4
KA UK RY
503 XBg — 7400 — 409 2 | SCREW. TP M4X4 SEE NOTE
TP R

CANOK  PES21 j NPeRzE (UPN| REY.0 DEC. 1255 Z255-1



CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 290 5%\ ks @ mmsm

Z90-1 CAMON NPEE21/ NPEOZ1 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%



FIGURE T
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
790 — FGS — 3642 — 000 1 | CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
HhEw b SN2 h+0 F¥
cC101 VC1 — 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
aVFUY
c102 VC§ — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR. 0.1UF, 50V
JuFy
C103 VG1 ~ 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
20508
C104 VCY — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR. 0.1UF. 50V
AT
C105 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V Q
JVTUY
C106 VG4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
DUTUY C
cio7 VC4 ~ 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200FF, 50V
JUF Y
cios VC4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V o
VT
Ci09 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50
JuFUYy
Ct10 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 5
27U
ci11 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000Pf({5
2UF U
c112 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1
aOJF LY
D111 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D112 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D113 Wa1 — 0887 — 000
D114 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D120 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1( DB L 158270A
- ¥
Di21 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DE, 155270A
§ QYA F
D22 WA1 - 0BB7 — 000<\§ DIODE, 1$$270A
NN | #1F-F
________________________ B el T
D123 WAT — 0887 — OQ% |~ 1 | DIODE, 1552704
F4A4-F
D124 WA1 - D > 1 | DIODE, 1585270A
F14F-F
hoo VS1 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 3P
gv FewTu
Jio1 \ 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
Eu FizufU
J102 VS1 — 1028 — 013 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY. 13P
[V L i i)
J103 VS1 — 1028 ~ 007 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 7P
o Tt
J110 vS1 ~ 1028 - 012 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P
By 7w
Ji14 VS1 - 0571 - 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
ARZ %
J120 VS1 — 1028 - 015 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 15P
oA S 1))
J12s FF2 - 9670 — 000 1 | CABLE, CLUTCH, 2 J2i15.225

TTwF - @)

CANON NPS52A INPOC2L |JPN) REV.0 DEC. 1565

Z290-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
Z90 -~ Q101 WA4 — 5214 — 000 1 1C, SLAY024M

Ic

Qioz WA2 — 0863 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25B1098L
FOIUUAS

Q103 WA2 - 0775 — 000 1 { TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUUARS

Q104 WA2 - 0775 - 00Q 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSULAE

R100 VR5 — 36880 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
A3

R101 VRS — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
T3

R102 VA5 — 3680 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F42m

R103 VR5 — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
Pa Ly

R104 VR5 — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR. 3.3KOHM, 1/4W o
Par iy <

R105 VR5 — 3680 ~ 473 1 | RESISTOR. 47TKOHM, 114W
T4

R108 VRS — 3680 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 4TKOHM, 1/4W ®
T3

R107 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FA25

R108 VA5 — 36BD — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KCHM, 1/4W,
A3

R109 VR5 — 3680 — 911 t | RESISTOR, 916 OHM 1/
FA437

R110 VAR5 — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 O
FLa

R111 VR5 - 3680 - 201 1 | RESISTOR, 20
FA2Y

R112 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISPSE,
T4 1

R121 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 | RESIS M, 1/8W
T4

R122 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTOR OHM, 1/8W
N7 O

R123 VRS - 3680 — 201 1 OR. 200 OHM, 1/8W

R131 VRS — 6630 — 189 TOR. 1.8 OHM, 1W

< T4
R132 VR5 — 6630 — 189 ADESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1W

T4

Z90-3

CAMON NPECI/NPEO21 (JPN) REY.0 DEC. 105






LIST OF CONNECTORS

aAxrv5—E

FIGURE ZB

CANON NFGsZ1fNF6R! (JFH] REV.D DEC. 19%

Z8-1



FIGURE T a _
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| ¥
ZB- NFN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
. ARIHE AF3
Jo1 FH2 — 5520 - 000 24 | PIN CONTACT, 22 - 2BAWG
P aussb
FH2 — 5822 - 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
JFEY R aVES b
FH2 — 5825 - 000 1 | PIN CONTACT. 16 - 20AWG
[ DR
FH2 — 5826 — 000 22 | SOCKET CONTACT. 16 — 20AWG
LY e DA Rl
FH2 - 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ORG G INDILT
FH2 - 5829 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P, FEMALE \
T HZ(AR)
FH2 — 5883 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 28P )
SFAIRXTH 3
Jioo FCB DRIVER 2 o
Fo4/N2hL0F/8
VS1 - 0842 ~ 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEM
DRI 5 (ARX)
Jio1 PCB DRIVER 2
F3 A2 040 F
VS3 - 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P.
ART (AR
WS3 — 5160 — 000 AAWG
J1o2 PCB
VS1 - 0842 — 013 ALE
J1o3 PCB
VS1 — 0B42 - 007
J114 NPN M1
PCB
i ¥Sq/s2h40 %5y
J118 DRIVER 2
KSL32h40 F18/
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AXTZ(AR)
Jii7 DRIVER 2
RSS20 F1
CONNECGTOR, 4P, FEMALE
aAX2 &7 (XX}
J116 DRIVER 2
FZqx2 hL0 F
CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
IRTF (AR
J120 PCB DRIVER 2
K382 h0 FNY
VS1 - 0B42 — 015 1 { CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
JARTH{AR)
Ji1gs PCB DRIVER 2
ESqm2hq0FmY
VS1 - 0861 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4F, FEMALE
ORI % (AR)
J215 NPN FEED CLUTCH 1 CL1
T1-FIT5uF1

CANCH  HPG521 fKPS01 (IPK] REV.0 CEC. 18

£B-2



FIGURE ﬁ Q°
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rl
ZB- J215 WS1 - Q842 - 002 1 | CONNECTQOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTPLAZ)
VSt - 5057 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FayhA 9P
J216 NPN FEEC DETECT SENSOR 1 PS1
FaourUuFLUHA
VS1 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AR Z{AR)
Jair NPN PAPER DETECT SENSOR 1 pPs2
hEruyFesm
V81 — DB42 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
aARTHF(AR)
J218 NPN PAPER SIZE DETECT SENSER 1
R B O G i o A
VS1 - 0842 — Q06 1 [ CONNECTOR. 6P. FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadrS IR
J225 NPN FEED CLUTCH 2
PR A L 8-
V51 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P. FEMALE
AR7F (AR
VS1 - 5057 — D02 1 | CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT
FadbsA IF0H
J226 NPN FEED DETECT SENSOR 2
FaduTUF Y2
V51 — 0852 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMAL
JRGF (AR
J227 NPN PAPER DETECT SE PS4
hzdguFobe
VS1 - 0842 — 003
J2zs NEN Q561 - 30562 — 305683 -3
Q564 - 3
VS1 - 0842 - 006
VS1 — 5057 — 008 4
A
Jazg NPN DPEN DETECT SENSER PS5
oA~ it
V51 — 0842 —- 003 TOR, 3P, FEMALE
(AR)

ZB-3

CANON NPES21,NPeo21 PN | REV.0 DEC. 1egs




@ CASSETTE FEEDING UNIT - K1
htey PRF 4 ZX& I - K1

Q

e O
Q@
{ F24-4211©%l0001 .

Fo4.42 ZEGO0001 - |

o §@



ZA.

Z10.
Z11,
Z15.

Z20.
721,

Z50.
ZB5.

Z290.

ZB,

D4,

Z-2

= SN

— Aty hRFrRAFL - KL~

[FRTRUT, Ul

23kA g baz g PR
1€y hazy HR{K
ENEYE

2 BHEHUEAEL AR
1 B HCE R

it — 3
Wl — =4
At b ES AU R

R S g ]

F"Yrilliill'rjr'él.: ! :A\(

ZA,

Z10.
ZI11.
Z15.

z20.
Z21.

Z50.
Z55.

Z90.

CONTENTS

— CASSETTE FEEDING UNIT - K1 —

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

CASSETTE 2 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY
CASSETTE 1 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY
MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

PAPER PICK-UP 2 DRIVE ASSE
PAPER PICK-UP 1 DRIVE ASSEMB

PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMB%
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE DRIV EpBLY

CANO  WPEs21 ) NPEOZI (JPN) REY.0 DEC. 135



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE ZA izwswam

N

n
{
PAPER PICK-UF 2 CRIVE ASSEMBLY

| 2 BrrabE \E 8 2R | N
@ PAvPEFl FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BO— S8
-~ |
O

CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLYY
Aty b F34ERER S~

PAPER PICK-LUP 1 DRIVE ASSEMBLY
| (B HERRINE

@&z

CANON NPes2t NP1 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%5 ZA-1



CASSETTE 2 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY ('/.)
FIGURE 210 Zane. razy eami

1

29

i (J218)
%—-——45
4,7’>>> 501

EQ201-204) /
&

if

s
(R201~204)\ \
aA 4C

Z10-1 CANOM PG /KPG! (W) REV.G DEC. 15



CASSETTE 2 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (°/,)

FIGURE 210 Zane.raz. raicn

SEE
503 FIGURE
Z80

0
502; @ l&\k E
gy <
y

4

CANON NPES21 NPG0Zi [ PN} REV.1 BAY 196 Z10-2



CASSETTE 2 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (%/.)
FlGURE 210 2EBHtEy baz e bERE ()

Z10-3 CANCH  NPEEZT /NPETZ1 (JPN ) BEV.1 WAY 1%



CASSETTE 2 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (/)

Aty bz bEE ()

FIGURE Z10

Z10-4

CANGH  KPsa1/NPoX:! (JPH) REV.! WAY 199




FIGURE R | o :
& PART NUMBER N7 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kl
zic — NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASS'Y
2FU At W ATy FRUY A
1 FF5 — 2695 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, RIGHT
IFRFA
1D FB2 - 5800 — 000 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
HLE L —-r4)
2 FF5 — 2708 — 630 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, 2
5 RFA(2)
2D FBZ - 5900 — 00D 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
HLE - k@)
a FG5 — 3614 — 000 2 | SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
M AVINE AN iy
an FB2 — 2255 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
PETE
38 FB2 — 2257 — 000 1 { HOLDER. PAD
Wy FRILY
3C FB2 — 5870 — 000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION
Tty K ( Q
3D FB2 — 5871 - 000 1 | CASE. HOLDER
HILF -
3E FS5 — 2639 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ®
Tuliad INR
IF FB2 — 590t — 00O 1 | PAD. SEPARATION, 1 4
TRy R
3G FB2 - 5902 — DOO 1 | PAD. SEPARATION, 2
Ty B @)
4 FG5 — 3625 — 000 2 | SIZE SENSOR PCB AS
HaZTLFRARQT
4A VRS - 3680 — 121 4 | RESISTOR. 120 O
T4
4B VS1 — 1029 — D06 1 | PIN ASSEMBL Jz1s.228
vy 7Eyd
4C WGS - 0173 — 020 4 | PHOTOAG Q561 - 3,562 - 3
R Q563 — 3,564 — 3
5 FB3 — 5998 ~ 000 1 | covE
¥7h
6 FB3 — 5395 ~ 000 1 | HOLDER, E
A X
7 FAS — 2924 — 000 a AW
(el
8 FB1 — 0723 - 000 UBBER
N\~
9 FB2 — 2130 — 000 < Q’?M. LEVEL SENSOR
\ VYT b
10 FB2 — 2213 — 000 SHUTTER
Q iR
1" FB2 - 2215 — R~ 2 | ARM. RELEASE
ﬂﬂs\ NeY3 7
12 FB2 - 2216 —~ 000 2 | SPRING, TORSION
R R
13 FB2 — 2217 — 000 2 | LEVER, FRONT
PI LN
14 FB2 — 2218 ~ DOO 2 | ARM, PRESSURE
AFYTF -
15 FB2 — 5803 — D00 4 | SHAFT. PRESSURE
hTw e
18 FB2 - 2220 - 000 LEVER, INNER
TF LN
17 FB2 — 2226 — 020 2 | LINK, RELEASE
Hhads U

Z10-5

CANON  NPesZ /NPGR2T [JPN) REV.0 DEC. 1%



FIGURE R]aQ
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTIGN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
210 - 18 FB2 -- 2227 — 000 2 | SUDER
AZAF
19 FB2 — 2228 — 000 2 | LEVER. REAR
AL Lo~
20 FB2 - 2220 — 000 2 | COVER, SLIDER
A5 F Ni-
21 FB2 — 2251 — 000 2 | ROLLER. PICK — UP
Faoa-7
22 FB2 — 2252 — 000 2 | SHAFT, PICK — UP
Fasv iy
23 FB2 — 2259 — 000 2 | UNK. PRESSURE Q
AT Vs
24 FB2 — 2260 — 000 2 | CAM, INNER
FF hh
25 FB2 — 2261 — D00 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 1
FJa LI TouT (1)
26 FB2 — 2262 — 000 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, O
da Ly 7ows @)
27 FB2 ~ 2263 — 000 2 | ROLLER. SIDE REGISTR
33 LY 30 L
28 FB2 — 2264 — 000 2 | PIN
[mep¥
29 FB2 — 2266 — 000 8 | LEVER, SIZE DETE
HaZ5uF Lt
30 FB2 — 4503 — 020
kil FB2 - 4510 — 000
32 FB2 — 5854 — 030
33 FB2 - 5855 — 030
34 FB2 — 5862 — 030
35 FB2 - 5863 — 000 ( OSITIONING
FAUY
36 FB2 — 5876 — 000 2 SHING
<77 w i
a7 FB2 - 5878 — 00o< 52 HOLDER, SENSOR
\S oY Ry
2 | LEVER, SENSOR
FFINA U L
> 2 | BUSHING
Ty
2 | COVER. SHUTTER
e TH
2 | HOLDER, SENSOR
HAt X UF RLY
1 1 GABLE, MAIN J1.101 — 103
ALY -JI
43 FB2 — 5885 — 000 2 | COVER, HEATER
-7 Ani-
44 FB2 — 5887 — 000 2 | ROLLER
VahkhOoO-3
45 FB2 — 5880 — 00O 1 COVER, CABLE
o fs -
46 FB2 — 5886 — 000 1 COVER, BLIND
FSAE RN
47 FB2 - 5898 — 000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING SPRING

F=ZNF PUTRUF S

GANCH NDE21/NPSGR1{JPN) REV.0 DEC. 1%

Z10-6



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
210 — 48 FB2 — 5907 — 020 1 | CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
7ok ATA
49 FB3 - 5888 - 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
U7 X574
50 FB2 — 5908 — 020 t | COVER, FRONT
J0v bk -
51 FB2 - 5910 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR
U7 Hhi—
52 FB2 - 5815 — 020 1 | DOOR, RIGHT
FES (2F)
53 FB2 - 5918 — 0CO 2 | COVER, PATH
Faw -G PR
54 FB2 - 5920 - 00O 2 | ROLLER, PAPER FEED
NS O0-%
55 FB2 - 5928 — 000 1 | TAPE, HOLD
R-EF-7
55 FB2 ~ 5930 — 000 1 | GUIDE, BLANKING o
AR HAF
57 FB2 - 5931 — 000 1 | SHAFT, HOOK
PR
52 FB2 - 5933 - 000 HANDLE e
kT b
59 FB2 — 5935 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT FRAME
IFTL-LHN-
50 FB2 — 5936 — 000 1 | sSPRING, TORSION
SR A
51 FB2 — 5937 - 000 1 | GEAR, COVER
F¥7 -
62 FB2 — 6414 — 000 2 | LEVER, PRESSURE,
-3 A7t by
63 FB2 - 6415 — 000 2
54 FB2 — 5416 — 000 2
56 FF5 — 2703 — 000 1
67 FF3 — 2706 — 000 1
89 FS1 — 1340 — 000 2
70 FS4 — 2120 — 000
N\ VY v
71 FS5 — D976 — 000 AR, FEED ROLLER
’J\‘J'J'j o-> %7
72 FS5 — 1413 — 000 2 sushiNG
Q > FTud
73 FS5 — 1458 — 4 BLISHING
N \NGERS
74 FS5 — 2637 ~ 000 2 | sSPRING, TENSION
Ewlt NR
75 FS5 — 2638 ~ 000 2 | sSPRING, GCOMPRESSION
P EYEAL
76 FSS - 2642 — 020 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwirz? IR
77 FS5 — 2758 — 000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
Bty R
78 FS5 -~ 2869 — 020 2 | SPRING, CGMPRESSION
Fwira? KK
79 XDg - 0120 ~ 000 2 | PIN.DOWEL
~4 2 2

210-7

CANOR WPosz! fNPse1 (JPH) REV.1 MAY ®%6



FIGURE AT o
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. b3
710 - 80 VT2 - 0006 — 008 4 | SUPPORT, SPACER
CwF /T H-F A~x-%
81 WGS — 5206 — 00O 5 | PHOTO ~ INTERRUPTER PS1 -5
. T bso537H J216,217,226,227,229
82 WT2 — D241 ~ 000 2 | cUIP. CABLE
Iy YKL
83 WT2 — 0433 - 000 1 | CLAMP. CABLE
PR R AN
86 FB3 — 6000 — 000 1 | PLATE, RATING 1001230V
FAhT ANy
a7 WT2 — 0495 — 000 1 | cLamp, casLe Q
T-FIesu7
88 FES — 0027 — 000 2 | WASHER, BAND
N R DY C)
59 VT2 — 0003 — 008 4 | SUPPORT, PCB
OudF LT HR-F
9 WT2 — 0495 ~ 000 1 | CLAMP, CABLE Yo,
r-FosuT
501 XB1 — 2400 — 507 3 | SCREW.MAGH. TRUSS H
WA R RS
502 XB4 ~ 7401 — 007 12 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUS
WA UFEZowE S F5
503 X831 — 2400 — 509 18 | SCREW,MACH. TRY{S 4X8
AR R
504 %81 — 2405 — 509 2 | SCREW,MAC D.M4X56
FAY P L &)
505 %B4 — 7401 — DO
506 %B4 — 7400 — 509
507 XB4 — 7400 — BOY
508 XB7 — 2200 — 409
509 XDt — 1104 — 137 (
Tal Tule
510 XDt — 1105 — 735 2 [SHm
Lo L PO R
511 XD1 — 3100 — 400 Sz WASHER, SPRING
w KR YHR
~ s | AN E
EUwY
12 | RINGE
E vy
2 | PiNSPRING
ATV TEY
2 | PN, DOWEL
~fao ey
1 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
FASVE B ) 4
517 XD2 — 1100 - 402 4 | RINGE
Ews
518 XD2 - 2100 - 602 3 | BING.GRIP
FUe T Uua
519 XD1 - 1108 — 225 2 | SHIM
EsmYay Tuie
521 XBt - 2400 - BOT 5 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
AW ERY .
522 XB4 — 7401 — 008 2 | SCREW.TAPRING TRUSS HEAD.M4X10

T
AL VR - TR b S

CANON  NPes2 (NPeoz {JPN) REY 1 MAY 19%

Z10-8



FIGURE § Q
& FART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | ¥
210 — 523 XB1 - 2400 - 606 3 | SCREW,.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
WA R
1

Z10-9

CANON  WFG521 /NPSIZ1 (JPN) REV.Y DEC. 19%5






CASSETTE 1 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY ('/,)
FlGURE Z11 1TEAE Y bazy FERE ()

2111 CANOK KPES21TNPSO21{JPH) REV.D DEC. 95



CASSETTE 1 FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (°)
FIGURE Z11 Yoz, oz vawcn

CANON  RP6G2: NP2 (JPH) AEV.1 MAY 1996 Z11-2



FIGURE R q
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY ND. My
Z11 - NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASS'Y .
150Dy Fk AT kRS
1 FAS — 2934 — 000 4 | PIN.DOWEL
~4 a0
2 FB1 — 0723 — 000 2 | PAD, RUBBER
o N £
3 FB2 — 2213 — Q00 1 | SHUTTER
Sewd
4 FB2 — 2215 - Q0O 1 | ARM. RELEASE
h4is F-L4
5 FB2 — 2216 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
T N
B FB2 - 2217 — 000 1 | LEVER, FRONT
II ii-
7 FB2 - 2218 — 000 1 | ARM, PRESSURE
AFYTF - L
8 FB2 ~ 5903 — 000 2 | SHAFT, PRESSURE
h7w s Q
9 FB2 — 2220 — 000 i | LEVER, INNER ‘
2F Liv-
10 FB2 — 2226 — D20 1 { LINK, RELEASE §9
NA4a Uy
1 FB2 - 2259 — 00D 1 | LINK, PRESSURE "
ATV UYL
12 FB2 - 2260 — 000 1 | cAM, INNER
SF RL
13 FB2 — 2264 — 00D 1 PIN
()
14 FB3 — 5885 - 000 1 FRAME, CCVER, L
EFU RN~ DL
15 FF5 — 5267 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBERRIG
TF¥FRATA
154 FB2 ~ 5300 — 000 1 | SHEET,GUIKH 4
Ha K
16 FB2 — 5854 — 030 1 | cross ONT
ZI R
17 FB2 — 5855 — 030 1 | coven,
EL VALY
18 FB3 — 5999 - 000 1 . RMAR
i
19 FBz — 5898 — 000 , GROUNDING SPRING
F AN U Ry
20 FB2 - 5861 — 000 < %VEH. PATH
\ R his-
21 FB2 - 5863 — 000 PIN, POSITIONING
3 1F¥A
22 FB2 — 5881 — Q30 \> 1 | COVER, RIGHT
=¥ H-
23 FB2 — 5882 — 000 1 | COVER, SHUTTER
RV
24 FB3 - 5975 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOLINT, LEFT
Ly s (259)
25 FBZ - 5885 - 000 1 | COVER, HEATER
=& -
26 FB2 — 5830 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE
WA VR PAE )
27 FB2 — 6416 — D00 t | WASHER, RESIN
Va1 Tuwire
28 FG5 - 3624 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, i J230,236 — 238
Lot -k

Z11-3

CANON NP3/ NPSOZ1 {PH) REV.1 MY 1396



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
. 711 - 28A WT2 - 0433 — 000 2 | CLAMP. CABLE
WEs B OV NARPE
29 FB2 — 5858 — 050 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
U7 RATA
a0 FS5 — 1413 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Fu
3 FS5 - 2637 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
R PART A
32 FS5 — 2638 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuwiraf? iix
33 FS5 — 2642 — 020 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION Q
w2y N
34 FB3 — 5980 ~ 000 2 | COVER, KNOB, LEFT
) boF hri- (E57)}
35 WT2 — 0241 — DOD 2 | CUP. CABLE
TwiH R
36 FB3 — 5077 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNT, RIGHT, REAR Yoy
Ly R (20 EF)
37 FB2 — 2227 — 000 1 | SLIDER_
RAo4HF
38 FB2 — 2228 — 000 1 | LEVER. REAR
F7 it~
a0 FB2 — 2229 — 000 COVER, SLIDER
AT4F hii-
40 FB2 — 2261 — 000
a1 FB2 — 2262 — 000
42 FB2 - 2263 — 000
43 FGS — 3614 — 000
434 FB2 — 2255 — 000
438 FB2 — 2257 - 000 ( ER, PAD
BAE RIS
43¢ FB2 — 5870 — 000 1 "PAD, SEPARATION
Q7 Sy K
43D FB2 — 5871 — c«oo< 51 CASE, HOLDER
§ A F - 2
2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
FTwiraZ %
) 2 | cLAMP, CABLE
LA AN o
1 | GOVER, KNOB, RIGHT, FRONT
FuFAN-(TI IY)
1 | ARM, LEVEL SENSOR
HWoTLF-LA
3 | CLUIP, CORD
-k oYU

50

a1

52

FB3 — 5676 — 000

FB2 — 2251 — Q00

Fg82 -- 2252 — 000

FB2 — 587¢ — 000

FB2 - 6414 - 000

PLATE, MOUNT, RIGHT, FRONT
Lt (RT %)
RCLLER, PICK — UP
Fa2r0~-3

SHAFT, PICK - LIP

FaR Il

BUSHING

FTud

LEVER. PRESSURE, ROLLER

Q-3 A7 L=

CANON NPESH /NPGOZI (JON) REY.1 WAY 13%

Z11-4



FIGURE 2 aQ’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K iy
711 - 53 F82 — 6415 — 00D 1 | COUPLING, ROLLER .

How TN

54 F$5 — 2888 — 020 1 | SPRING. COMPRESSION
Foulraf itk

55 FB3 — 5979 — 000 1 | COVER, KNOB, RIGHT, REAR
FowF hiv- (20 3¥)

58 WGS - 5208 - 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS7 J237
T bAVESTY

57 FB2 - 2266 — 000 4 | LEVER. SIZE DETECTOR
FAZXrF Lic-

58 FB2 - 5883 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
YL XTreF Ry

59 FG5 — 3625 — 000 1 ] SIZE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
YA X rUF h4O 1Y

55A VR5 - 3680 ~ 121 4 | RESISTOR. 120 OHM, 1/4W R201
FL422

558 WGE - 0173 — 020 4 | FHOTO — INTERRUPTER GP1A04 1 - 26
A bIUESTR

59D VS1 - 1028 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
|l < )] :

50 FB2 - 5862 — 030 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
Y KLY >
61 WGS - 5206 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER P56 J236
PEN RO EL P
62 FB2 - 5878 — 00O 1 | HOLDER. SENSOR
ot RILY
63 FB2 - 5878 - 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
STNA TN LA
84 FS4 — 2120 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIU R

501 XD2 — 1100 — B42 4
502 XB1 — 2405 — 608 1 HEAD,M4X56
503 XB7 — 2200 — 408 1
504 XD3 - 1200 — 142 1

505 XD9 — 0120 — 000 1

507 X81 - 2400 — 607 6 MACH..,TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
N BV - 7

508 XB1 - 2400 — 609 REW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4XB
WAE YT

509 X84 — 7401 — 007 ﬁ" SCREW.,TAFPING. TRUSS HEAD.M4X10

>2 WADE 5wl 29

510 XB4 — 7400 —&\ 8 | SCREW. TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4XE
NAUR Sy 32

511 XD1 - 1104 —- 137 1 | SHIM
EaYal Tulr

512 XDt — 1105 - 735 1 | SHIM
Ca?das Dvie

513 XO1 — 3100 — 408 1 | WASHER,SPRING
SAE s

514 ¥B4 - 7401 — 005 t | SCREW., TAPPING . TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
FAT VR S-S o - i

515 XB4 — 7401 — 009 5 | SCREW.TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD.M4X1D
NAUE S XY

516 XD2 — 1100 — 502 5 { RING.E
EUY

Z11-5 CARCH  NPESZ!INPEC21(JPH) REV.1 MAY 19%



FIGURE
& PART NUMBER

KEY NQO.
Z11 - 317 XB1 — 2400 - 608

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS

xZrD
«< -0

1 | SCREW . MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4Xé
FAC I L
518 X1 — 1108 — 225 1 SHIM
EaniisDoulsy
519 XB1 — 2400 - BOQ 1 | SCREW,.MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X8
IAC PN =

CANON NPes21!HPs0z1 (JN] REV.1 MAY 1306 Z11-6



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

FRER

FIGURE Z15

CANON KPS| INPR1( JPN| REY.( DEC. 1295

215-1



FIGURE IES
& PART NUMBER Bl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO, g | v
Zis - NPN RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

RUFAL U1

1 FF5 — 5265 — 000 2 | PIN, POSITICNING
IFFALEY 73

2 FAS — 9886 — 000 2 | FOOT, HEIGHT — ADJUSTING
TIesRH

3 FB3 — 5878 — 000 1 | COVER, KNOB, RIGHT, FRONT
boF hit— (2T %)

4 FB3 — 5878 — 00D 1 | COVER, KNCB, RIGHT, REAR
FoT AN 2F)

5 FB3 - 5980 — 000 2 | COVER, KNOE, tEFT Q
T DA (EFUY)

& FB3 — 5981 — 00D 1 | PLATE. CONNECTING, REAR
U7 ZFA Lirwiny

7 FB3 — 5684 — 000 1 | MOUNT, ADJUSTING
Fhw AT vy

8 FB3 - 5991 - 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNT, RIGHT. FRONT, O
JOAE g NFI(TI

9 FBa - 5892 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNT, RIGHT,
O rad WNFLY

____________________________ R R S e e e e ———

10 FB3 ~ 5903 ~ 000 2 | PLATE, MOUNT. LEFT
VI3 Dad N

11 XZ9 — 0377 - 000 4 | CASTER
FriF

12 XA9 — 0732 - 000 12 | SCREW,RS,

3
13 FES — 0290 — 000
501 XB1 — 2400 - 609 SYHEAD,M4X8

CANON NP&s2! {NPRZ1(JPH) REV.1 WAY 1956

215-2



PAPER PICK-UP 2 DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 720 ; miesmssarns

Z20-1 CANON  WPGS21{NRBI21{JPN) REY.0 DEC. 1%



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. ¥l
Z20 — FGS — 7401 — 000 1 | PAPER, PICK — UP 2 DRIVE ASS'Y
2H D Fahu YRS
1 FS6 - 0708 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
: 30T¥7F
2 FB2 - 5891 - DOO 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
E-F FUWT YT
3 FFS — 2602 - 000 2 | SHAFT, CLUTCH
TIUF U
4 WT2 — 5035 — 000 2 | CUP, CABLE
Iy HENL
5 RB1 — 3104 — 000 2 | BUSHING, ROLLER, L
a-35 944 (U Q
6 FF5 — 2705 — 000 1 | ARM, PIVOT
Qo R KT (2)
7 FHE — 1081 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC24V ) 114
ATFwdVTE-F
8 FH7 — 5501 — QOO 2 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC O .2 .J215,225
FUG IS eF
9 FS1 — 1462 — Q0¢ 2 | BUSHING
Ty i
i0 FS$5 — 0963 - 0QO 2 | GEAR, 20TM2T
20Ti42T ¥ 7
i FS5 — 0964 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T/26T
17T/26T X7
12 FS5 — 0973 — 000 1 | GEAR, 72T
72T ¥F
13 FS5 — 0974 — Q00
14 FS5 - 2762 — 000
501 XB1 ~ 2400 - 609 .. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
/,
502 XB1 — 2401 — 209 WACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X12
i -
503 XD2 — 1100 — 502
ENT
504 XD2 - 1100 — §42 2 G,E
EVLY
505 XD3 — 1200 — 14z< 2 | PIN,SPRING
: N ATV T Y
506 XD2 — 1100 — 2 | RING,E
EUVY

CANON NPes21, Nped1 {JPN} REV.0 DEC. 185

220-2



PAPER PICK-UP 1 DRIVE ASSEMBLY
F|GUHE 21 1 EREAHEERENER

L/

1 3
. ./ /504506 /[ 4A @
N \ 5‘?@' a\ / //2 / 94335)4 @
(J234) & \ 0 0 ‘?\Q}’GQ /@ -

2 O : h 2 @

(M3)

R4

Z21-1 CANON NRESZINPGOZ1 [ JPN) REV.D [EC. (39



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NQ. nly
z221 ~ FG5 —~ 7402 - 000 1 PAPER PICK — UP1 DgVE ASS'Y
15 %252 0F5
1 FF5 — 2697 — 000 i MOU;!T. MOTOR
E-H LNy
1A FB2 — 5807 — 000 t | DAMPER, MOTC')jHﬂ
- AUTaS A
2 RB1 - 3104 — 000 ) BUSH]NG}]R?O‘?—LLER, L
' o-3 v (L)
3 WT2 — 5035 — 000 1 CLIP, CABLE
Tu TR
4 FF3 ~ 1297 — 000 i | CABLE, CLUTCH, 3 235,335
Favbdar-FI@
4A VS1 — 5057 — 002 i | CONNECTOR, SN;P TIGHT
FaITA ARD
5 FF5 — 2692 — 0QD 1 SpHAFTa.:CLLgCH C)
SwF
5A XD3 ~ 1200 ~ 142 1 Plh_j’..SPRING ol
A7y
] FHE — 1081 — CcOO 1 MOTOR, Dg‘?‘lv @ M3 J234
AFwBUS E-4
7 FH? — 5501 — 000 1 | eLuTeH. ELECTROMAGRTIC CL3 J235
FUR IS F
a8 F51 - 1462 - 000 1 BerSHlNC;“
w s
9 FS5 — 0963 — 000 1 GEAR, 20T/42T,
20T/43T ¥ 7
10 FS5 — 09584 - 000
" FB2 — 5899 — 000
501 XB1 — 2401 — 809 L .TRUSS HEAD.M4X16
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502
503 XDz — 1100 — 6842
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609 1 EW.&;:\SH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
BN ES:
505 XD1 — 1105 — 236 <&S SHIM
R A) [ Eavvavoeoe
506 XD2 — 1100 — S 1 HII:;G.Ey
EYVY

CANON NPE1/NPGCZ! [JPN) REY.0 DEC. 1985

Z221-2



FIGURE Z50

PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
AR

Q

@
/4

4
502

FIGURE S \
& PART NUMBER NlT DESC SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. vl oy A
a4
Z50 — FG5 — 3626 — 000 1 | PAPER FEED ER ASYEMBLY
AU 0-
1 FB2 - 5864 — 020 1 R
2 FFs — 2684 — Q00 1
3 FS5 — 0968 — 000 2
4 FS5 - 0960 — 000 1
5 FS5 - 0970 — 000 6 2 14T
aTFF )
4
5 F55 — 1459 — 000 :\ ) smnc;_
§ w il
7 FS1 — 1187 — 0G0 BUSH!N%_
X > 7‘5‘ 'ny
501 XD2 - 1100 —ég 3 | RING,E
EYT
502 XD2 — 1100 - 502 3 | RINGE
EYLY
503 XD9 ~ 0111 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~A D

Z50-1

CANON  NPGSI1/NPSXZ: (JPN] REV.0 DEC. 1985



FIGURE 755 ggooss

NOTE : This assembiy doas not include the part shown with key No. 5
o ZdmaZw MO, Key No B03o@&GiEsdhEt A

A

FIGURE ﬁ a
& PART NUMBER Nl SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
255 - FG5 -~ 3627 — 000 1 115/220{240V
1 FB2 — 5930 -~ 000
2 FB2 -- 5888 — 000 ( ORT, ROLLER, FRONT
FHYT(VvI)
3 FB2 — 5889 — 000 1 PPORT, ROLLER. REAR
& Qo-3 ¥y (v
4 FBa — 5607 — ooo{ 51 PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, FRONT
§ D-5 ¥4I NV {TI)
1 | PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, REAR
o-3 Y49y (o0)
p 2 | BUSHING
Fuwd
2 | SPRING, TENSION
vty R
2 | RING.E
EYVY
2 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP R
503 XB6 — 7400 - 409 2 | SCREW,TP,M4X4 SEE NOTE
TP R

CANON. NPGS2( AR PN) BEV. DEC. 195 755-1



CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 290 5%t ks v rmmsasss

Z90-1 GAMON  NPSS21/NPRIZ! (JPH] REV.D CEC. 19



FIGURE a [ o
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|l
290 - FGS5 — 7410 — 000 1 | CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
hiw b FSAX DO FNY
c101 VC1 - 2501 - 107 1 | CAPACITOR. 100UF, 50V
JUFUY
c102 VCS - 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR. ¢.1UF, 50V
JUFUY
clo3 VC1 — 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
JUTUY
C104 VCY — 5047 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
VT
c110 VC8 - 5047 — Q00 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1LIF, 50V %
T
C205 VG4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
SVFLY )
C206 VG4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
VT
c207 VC4 ~ 4504 — 222 1 | GAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50 &
avFuY
c208 VG4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50
JV¥FTUY
C209 VC4 ~ 3503 - 102 1 | CAPAGITOR, 1000PF, 5
JvTFY
c210 VC4 - 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 10007
.ﬁ
cz211 VG4 — 3503 — 102
cz212 VC4 - 3503 — 102
G305 VG4 - 2502 — 471
306 VC4 — 2502 — 471
c307 VC4 - 4504 — 222
C308 VC4 — 4504 — 222 (b ACITOR, 2200PF, S0V
T
C309 VG4 - 3503 — 102 1 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
QavFUY
C310 VC4 — 3503 — 102< 51 CAPACITOR, 100CPF, 50V
avFoy

WA1 — 0887 — 000

WA1 — 0887 — 000

WA1 ~- 0887 — 000

WA1 — 0887 — 000

WA1 — 0887 — Q00

CAPACITCR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFIY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAV/FIY

DIODE, 1552704
15— K

DIODE, 1552704
FL4-F

DIODE, 1552704

LA -F

DIODE, 155270A
FoF -k
DIODE, 188270A
F1F-F
DIDDE, 1852704
A4~k
DIODE, 1588270A
¥A4F - F
DIODE, 185270A

LA~ F

CAMON  NPggz!INPRER1{JPN] REV.0 DEC. 135

Z90-2



FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER MlT DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NC. k|
Z90 - D123 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE. 155270A
Y14 F
D124 WA — OBST — 00D 1 | DIODE, 155270A
Fr4-K
pi3t WA1 — 0BB7 — 000 1 | CIODE, 185270A
Fr4- K
D132 WA1 — OBBY — DOO 1 | DIODE, 1§8270A
T4 - ¥
D133 WA1 — ORST — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
14— K
O34 WA1 - OBST ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 1552704
F4F-F
J10% VS1 - 5474 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
H Pz
J102 VS1 — 1028 - 010 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 10P
Hw Ty FY
J103 VS1 - 1028 — 014 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 14P Yol
Y P
J11o VS1 — 1028 - 012 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P
e PzsFY
J114 VS1 — 0571 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P ®
mEY g b
J1z2o VS1 - 1028 - 015 1 | PiN ASSEMBLY, 15P
BV FezsTY
J130 VS1 - 1028 - 013 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 13P
H Pl
J134 VS1 - 0571 ~ 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
aIRT
J135 FF3 — 1286 — 000 1 CABLE, CLUTCH, 3
PSwF r-FI
Qi03 WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 02
bZ RS
Q104 WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSEO 2202
T >_“\
Q105 WA2 - 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSIEFORNDNZ202
[,_ 3 y-‘ ‘ o
Q1o7 WA2 - 0775 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTORZRN2202
8 :F:x'é
Q1 WA3 — 6897 — 000 1 HC240AP, C — MOS
Q17 WA2 - 0772 — 000 ISTOR, RN1202
<\ hTUSAE
Q124 WA2 — 1348 — 000 ANSISTOR, 2502088
’biyﬂxﬁ
Q125 WA2 — 0772 — 00 TV TRANSISTOR, RN1202
‘\> FSUSIZY
Q128 WA2 - 5166 —%\ 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTB143ES
bBUIRS
Q134 WA2 — §348 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SD2088
FSUURS j
Q13as WA2 — 0772 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1202
b URE
Q13s WA2 — 5166 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, DTB143ES
FSwR S
Q137 WA2 — 0772 — D00 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1202
b URS
Q201 WA4 — 5214 — 000 1| 1C SLAT024M
IC
Q202 WAZ ~ 0863 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25810098L

FSURS

Z90-3

CANCH NP4s1/NPS0Z1(JPH) REW.D DEC. 1995



FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCHIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
Z90 - Q301 Wa4d — 5214 - 000 1 1G, SLATD24M
s
Q302 WA2 - 0883 — D00 1 | TRANSISTCOR, 2SB1098L
FS LAY
R1G1 VRS - 3680 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
A
Ri102 VR5 — 3680 ~ 102 1 RESISTCR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FAIY
R103 VRS — 3680 — 152 1 | RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/aW
T4
Ri04 VRS — 3680 — 152 1 RESISTOR, 1.5K0OHM, 144W
FA4ID %
R105 VRS ~ 3680 — 472 1 | RESISTCR, 4.7KOHM. 1/4W \
F4ID
R106 VR5 - 3680 — 103 1 | AESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/4W )
T4
R111 VR5 — 3680 ~ 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W O
FAL22
A112 VR5 — 3630 - 201 1 | RESISTCR, 200 QHM, 14
FA A
R121 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 RESISTCR, 200 OHM,
FA43I
R122 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 O,
F42D
R123 VRS — 3680 — 201 1
Ri124 VR5 — 3680 — 472 1
R125 VR5 — 3680 — 103 1
R131 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1
R132 VRS — 3680 — 201 1 ISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
3
A134 VR5 — 3680 — 472 A STOR. 4.7KOHM, 114W
g
RA135 VRS — 3680 — 103 1 ESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/4W
o FAaT
R201 VRS — 3680 — 0. 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
D' [543
1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA432
1 | RESISTOR, 47TKOHM, 1/4W
T4
1 | RESISTOR, 4TKOHM, 1/4W
T4
1 ) RESISTOR, 2 4KOHM, 1/4W
ok i Ly
1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FA4a%
R209 VR5 — 3680 — 911 1 | RESISTOR, 910 OHM 1/4W
F429
R210 VRS - 3680 - 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
T 7
R231 VRS — 0780 — 189 t | RESISTOR. 1.8 OHM, 1\W
F4a7
R232 VRS — 0780 — 189 t | HESISTDR. 1.8 OHM, 1W
T4
Rao VRS — 3880 — 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, § 4w
FAO2

CANON  NPES21INPEOZI (PN} REY.0 CEC. 1365

Z90-4



FIGURE
&
KEY NQ,

PART NUMBER

XZ»D

<o

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

290 - Raoz

R305

R306

R307

VRS - 3680 — 103

VRS — 3680 - 473

VRS — 3680 — 473

VRS — 3680 - 242

VRS — 3880 — 242

VRS5 — 3880 — 911

VRS — 3680 — 201

VR5 - 0780 — 189

VR5 - 0780 — 189

-y

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F42

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W
FA42Y

RESISTOR, 47TKOHM, 1/4W
Eale =l

RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/aW
T3

RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FA4I9

RESISTOR. 910 OHM t/4W
FAa9

RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
F£aY

RESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1W
F4a

RESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1W
7422

Z90-5

CANON NPgs21/NPGi1{JPN| REY.D DEC. 1995






FIGURE 7B ;IiTD(;F_C;NNECTORS

ZB-1 CANON N76s21 fNFsdet [JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%



VS1 - 0842 — 003

CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
a2 5 (*A)

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
. ZB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
SREF AFS
J 1 FH2 - 5822 — 000 3 SC,#ICKET CON;'»;C:. 22 — 26AWG
R 2RV i
FH2 — 5826 — 000 24 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
AT N DA L7
FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARG F N0y
FH2 — 5983 - 000 1 CONNECTOR, 26P
. FFRAIRYHF
J10% PCB CASSETTE DRIVER 3
ok U e AT
V53 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTEF(AR)
WS3 — 5160 - 000 2 S%(_.‘.KET CON;‘;C:' 18 — 24AWG )
Yy bW
J102 PCH CASSETTE DRIVER 3 O
At b F3CA3
. VST - 0842 — 010 i | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEM
ARx9H (AR}
J103 PCB CASSETTE DRIVER 3
hEw b EZ4183
VS1 ~ 0842 - 014 1 | CONNECTCR, 14
JxDH(XR)
J11o PCB C X
VS1 -~ D842 - 012 *‘
J114 NPN
PCB
J120 PCB
VS1 — 0842 — 015
J130 PCH SSETTE DRIVER 3
Q Ao b FOa4 K3
VS1 - 0842 - 01Q >1 c?gi’mgn. 13P, FEMALE
3 (AT}
J134 S CASSETTE DRIVER 3
hies b ¥31113
1 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
JIRTH(AR)
6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Jirw b 2T H
J135 CASSETTE DRIVER 3
AEw b FSq83
VS1 - 0861 — 008 1 C?QECT;?H'BP' MALE
3 (#2)
J215 NPN FEED CLUTCH 1 ol
FamvIIuFI
V51 - 0B42 — 002 1 CC;I;I%CTOR. 2P, FEMALE
1 (AR}
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 con;ugfcma;gmp TIGHT
Fa < 3 4
J218 NPN FEED DETECT SENSOR 1 PS1
FahuiuF ezt

CANON  NPesZI /NPete [JPN) REV.D DEC. 1965

ZB-2



FIGURE g Q
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
ZB-  J217 NPN PAPER DETECT SENSDRA 1 Ps2
AT 5o F g
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTCR, 3P, FEMALE
XTGP (AR)
J218 PCB PAPER SIZE DETECT SENSOR 1
NEHAXTFsF =40
VS1 - 0B42 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
Jx92(AR)
J225 NPN FEED CLUTCH 2 cL2
FaoL PSwF2
VS1 - 0842 — 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
X2 5 (XA}
VS1 -~ 5057 — 002 1 | CONNEGTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FasirA ORI B
J2ze NPN FEED DETEGT SENSOR 2 Psa
FavuaFrt2
VS1 — 0852 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE Yo
IxPF(AR)
Joz7 NPN PAPER DETECT SENSOR 2
hzouFtzst2 Qt?
VST — 0842 — 003 CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
AXTEF(AR) )
Jzaa PCB PAPER SIZE DETECT SENSOR
NIV AZT 5 uF U2
VS1 - 0842 - 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6F. FEMALE
aRTF(FAR}
J2zg NPN RIGHT DOOR OPEN DE R P85
IF RFTHA~A i
VSt — DBAZ — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P F
ARG H (A X))
J230 V51 - DB42 — 012
V51 — 5057 — 012 1
J23a NPN
V53 ~ 0108 — 006 1 s
3 9{€§}
WS3 ~ 0885 - 00D 6 TACT, 20 — 30AWG
____________ Ao __l_ e e __
J2ss VS1 — 0842 — 002 CTOR, 2P, FEMALE
y X2H (AR
VS1 - 5057 — 002 \ NNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
>¥1¢7¥3$?9
J236 NPN ™~ FEED DETECT SENSOR 3 PS8
Q 1oL HFUFEVYS
VS1 - 0B42 - 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
%g BEY AT
J2a7 NEN PAPER DETECT SENSOR 3 PS7
W2 F/FEsH3
VS1 - 0B42 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRT (AR}
J238 PCRB PAPER SiZE DETECT SENSOR 3
A X rsF o3
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR. 6P. FEMALE
JRD2F(AR)
J33s NPN FEED CLUTCH 3 cLa

VSt — 5057 - 002

FaosPT9F3

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadTA IRG S

ZB-3

CANON  NPEEE1FNPGOE1{ JPN] REV.D DEC. 1965



PAPER DECK PEDESTAL-K1

R=—NFyvFxARF 4 X% I-K1

PEDESTAL - K1 RS NE DR K1 (M)

[ Foadst
OEDESTAR R A5 29 -k (LTR)
ZEJ0001 - )

Q

Z-1



= x CONTENTS

= T AR KL - - PAPER DECK PEDESTAL - KI —
ZAC TRE R ZA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
210, MHidet- : Zi, EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
Z11. AREERGA L Z1l. MACHINE INIERNAL COMPONENTS
212, ULENNEER 7212, PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY
Z15. AU Z15. RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY
Z20. A oA BRI Z2, MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Z3l. Ay hE—F5K (220,°240V) Z31. CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBL
Z40. 86T Z40. PAPER PICK-UP ASS EM%O
250. Whio—S{ Z50. PAPER FEED ROLL E Y
2535, o —3 ¥ Z55. ROLLER ASSEM
290, FoFxay ho—F g Z%. DECK CONTR®L, B ASSEMBLY
79l A p=F =R =TI ZYL. 4

ZB - A ] ZB 'ORS
ZD5. b | & z ICAL INDEX

Z-2 CANON NPe52tNPSO2) (JPN) REY.0 DEC. 195



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE ZA TERLEEH

N
0

ALGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY
ama

MAIN CRIVE ASSEMBLY
A1 BEEREL

PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY
FeHiER

[INTERFACE CABLE
[A¥F-—21-2T=FN

A
k PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY |
Rk IR

DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMEI RSN QD
Fod0s bO—SERER A

t£D CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY (220/240V)
At e 588 (220,7240V)

CANGY NPEsHMPG021(JPN) REV.0 DEC. 195 ZA-1



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
SEHN—

FIGURE Z10

\ %K

't M AT ELTIE L2 44,

1507 D

CANOH NPesz1/NPOIR {JPH) AEW.D DEC. 19

Z10-1



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
] PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | ¥
210 - NN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

HAUD h-

1 FC1 - 5016 ~ 000 1 | PANEL, FRONT. RIGRT
TETI LN

2 FC1 — 5018 — 000 1 | PANEL, FRONT, TOP
DI TI hiN-

3 FC1 — 4766 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
A VAR

4 FC1 - 4763 - 000 1 | PANEL, RIGHT
B FAT

5 FLY - 0119 - 000 1 | PANEL, REAR Q
20 hin—

5A FES — 0222 — 000 2 | PAD, 1
Ky B ()

58 FES — 0292 — 00O 2 | PAD, 2
Ny K@

& FC1 - 5017 - 000 1 | PANEL, FRONT, LEFT O’
EY U YT AN

7 XAD — 0265 ~ 000 1 { SCREW, WWASHER, TR
FUF A UR XY

B FC1 - 4774 — 00O 1 { COVER, DUMMY
5 - hun-

9 XA9 — D620 - 000 23 { SCREW,M4X8
E3)

10 FSB - 8544 — DOO 1 | NAME PLATE
R-hLT-

501 XD1 — 4200 - 402

CANON NRES21TNPGI1{JPN) REY.0 DEC. 19%5

Z10-2



MACHINE INTERNAL COMPONENTS

E XY N2

FIGURE Z11

SEE FIGURE Z20

CANCN NREsat Negtat {JPN) REV.0 DEC. 15

Z11-1



FIGURE B
& PART NUMBER ST DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, ily :
211 - NPN RF | MACHINE INTERNAL COMPONENTS
Fha R4S F A7
1 FF3 — 1283 — 000 2 | PIN. POSITIONING
AFFAE
2 FAG — 9886 — 000 2 | FOOT HE!GHT — ADJUSTING
TwA%
3 FE9 — 0293 — 000 1| PAD, 4
N F4)
4 FG1 — 4747 — 00C 2 | HOLDER, RAIL
b= R bwtt
5 FG2 - 3192 - 000 1 | COVER, SMALL. 3 Q
a3 AN (3)
S XZ9 — 0377 — 000 4 | CASTER \
v A5
7 FC1 - 4752 — 000 2 | MOUNT. ADJUSTING ()
FOwAT A
8 FG2 - 3180 — 000 1 | COVER. SMALL, 1 o
La hii- (1)
a FF2 — 8583 — 000 1 MOUNT, LATCH
Tl ¥A
10 FC2 — 3189 — COOD 1 | PLATE. CONNECTOR
ORTH N
1 X62 — 6825 — 000 1 | BUSHING
T
12 WT2 — 04B2 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
TR
13 FF2 - 8582 — 000 .
14 FE9 — 0250 — 00O
15 FC1 - 5075 ~ 000
i6 FG1 - 5072 - 000
17 FC1 — 5071 - 000
18 FC1 — 5023 — 000 A
S L7
4
19 FC1 — 5022 - 000 <&§ >RA;I:. DECK, LEFT
EFY FwF -
20 FHE — 1267 — S\ 1 MOTOR.QDC M1
DCE-
21 FC1 — 5021 » 1 PI,..:;TE. RAIL, F;IGHT
EX¥L-NA
22 FC1 -5 1 | RAIL, DECK, RIGHT
¥ FoF b~
23 X 2 | BEARING
RF YT
24 FCt — 5019 — 000 2 | PANEL, UPPER
DL K- A%
25 FC1 -5013-006 | N| 1 | CROSSMEMBER, MIDDLE
+h ATA
501 XA9 — 0285 — 000 2 %.CHE__W' W/WAS;ER, TRUSS HEAD
YE N VR Y
502 XB6 — 7401 — 009 4 | SCREW.TP.M4X10
TP R
503 XA9 — 0528 — 000 ag scn;w.ns*mxa
RS &4 b ®%F
504 XKB6 — 7400 — 606 3 | SCREW,TP.M4X6
TP =3

CANON PSS! fNPe021 (JPH) REV.0 DEC. 19%5

Z11-2



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO K| Y
FAR IS 505 XB1 — 2400 - 4089 2 | SCREW,MACH .. TRUSS HEAD M4Xa
PR DV -
506 XAD - 0828 — 000 4 | SCREW RS MaXa

RS 54 b ®

Z11-3

CANON NP3S2I/NPSC21{[PN} REV.D LEC. 1966






FIGURE Z12 parsh SToCK AsSEuaLY

Z212-1 CANON NPESZI JNPRCZIAPN) REV.D DEC. 1685



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. el
212 - FG2 — 4541 — 000 1 PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY A4
a7
FG2 — 4547 — 000 1 | PAPER STOCK ASSEMBLY LTR
a 'J)'J 93 rl
1 FAS — 9971 — 000 2 | PULLEY, IDLER
FAES T
2 FAG — 9572 — DOO 2 | PULLEY, LIFTING
U2k -1
3 FAs — 9986 — 000 1 HCLDER, DAMPER
IS R U Ny
____________ R S S S
4 FAS — 9988 — 020 1 | FLANGE, LIFTER Q
U2 L2503
5 FAG — 95389 — 000 2 FLANGE, IDLER
FAES 2SUY
g FC1 - 5038 — 000 1 | PLATE, BASE
JI4%
7 FC1 — 5041 — 000 1 PLATE, MOUNTING o
+Th4%
8 FC1 — 5042 — 000 1 KNCB
e
3 FC1 - 5043 — 000 1 | PANEL, FRONT
I hit-
10 FC1 — 5047 — 000 1 PLATE. STOP
Jovy Fza
11 FC1 — 5048 — 000 2 | RAIL, GUIDE
1 F L=
12 FC1 — 5049 — 000 2
)
13 FC1 - 5050 — 000 1 n P T
14 FC1 — 5051 — 00O 1
15 FC1 — 5052 — 000
20)
16 FC1 — 5053 — 000 ( . WIRE, FRONT
T AHT(vL)
17 FC1 — 5054 — 000 1 OK, WIRE, REAR
Q71 N7 (0va)
18 FC1 — 5055 — uoo< HOLDER, CABLE, FRONT

26

27

28

FCt1 — 5064 — Q0O
FG1 — 5085 — 000
FCt — 5066 — 00C
FCt — 5067 ~ 000
FC1 - 5073 — 00C

TAHAFTIII)

HOLDER, CABLE, REAR
DA AHT (20)
SUPPORT, FRONT
HHIT 5 (V1)
SUPPORT, REAR
HHIL 45 (020)
GEAR, 28T

28T 7

LEVER, RELEASE
Hh+ 3 IV

SHAFT, LIFT

U7 k3

GCOVER, PULLEY

R VA

PAD

apANuE
SUPPORT, HOOK

Zu? ATA A
SUPPORT, SHAFT FRONT
YT b TE LNR(TT)

CANOK  NPGER1 f NPGD21 (JPN] REV.0 DEC. 1985

Z12-2



FIGURE ﬁ a’
2 PAAT NUMBER Rl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
21z - 29 FC1 - 5074 — 20D 1 | PLATE SUPPORT, REAR
UZ b 22 x50}
30 FF2 — 8585 — 000 1 | PLATE, FRONT
1k 4 152(71)
3 FF2 - 8586 -000 | N | 1 | COVER, TOP
TN
314 FS8 — 8873 ~ 000 1 | LABEL, "LOADING PAPER*
AP RFaT TAN
32 FF2 — 8587 ~ 000 1 | PLATE. REAR
Y4 EFtz4 % (220)
33 FF2 — 8582 — 000 1 | PLATE, FRONT
TIUVINY
34 FF2 — 8593 — 020 1 | PLATE, REAR
DOy
35 FS2 — 9427 — 000 3 | SCREW, MaX10
T
36 FS2 — 9428 — 000 2 | SCREW, M8X6 o
=i
a7 FS4 — 0012 — 000 1 | GEAR, 27T
27T ¥7
38 FS4 - 0160 - 000 1 | GEAR, 28T %
28T ¥7
39 FS4 - 2135 - 000 { | SPRING, TENSION D
sV R
40 FS4 — 2136 — 000 1 | SPRING. COMPRESSION
T wisra7 INR
41 FS$4 — 2150 — 000 1 | SPRING. TORSION
R IR
42 FG1 — 5080 ~ 000 1 | PLATE. LIMIT, WIR
AT FAL N
43 XG9 - 0250 — 00D 2 | BEARING, BAL
R ~TF g
44 XG9 — 0254 — 00D 2
a5 XHS — 00B2 - 000 1
48 FC1 — 5081 — 000 1 -
20U (w20)
501 XB1 — 2200 - 409 2 MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M2X4
b2
502 XB8 — 2300 — 408 REW,M3X4
AN S TFYF FARY
503 XB1 — 2400 — 809 REW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
AU R R
504 XB1 — 2400 — 809 “TE SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
Q > A N S
505 XDz ~ 1100 — 5 | RING.E
&\ E sy
506 XB6 — 7400 — 508 24 | SCREW,TP.MaX6
TPy
507 XD1— 1106 — 239 2 | SHIM
Easia v
508 XD1 - 1108 - 215 2 | SHIM
banidal Tuis
509 XD3 ~ 2200 - 122 2 | PIN,DOWEL
A2

212-3

CAHON  WPEE21/NPERY | JPN) REV.0 DEC. 198






RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY

HEEER

FIGURE Z15

NOTE : This assembly does nol include the part shown with key No. 17.

w M2, Key No 17TOMGIEIEENEFA.

Zhaiz

b

CANON NP1/ WPSZE | JPN) REV.O DEC. 1365

Z151



FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. el y
z15 - FG2 — 7544 — 000 1 | RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY
. ¥ FEF S
1 FA2 — 8225 — DGO 2 | BUSHING
Twirn
2 FB1 - 7035 — 000 1+ | ROLLER, VERTICAL
FFRATKESO-5
3 FBt1 - 7037 — DQO 1 KNOB
[
4 FB1 — 7038 — 000 1 SHAFT, KNOB
bwF i
5 FB1 - 7038 — DOO 1 | LATCH, REAR
5w ¥ (90) AN
8 FB1 - 7040 — 000 1 | LATCH, FRONT \
SwF(TI)
7 FB1 — 7041 — 000 2 { WIRE, DOOR SUPPORT )
. IF FES BT D4
a FB1 - 7044 — DOD 1 | SPRING. TORSION o
R NE
a FB1 — 7045 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R NF
10 FO2 — 3181 — 000 1 | GUIDE, RIGHT DOOR
I¥ KES A4 K
1 FC2 — 3180 — 000 1 COVER, RIGHT DO
¥ FES At (§
12 FC1 - 50086 — DOO
13 FS2 - 9015 — 000
14 FS5 — 0338 — 000
15 FS5 - 1211 — 000
16 FS5 - 2285 — DOO ING, COMPRESSION
AT S
17 FS2 — 9015 — 000 ( 'STEPPED,M4 SEE NOTE
‘2
18 XD$ — 0103 — 000 1 ,DOWEL
_ GrIveY
501 XD2 — 1100 — 5oe§ 2 | RING.E
AL
502 XD2 — 1100 — 3 | rRING.E
EVNwY
503 XB1 — 2400 5 | SCREW.MAGH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8é

A VA

CANON WResz1/HPége1 (M) REV.0 DEC. 19%6

215-2



MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Z20 .- eam

NCTE : This assembly does not inctude the paris shown with key No, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 502 and 506.
30 Zmazw kD, Key Ne. 28,29 30, 31, 32, 502, 506 0EQIIEENRER A

Z20-1 GAMON NPES2HINPEORA(JPN| REY.0 DEC. K5



FIGURE i Q
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
220 - FG2 - 4544 — 000 1 | MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
) AL REDT
1 FC1 - 5028 — 000 1 | MOUNT, GEAR, LOWER
: BEDEAF
2 FF2 - 8584 ~ 030 1 | MOUNT, GEAR. UPPER
TEIDITAY
3 FF2 — 7195 - 000 1 | ARM, TENSION
FUsF T4
4 FS2 - 3616 — 000 3 | GEAR, 36T/PULLEY, 35T
38T EPRETF -1
5 FS2 - 6455 — 000 1 | ROLLER
F/¥a’} 30 Q
& FS4 — 0128 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T X7
7 FS4 — 0129 - 000 2 | GEAR, 24T )
24T #7
8 FS4 — 2128 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewstl i x O
9 XF9 — 0308 — 000 1 | BELT. TIMING
GAIIT NI
10 FS4 — 0130 — 000 1 | GEAR, 48T
48T ¥ 7
11 XG9 - 0208 — 000 3 | BEARING, BALL
RN _FUY
12 XG9 - 0237 - 000 3 | BEARING, BAL
~_RF LY
13 FS4 — 0163 — 000 ,
14 WT2 — 0317 — Q00
15 FAS — 8436 — 000
18 FAg — 2112 — 000
17 FC1 — 5032 — 000
18 FC1 — 5033 — 000 .
<’ e T i}
19 FS4 — 0155 — 000 < 1| GEAR, 38T/26T
N agTReT ¥ 7
20 FS2 — 1542 - 1 | BUSHING
FuF
21 WT2 — 038 3 1 1 CLAMP
gout
22 FSa - 1 | SPRING. ONE ~ WAY
DIDIA IR
23 F, 1 | GEAR, 38T/28T
38T/28T ¥ 7
24 FS4 - 0144 — 000 1 | GEAR, B4T
84T ¥7
25 FS4 — 0154 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7
26 XD9 - 0104 — 000 1 | PINDOWEL
~4da2 v
27 XD§ ~ 0120 — 000 2 | PIN.DOWEL
~f 3 2y
28 FC1 - 5029 - 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID SEE NOTE
It AF ST
2g FC1 - 5030 — 000 1 | BAR, SOLENCID SEE NOTE
AV O A

CANON  NPss2t | NPeoR1 [UPN| REY.0 DEC. 1099

£20-2



FIGURE B | a
& PART NUMBER n T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
220 - 30 FHY - 5438 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC2ay SEE NOTE SL1 J87
SSAE
31 FH7 — 55675 — 000 1 | CLUTCH, SPRING SEE NOTE CL4 JB6
RAFUVHF 25 uF
32 V81 ~ 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAR TIGHT SEE NCTE J87

Fador,L 320 %

501 XB1 — 2400 — 605 1 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
INT L FE Y

502 XB& — 7300 — 600 2 | SCREW.TP.M3X6 SEE NOTE
TP 37

503 XD2 -~ 1100 — B42 8 | AING.E
EYT

504 XD1 - 1108 - 219 6 | SHIM
Eadia ey

505 XB& — 7400 — 609 5 | SCREW, TP .M4aX6
TP 33U

5086 XD3 - 1300 - 102 1 | PINSPRING NOTB
AFUwaTey

s

Z220-3

CANOH P63 FNPSIR1 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. ©9%5



CASSETTE HEATER ASSEMBLY (220/240V)
FlGURE 231 hty bE—%8 (220,7240V)

3
6
5
FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER Q T SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. w |y
Z31 ~ FG2 - 8001 — 000 1|¢ TTI ATER ASSEMBLY 220/240V
57
1 FG2 — 7638 — 000 SETTE HEATER
E-%
1A FH7 — 7301 - 000 ( MOSWITCH
EAALwF

1B XB6 — 7400 - 609 1 T"CCREW,TP.M4XE
» TP R
FG2 - 7639 - oooQ

POWER CORD TEAMINAL ASS'Y
FUNsI-F 1T
CORD, POWER

FUHy -

SWITCH

AAf wF

BRAKER, CIRCUIT
H-%wt FL-H
CRDSSMEMBER, SUPPOAT
bUwr 27 A

CLAMP, CABLE

e D

5 FC2 — 3185 — 00O 1 | LABEL, RATING

FAhT Z~UL

5] FF2 — 8987 — 0G0 1 CABLE, RELAY, HEATER
E-FFawur4 -7

501 XB1 - 2400 - 606 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4XB
;A E R

CANON  NPESZINPERZL(JPN| REV.C DEC. 1595 Z231-1



PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (/)
FIGURE 740 s

501
v 75
\,\ \
&

{CL2)

(J84)
105—o 114

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 34, 38, 61, 74 and 122. .
F 0 Jd2Zw bID, Key Neo 34, 38, 61, T4, 12208aiisEnE A

Z40-1 CANOK NPEEZ1, NPSC2L | N) REV.0 DEC. 1995



PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (/)
FIGURE 240 FaseR (%)

CANCN  NPSS2t/NPSI2I{ JFN) REV.D DEC. 1965 740-2



PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (%)
F|GURE 240 S HEER (%)

503

Z£44-3 CANGH WPes! JWPe021[JPH) REV.0 DEC. 19%



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T CESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER [ REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
240 - FG2 - 7543 - 000 i | PAPER PICK ~ UP ASSEMBLY
a2
1 FA3 — 8727 — 000 4 | RING, RETAINING
2 FA4 — 1149 - Q00 4 | PIN, PLATE
vy 2y
3 FAS — 2839 — 000 1 PLATE, PIN
o0-+EV
4 FAS — 2864 — 020 2 | RING, RETAINING
kAT
___________________________ o T T
5 FAB — 7734 — 000 1 | JOINT, ROLLER Q
T
5 FAD ~ 2112 - Q00 6 | BUSHING
Ty
7 FB1 — 6974 — 000 1 | ROLLER, VERTICAL PATH
FFNATHEOO-F
8 FB1 — 6977 — 000 1 | LINK, PICK - UP ROLLER. 1 0
Bewo7wda-Z U207 (1)
a FB1 — 6984 — 000 1 | PLATE, PICK — UP RDLL
Pol2FPwFO-F/7/(
19 FB1 — 6985 — D00 2 | PLATE, PICK — UP ROL
Hou27v70-7i%
1 FB1 ~ 6989 — 020 1 | ARM, PICK — UP R
Fuwo7edO-3 =0}
12 FB1 — 6990 - 030 1 | ARM, PICK — U L ONT
BEvZ7v7 (¥IL)
13 FB1 - 6892 — 000
14 FB1 — 6993 — 020
15 FB1 — 69099 — 000
16 FB1 — 7000 — 000 PARATION ROLLER
-S N e
17 FF2 - 8599 - 000 PICK ~ UP
L HAE
17A FCt — 5858 — 000 1 ET. GUIDE
<>4'J79" HAk -}
18 FB1 PLATE, RCLLER HOLDING, REAR

28

27

28

— 7016 — 000<

FB1 — 7062 — 000
FB1 — 7063 — 000
FB1 — 7064 — 000

FB1 - 7972 - 000

FB1 - 7975 - 000

/77

NI Q-3 U7 LA (200)
SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER
noyoog-5siyv

GUIDE, PAPER

KFs B

PLATE, ROLLER HOLDING, FRONT
NI O-3 F97 A (IL)
ROLLER, SEPARATION
Joua-5

ROLLER, FEEDER

nJuono-3

SHAFT, PICK — UP ROLLER
P2 7w lO-3 07

ROLLER, PAPER DETECTION

Az S wFaa

PULLEY, ONE - WAY

DDA F=A

GUIDE, CONNECTOR

777 HAF

ARM, PAPER SENSING
AETVFT-4

CANON PGS [NPSCE1 {#FH) REV.D DEC. 198

Z40-4



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCHIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k¥
Z40 - 29 FG1 — 4B52 — 00D 1 | GUIDE. PLATE
PF X HA K
30 FGC1 — 4856 — 00D t | CROSSMEMBER. UPPER
NI AFA
a1 FC1 - 4B57 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER. LOWER
V5 AFA
32 FC1 — 4BBO — 000 1 | ARM, SWING
o k27 -4
a3 FC1 — 4871 — 000 1 | SHAFT, GLUTGH
DSwF U7
24 FC1 — 4863 - 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT SEE ND
REa DN
a5 FG1 ~ 4B87 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
JoHAFE
36 FC1 - 4983 — 000 1 PLATE, SWING
3k
37 FC1 — 4945 — 000 2 | coLaR
H3- Q
38 FC2 - 3191 — 00D 1 COVER, SMALL, 2 < TE
3 -2
39 FC1 — 4998 — 000 { | PLATE, COOR SWITCH ®
RF A o F It
40 FC1 - 4969 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION y
FEM K
41 FC1 — 5000 — 020 1 | LEVER. DOOR SWITCH
R7 24 wF L¥~
42 FC1 — 50CG4 — Q00 2 | SHAFT
FF e
43 FG2 -- 3184 — 00O i | GUIDE, REGISTR
L He ¥
44 FCt1 — 5932 — QDO
45 FCt — 5934 - Q0O
46 FG1 - 5935 - 000
47 FC1 — 5936 — 000 REERATION, RELEASE
) hA3s Liv-
48 FG1 - 5937 - 000 1 E TION, RELEASE
A a Us
49 FC1 — 5938 — 000 , MOUNTING
FUIF A
50 FC1 — 5939 — 000 q §RM. LIMITER
\ 1298 L1i-
51 FC1 —~ 5042 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
R R
52 EC1 — 5943 — QoKD 1 SUPPORT, SHAFT
\ S U S
53 FC1 — 5844 - QDO 1 | SHAFT, SEPARETION
LR N L s
___________________________ T T e e __
54 FC1 — 5845 — 00O 1 | SHAFT
FILZUZ & U
55 FC1 — 5846 — QDO 1 | PLATE, PICK — UP, FRONT
o FPu 148 (71)
58 FC1 - 5047 - 000 1 { CAM. PICK — UP, REAR
w2 F7wl hava AL {220
57 FC1 — 5045 - 600 1 { PLATE, IDLER
FANZ N
58 FC1 — 5049 - 00C 1 | ARM, PICK — UP (2)

Ews7ur7 7-L(2)

Z40-5

CANON  NPes2i INPeazi {JPN) REV.C DEC. 1085



FIGURE ;‘ Q’
& PART NLIMBER N T DESGRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. w | v
740 — 59 FC1 — 5950 - 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
FadlsnNtEHAF
60 FC1 — 5951 - 000 1 | GUIDE, sTOP
SUZa AR HAN
61 FC1 — 5009 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT SEE NOTE
RFaD N
62 FL9 - 0145 — 000 1 | PLATE, LOWER
LB ATA
62A FES — 0319 — 000 1 | SKEET
Y-k
63 FG1 — 5857 - 000 1 | ARM. SPINDLE %
I F
B4 FF3 - 1282 — 00D 1 PLATE
VR RV i WA
65 FF3 — 1281 — 000 1 | SIDE PLATE, REAR
FaDy QU PINY
66 FF2 — 8560 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SEPARATION ROLLE Vol
FoUD-F 5o
67 FF2 — 8595 — 000 1 | GUIDE
AA~A HA K
58 FF3 — 1280 — 000 1 | SIDE PLATE. FRONT
FahTT UL,
59 FF5 — 1117 — 020 1 | LEVER, SENSING
[T LI
70 FFS — 1220 - 000 1 | ROLLER. PIC
How 77w 7
7 FF5 — 1221 — 000
72 FF5 — 1232 - 000
73 F81 — 7974 — 000
74 FH2 - 5824 — 000 SEE NOTE
75 FH7 - 5372 — 00O ( CH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL2,3 J35,84
IS uF
76 FF2 — 7204 - ODO 1 | HINGE
Qe
77 FH7 - 5422 — oooQ }1 CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL1 Jg3
§ FUUHSuF
& | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, TLP1215 PS1 - BJ36,91 — 85
T rLUTSTE
3 | BUSHING
Twi
1 | BUSHING
Fwiwy
1 | BUSHING
T
1 | PULLEY, PICK — UP ROLLER
FaowF-U
83 FB1 — 7045 — 000 2 | SPACER, WEIGHT
OISk RS-
84 FS3 - 0165 — 000 1 | GEAR, 40T
40T 7
85 FS4 — 0125 — 000 1 | GEAR, 28T
28T 7
86 FS4 — 0126 — 000 2 | GEAR. 16T
16T &7
87 FS4 — 0129 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 24T
24T EF

CAMON NPgs21fNPeoR1[JPN] REV.0 DEC. 1985

Z240-6



FIGURE Ala
Py PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. IR
240 - 88 FS4 — 0145 ~ DOD 4 | GEAR, 20T
20TH7
a9 FSd — 0158 — 000 1 | GEAR, 24T
24T %7
90 FS4 — 0181 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T ¥7
91 FS4 — 0162 ~ 000 t | GEAR, 30T
0T ¥7
a2 FS4 — 2133 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewsvt R
93 FSd - 2134 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
RO EARFENL =3
94 FS4 ~ 2149 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
PV AUNAE S
95 FS5 — 0338 - 00O 2 | GEAR, 18T
18T £7
96 FS5 — 0303 - 000 1 | GEAR, 30T o
T ¥F7F
o7 FS5 — 0395 - 000 1 | GEAR, 25T
25T £7
o8 FS5 — 0386 — 000 1 | GEAR. 31T N/
NT£7
99 F35 - 1021 — 000 1 | BUSHING 4
Ty
100 FS5 ~ 1214 - 000 1 | BUSHING
Tyt
101 FS5 - 1215 — 00O i | CLUTCH, ONE — WAY
TowF
102 FS5 — 2280 — 000 i | SPRING, TENSION
Eawail) ISR
103 FS5 — 2291 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENS
Ew iy IR
104 F54 — 2151 — 000
105 VE1 — 5057 — 002 J35 83,84
108 VT2 - 0012 — 016
107 WT2 — 0204 — 000
108 wT2 — 0255 — 000
109 WT2 — 0387 — 000 :E
110 WT2 — 5056 — 00C ™ CLIP, CABLE
Q > T SR
111 FS4 — 2458 — 1 | sPRING, TORSION
ESQN FUY 4R
12 WT2 — 5136 — 000 2 | cLIP. CORD
A=K7
13 XDg — 0103 — GO0 12 | PIN,DOWEL
~q4as Ey
114 XDg ~ 0108 - 60O 14 | PIN,DOWEL
A~
1s XDg — 0111 - 600 1 | PIN.DOWEL
~4 2w
118 XF9 — 0094 — 00O 1 | BELT, TiMING
FLzTARER
nz XGE - 0211 - 00D 2 | BALL BEARING. MF12BZZ1MC3D4M
=N NFYy

240-7

CANOA MREL21 /NPER21 {JPK) REY.0 OEC 1%



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
240 — 118 X682 — BA56 — D00 1 | CLAMP, CABLE, 3N

J-RFATT

119 FS4 — 0430 - D00 1 GEAR, 18T
16T ¥ 7

120 FG2 — 4827 — 000 1 | DECK SWITCH PCB ASSEMBLY
FuF AL wF AAOF5

121 FB1 — 7002 — 030 1 | LEVER, SENSING
oY Li-

122 FC1 - 5037 — 000 1 | PLATE, REINFORCEMENT SEE NOTE
Favv hRET N

123 F53 - 5354 — 00C 1 | SHAFT
¥7 Uy N

124 F54 — 0429 — 000 1 | GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7

125 FC2 — 3186 — GO0 1 | ARM, SWING )
E Lol s BV N

501 XD2 - 2100 — 802 1 | RING,GRIP o
FUw T NT

502 XB1 — 2300 - 609 8 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS H
WA R R

503 XB1 - 2400 - 609 26 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS D.M
REPEE

504 XD2 — 2100 — 802 1 RING,GRIP
TUwF s

505 X03 - 1200 — 122 1 | PINSPRING
ATV T e

506 XD2 - 1100 — 242

507 XD2 - 1100 — 502

508 XD2 - 1100 — 642

509 XD3 — 1200 — 102

CANON  NPES21NPROZ1 (PN) REV.0 DEC. 1965

Z40-8



PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Z50 fArenre:

@
/

@ ’ 502

D

FIGURE I %
3 PART NUMBER nlT DESC) SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y A
N4
750 - FGS5 — 3626 — 000 PAPER FEED R
N4 o-3
1 FB2 — 5864 — 000 p
2 FF5 ~ 2694 — Q00
3 FS5 — D968 — 000
4 FS5 — 0969 — 000
5 FSS5 — 0070 — 000

& FS5 — 1459 — 000 "§ -

7 FS1 — 1187 — 000 ~_DBUSHING
Q >1 Ty

501 XD2 - 1100 - RING.E
&\ EYULYT

502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 3 | RING,E
E L

503 XD9 - 0111 - @po 1 | PIN.COWEL
~ O By

Z50-1 CANON WPG321NPSO21 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 19%5



NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 50

F: D2z e FIC. Key No B03dE&SligiEnEdi.

FIGURE Z55

itEa — S &L

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE Rl a
& PART NUMBER a T IPYION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry N
a4
255 — FGS5 - 3627 — 000 1 | ROKMER A BLY
> TS
1 FB2 — 5939 — 000
N O- 5
2 FB2 - 5888 — 000 < S RT. ROLLER, FRONT
HHT(vz1)
3 FB2 - 5889 — 000 1 PORT, ROLLER, REAR
Q M-S HHT (YD)
4 FB3 - 5987 — 000 (\.S PLATE, ROLLER SUPPGRT, FRONT

XB6 — 7400 — 409

O-SHHx L (7I)

BUSHING
Fwu
SPRING, TENSION
YDAV &8
RING.E

EUVYT
SCREW.TP,M4X6
Y

SCREW,TP,M4X4
E S

PLATE, ROLLER SUPPCRT, REAR
|o-Z#¥ AV (SOl

SEE NOTE

CANCH  WPGs2 [NPSIC1 (JPR] REV.0 DEC. 1996

Z55-1



DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE Z90 FuFIv hO—SEBER

Z790-1 CANON  APGSZI /NPECZI |JPX) REY.D DEC. 185



FIGURE R 1 a
& PART NUMBER RlT CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| v
Z90 - FG2 - 7556 — 000 1 | DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FuF I/IO-F A0 FN
c101 VC1 - 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
JUFUH
c1o2 VC9 - 5047 — 000 1 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFoH
G103 VC1 - 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
VT
104 VCO - 5047 — 000 1 | CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
/T
c105 VCo — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V Q
VT
c120 VCO — 5047 — 000 1 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JvT 4
ci121 VCg —~ 5047 — 00D 1 CA&PACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JUF Y
D101 Wa1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A Yo
Y4F-F
Dio2 WA1 — 0887 - D00 1 DIODE, 158270A
FA4F-F
D103 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1582704
FEERY
D105 WA1 — D887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FLA-F
D106 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 Dl_ODE. 155270,
F4H - K
D107 Wa1l — 0887 — 000 1 D[ODE. 1S5A7
Dil1 WA — 0887 — 00D
D112 WA — 0887 - 000
D113 WA1 — 08387 — 000 , 1S85270A
\ ¥
DI14 WA — 0887 — D00 |<® 1552704
FH101 WDg — 5003 — 000 1 LDER, FUSE
% Hea-Z ALY
FH162 | WODS - 5004 ~ ooo<\§ HOLDER, FUSE
:\ Ea-X ALY
FU101 VD7 — 0042 — I~ 1 | FUSE, 250V, 2A
Ea-X
J101 V51 — 54 > 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
Ey 7wy
J102 VS1 220 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 10P
Ey 7T
J1o3 v t | PIN ASSEMBLY, 14P
B eIy
J111 V51 - 1028 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
Vil P il |
Jiiz V51 — 1028 — 009 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 9P
= s A iV
J113 V51 — 1028 - 011 1 PiN ASSEMBLY. 11P
v 7Ty
J11g V51 - 1028 — 007 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 7P
bVl c O AY
J2o1 V51 — 5474 — 002 1 PIN ASSEMBLY. 2P
P TETY
J202 V51 — 1028 —- 005 1 PIN ASSEMBLY. 5F
vy 7T

CANON KP6321 fHPE021 (JPH) REV.Y DEC. 19%

Z50-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Rl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kl Y
290 — Q101 WAZ — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUURAS
Qioz WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUUAY
Q103 WAZ2 —~ 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTCR. RN2202
FOWVIAY
Q105 WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSURE
Q106 WAZ — 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
SRS
Q107 WA2 — 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RNZ202
[ AP
Q108 WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
bSUURE
Qe WA2 — 0991 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D1521
| R B
Qi WAZ - 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202 0
SRS ¢
Q112 WA2 - 0772 — DoOO 1 TRANSISTOR, AN1202
FSUURE
Q113 WAZ — 0772 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. RN1202 ®
[ A &}
Q114 WAZ — 0863 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25B1098L q
SRS
Qiis WAZ - 0772 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1202
S AT &
Q120 WA3 - 2028 - 000 1 | IC, TC74HCT4AP, CMO
CMOS
Q121 WA3 ~ 5247 — 000 1 | IC, TCTAHCB4AP, C
CMOS
R101 VR5 — 3680 — 472 1 ! RESISTCR, 4.7,
ks u L)
R102 VA5 — 3680 — 472 t | RESIS OHM, 1/4W
F43
R103 VR5 — 3680 — 103 1 | RESIS 14w
F41
R104 VRS — 3680 — 103 1 | RESISTORNOKOHM, 1/4W
A105 VRS — 3880 — 103 1 OR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
R106 VRS — 3680 — 472 REGISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
< A 3
R107 VR5 — 3680 — 472 SISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
) \ TA2IY
R109 VRS — 38680 — 221 RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
R110 VRS — 3680 — 1 | RESISTOR, 4.TKOHM, 1/4W
A FA4O%
R111 VRS — 3680 ~ 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
Fak uky

£50-3

CANCN  NPRS21/NPRI21 (JPH] REV.0 DEC. 195



FIGURE Z91

INTERFACE CABLE
A5 —Tz

—~ =TI

3
(150) .| /1
%"W
4 /
2
FIGURE 2 Q
P PARTNUMBER | & | T SERIAL NUM3ER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kly
291 — FG2 — 7557 — 000 1 ABLE
R T-T
1 FH2 — 5822 — 000 ET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
a5 H
2 FH2 — 5826 — 000 ( ET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
W KN bl b
3 FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 "HOUSING, CONNECTOR 4150
& QIR NITUY
4 FH2 - 5683 — 000 51 CONNECGTOR, 28P
§ SFR XYY
1 | cONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE J102
ARVH(AR)
> | 1| CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE J103
OXRTF (AR)
1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE J101
ARTZ (AR}

SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
L AN S DL

TERMINAL, RING

T 5

CANON  NPSS1INPRGZJPN] REY.0 DEC. 1386

2811



LIST OF CONNECTORS
FIGURE ZB “STore

Z2B-1 CANON NAGS21/NPec! [ PR} REV.0 DEC. 1965



W2 e s et

FIGURE § a
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
. Z8B- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR A FT
J 32 VSi — 0842 - 012 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
ARTF(AZX)
VS1 - 5057 ~- 012 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fa2h A ARTE
J 35 NPN PAPER FEED GLUTCH CL3
FFNRANO-ZIED 730 F
VS1 — D842 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
R HE(AR)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S R e T U (U
J 36 NPN RIGHT DOOR SENSOR PS5
¥ K7 EUY Q
VS1 - 0842 - 003 1 { CONNECTOR. 2P, FEMALE
Jx77(XAR)
J 50 VS$1 — 0842 — 009 1 | CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE C)
JART T (AR)
VS1 — 5057 ~ 009 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaT4 AR Y Q
J 61 VS1 - 0842 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, 11P, FEM
IRTF(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAF TI
Fasbys IRV S
J B9 V51 — 0842 — 008 t | CONNECTOR, 8P, F
JRTF{AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR,
J 80 VS1 — 0842 — 003 1
J Bt VS1 - 0842 — 009 1
J B3 NPN
J 84 NPN
O-52F2939F
J B6 NPN CLUTCH CclLd4
Y DRGITuF
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 NECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
(f;j*ﬁ F(AR)
V81 — 5057 — 002 < 1 ] CONNECTCR, SNAP TIGHT
A Fa90A4 %G F
PAPER PICK — UP SOLENOID S
FaouO-SHAIsulb/AE
1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IF95(AR)
1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaobA4 IF0F
PAPER SIZE SELECTOR
A XFUHL R4 v F A0 FNY
PAPER FEED SENSOR PS2
FFNRAD-S AT /Y
V51 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
XI5 [(AR)
J 92 NPN PAPER REMAIN SENSOR PS3
D728 AF i
VS1 — D842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARTH (AZR)
J o3 NPN LIFTER POSITION SENSOR PS1
Fu® HI VY
J 94 NPN LIFTER LIMITING SENSOR PS4

CANON  NPES21) NPEG21 (IPN) REY.0 DEC. 135

ZB-2



FIGURE 2 Q'
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
ZB- Joa VS1 — 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
75 (AR)
J a5 NPN DEGK DOOR SENSOR Pss
Fuk hA4~f £UY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JFGF{(AR)
Jiet PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavhO-3 A0 Fity
VS3 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNEGTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTFILAR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTAGT. 18 — 24AWG
YUe bOUFIE
J1o2 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOVkD-3 A40 F/8
VSt — 0B42 — D10 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
IR7Z(AR)
J103 PCB DC CONTROLLER
OC I hD-5 H40 %1V Q
VE1 — 0842 — 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE (
XD F(AR)
J111 PCB DC CONTROLLER ®
CCa3vbtO-~-3 NAQ FNY
V51 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNEGTOR, 6P, FEMALE 4
O 7 (AR}
Jiiz PCB DG CONTROLLER
DCaviOo-3 A 0% Q
VS1 — 0842 — 009 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P, FEM&DS
JR2F(AR)
J1s3 PCB DC CONTROLLER
CCavbhbo-3
V51 — 0B42 — 011 1 | connecTOR,
R 7 (A
Jiia PCB DC CO R
DC 1a: = A0 FV
VS1 — 0842 — 007 1 | CONN EMALE
Jxz
Jise | 0 —————— TO COPI
VEE S WL
FH2 - 5822 — 000 3 NTACT, 22 — 28AWG
aAVET
FH2 — 5826 — 000 CONTACT, 18 — 20AWG
JTrwbdWEZH
FH2 - 5828 — 000 < QJOUS!NG. CONNECTOR
NN\[T#75 NI
FH2 — 5983 — 000 CONNECTOR, 28P
SFAXARIF
1201 PCB | DC CONTROLLER
DCOYbO-S H4OF1Y
VS3 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JIXTF (AR}
WS3 — 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
e b avEZE
Jz02 (ot} DC GONTROLLER
DC Oy brO-Z A0 F1Y
V51 — 0842 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
ARZH (AR)
J221 NPN MAIN MOTOR MI
AL E-F
VS3 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
AFRZH(AR)

ZB-3

CANON P65 TNPEIC1 (JPN) REV.0 DEC. 195



FIGURE § qQ’
& PART NUMBER AT DESGRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
Z2B8- J221 W53 - 5160 — 00D 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
Dy b AVET R
4222 NPN MAIN MOTOR M1
ALV E~%
V31 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

Jx2 % (XAA)

CANON  NPesz1 { NPGO2! (JPN] SEV.0 DEC. ‘%95

ZB-4



